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Office Memorandum - pres GOVERNMENT

TO: Director, BI DATE: April 12, 1946

5, Open si, kay : 7
sumer: ge orto Jons, was, | iL

#! ohaneatr TrtRoto, duPhaam .
x) 3 INTERNAL SECURITY ~R i “s

Yb . (Bureau File 100-331280) -

| Reference is made $0 the report of Special Agent WILLIAM R. Re
IA FLURE, dated March 27, 1946 at Albany, Yew York, vherein leads were sef
out to maintain contact.with the offices of Imdgration and Customs at Ste
Albans, Vermont and with thé Imigration and Naturalization Service at the

3 ‘Burlington, Vermont Airport,

Inasmuch as stops have boon placed ab St, Albansand Burlington
and stops have been verified at these places, it 35 Not believed necessary
to maintain personal contact with Customs or Imigration officials at these 3
points, and this case is boing considered referred upon completion to the
office of origin.
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ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICH ADAMS, IS R, REFER 5 IS SERVICES or\conetoe:
INFORMANT _NYJ_31L, DISCONTINUED 12 P.M. TODAY DUE TO UNPRODUCTIVITY.
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oy Office Memorandum + oxrrep sTATES GOVERNMENT

© MR, DL KIA oaTE: April 25, 1946
FROM : J, C. STRIC his PH CEE

o ESRSUBJECT: ARTHUR AD) EREDsante [72ud|—
© ASAC Belmont called from Ney, York and advised there have been &:Sm——

several mysterious calls at notersgonets place, by which people E:pom
are trying to reach her. One which they consider highly important came Slim
in on the night of April 23 and it was relayed to her through another ——
individual telling her * that: lr. Arthurson (phonetic) was calling i——
and left a message for her to call Jefferson, New York, 56. lr. Belmont
stated they checked this number and found it is listed to the Simmonds Hotel,
vhich is at Lake Kenaza in Sullivan County, Adams stayed there for a few weeksin thesumer of 1945. Agents mere imediabely sent there that same night

y and they found that the hotel was closed but there was a light in there about
1:00 O'clock at night when they arrived and stayed on about five minutes.They kept a surveillance on the hotel all night but saw nothing. Tho next
morning they went in the hotel with the owner and the telephone line man and
found the door was open, cigarettes butts scattered around, and an indication
someone had been in there and tampered with the telephone since the box was .
‘burned out. The telephone had been disconnected. Nr. Belmont stated‘they
checked with the telephone company there and they said a couple of calls had
come through for that number but they advised the callers the telephone was -
disconnected. They are trying to trace the calls. The Agents have checked
and found no indication of any strangers up there. They are also checkingbis friends, former residents of San Novick near Greenwich, Comnecticut, since
he might be staying with them.

Mr. Belmont stated they have a 24-hour surveillance on Victoria Sone.‘They have stops on her telephones and telephones where these calls may have
come through.

Ur. Belmont stated they are forwarding a teletype to the Bureaucontaining the above information.
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WAHINGTON FROM NEW YORK 4 27 7-21 PM IA I |

AA .peEoron URGENT 7 epic”
C&D : ” om BY %ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICH ADAMS, INTERNALSECURTEYEY JINVESTIGATION AT

KENOZA LAKE, NY REFLECTS.THAT AT FOUR EOVIXXX FORTY FIVE PM ON FOUR

TUENTY FIVE, FORTYSIX A WOMAN FROM NY BELIEVED TO BETT

ATTEMPED TO CONTACT THE SIMMONS HOTEL AT KENOZA LAKE, BUT WAS ADVISED

BY TELEPHONE RZXXX OPERATOR THAT PHONE WAS DISCONTINUED. VICINITY

OF KENQZA LAKE STILL BEING CHECKED FOR POSSIBLE LEAD AS TO WHEREABOUTS

OF ADAMS. PHYSICAL ANDTECHNICAL SURVEILLANCES REFLECT THAT ON THIS

DATE VICTORIA STONE CALLED angenoss AND REQUESTED HIM TO COME

TO HER APARTMENT. HE STAYED THERE APPROXIMATELYOEAHQUR, STO] E30— ZL APE Sp
CTIVITIES OTHERWISE ROUTINE. INVESTIGATION conrilimeES ie 3 —
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ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICH ADAMS, IS=R. REFER FIVE IS. FOR YOUR INFO

CHECK OF TELEPKONE BOX AT KENOZA LAKE, NY FOR LATENT FINGERPRINTS

NEGATIVE. CHECK OF CIGARETTE STUBS FOUND IN SIMMONS HOTEL REFLECTED ~

THEY VEREVERY OLD AND WERE CHESTERFIELDS AND NOT VIRGINIA ROUNDS, WHICH

BRAND SUBJECT KNOUN TO HAVE USED. SURVEILLANCE OF eras AND

SPOT CHECK OFJACOB,/ARONOFF CONTINUING BUT NO PERTINENT DEVELOPHENTS+ ~

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMANTS HAVE ALSO FAILED TO REPORT ANY IMPORTANT DE i
i CA d
| TAILS. FAIL COVER ALSO HAS FhILEDY 'Brserose ANY PERTINENT INFO Bor
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EE: o GLARTHUR ALEXANDROVICH ADAYS, INTERNAL SECURITY R, AT TEN my AM APRIL

TWENTY SECOND, FORTY ol CTWITToSevenTuoADVISED UNIDENTYFIED MANCONTACTED MARIOF J SOMERS, EMPLOYED JEWELRY STORE OF i
InSTONESAbsence ‘EFT MESSAGE FOR HER THAT QUOTE EVERYING IS ALL RigHT :

UNQUOTE, AT TEN FIFTY THO All., SAME DATE, NYT THO SEVEN TWO REPORTED
| MARION SOMERS TRIED TOCONTACT sToNE AT HER HOME AND IN STONES andSENCE REFUSED ToLEAVE MESSAGE, STATING SHE WOULD TELL VICTORIA WHEN SHE

: ARRIVED AT STORE. aT NINE THIRTY FIVE ap APRIL TWENTYTHIRD, FortySIX,
UNIDENTIFIED MAN GONTACTED WOMAN EMPLOYEE AT STONE-S STORE AND w STONE-
S ABSENCE SAID QUOTE DON-T you RECOGNIZE myVOICE, IL THE MAN wo CALLED
YESTERDAY UNQUOTE Anp QUOTE Just TELL VICTORIA I AM GOING TO PARENT-HESIS INDISTINCTPoSsiaLy pronra END PARENTHESIS unauork., AT TWELVE Frr- |
TY EIGHT Pu APRIL TUB, Tigo, FORTY SIX, NYT Two SEVEN Tio ADVISED |
STONEDECLINED INVITATION FROM UNIDENTIFIED HOMAN T0 60 TO DINNER ANI / |

I MOVIE, STATING SHE EXPECTED 4 CALL. AT Two TEN PM APRIL
8

FORTY SIX, STONE CONTACTED EMPLOYEE AT STORE AND INQUIRED IF Quote §
a UNQUOTE CALLED AND DIRECTED IF QUOTE HE UNQUOTE can INTO STORE, EMPLO-

YEE SHOULD CALL STONE, AT THREE FITy FIVEout% VE on
i APRIL Tym 159, FoRTy SIE, MYT To spven wo Toy |Ben sy pre Pi Bb
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PAGE TOW *

. CONTACTED MARION SOMERS AND ASKEDTHAT STONE BE ADVISED THAT A MR. ~

free HAD CALLED KAHN AND LEFT MESSAGE FOR STONE TO CALL TELEPHONE

NO. JEFFERSONVILLE, NY, FIVE SIX. KAHN ADVISED ARTHURSON SAID HE HAS

BEEN TRYING TO LOCATE STONE VARIOUS: PLACES AND CALLED KAHN BECAUSE

“HE KNEW STONE COMES TO KAHNS PLACE. ARTHURSON TOLD KAHN TO GIVE ABOVE

TELEPHONE NO. TO SOMERS IF STONE WAS ABSENT. MARION SOMERS EXPRESSED |

SURPRISE THAT ARTHURSON WOULD TRY TO CONTACT STONE THROUGH KAHAN. KAHN

- IS TENTATIVELY IDENTIFIED AS jo WHO OPERATES A REDUCING SALON

PATRONIZED BY STONE. ADAMS IS BEWIEVED TO KNOW THAT STONE IS FAMILIAR

1 wrman. AT FOUR THIRTY PM, APRIL TUENTY THIRD, FORTY SIX, NYT TWO SEVEY

TWO ADVISED THAT UNIDENTIFIED MAN, BELIEVED TO BE JEWELRY SALESMAN, CON-

TACTED STONE AND STATED THAT ONE HOUR BEFORE HE HAD RECEIVED A CALL FRON

SOME ONE LOOKING FOR STONE WHO HAD LEFT TELEPHONE NO. JEFFERSONVILLE,

NY, FIVE SIX TOBE CALLED BACK. STONE VAS NONCHALANT AND REPLIED IT uns

QUOTE BALONEY, PROBABLY ONE OF MY FRIENDS CHECKING ON ME UNQUOTE.

THE JEWELRY SALESMAN MAY POSSIBLY BEcorTLop Enz, WHO IS KNOWN TO BE

CLOSE TO STONE AND IS BELIEVED TO BE KNOWN ADAMS. AT FIVE FIFTEEN

Pl ON SAME DATE STONE AGAIN DECLINED TO GO TO MOVIE WITH UNIDENTIFIED

WOMAN BECAUSE THE CALL SHE WAS WAITING FOR HAD NOT COME THROUGH WHILE

[| SHE WAS OUT AND SHE WOULD HAVE TO STAY AROUND. TELEPHONE NO. JEFFER-

SONVILLE, MY, FIVE SIX IS LISTED TO SIMMONDS HOTEL, ONE HUNDRED ROOM

END PAGE TOW .

a
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PAGE THREE ° :

RESORT HOTEL AT LAKE KENOZA, NY. ADAMS STAYED AT SIMMONDS HOTEL FOR TWO
WEEKS WHILE ON VACATION IN SUMMER OF FORTYFIVE. INVESTIGATION WAS IN-

ITIATED.AT LAKE KENOZA IMMEDIATELY ON BASIS OF ABOVE ON EVENING OF APRIL
. TUENTY THIRD, FORTY SIX. HOTEL UAS FOUND TO BE CLOSED BUT AGENTS OB-  -
| SERVED LIGHT ON INSIDE HOTEL FOR ABOUT FIVE MINUTES. SURVEILLANCE OF

HOTEL THROUGH NIGHT FAILED TO REFLECT ANYONE LEAVING HOTEL. ON MORN-
| ING OF APRIL TWENTY FOUR, FORTY SI, OWNER OF HOTEL ADVISED NO ONE HAD

RIGHT OF ACCESS TO HOTEL. TELEPHONE CO., JEFFERSONVILLE, ADVISED THO
LONG DISTANCE CALLS WERE RECEIVED FOR JEFFERSONVILLE FIVE SIX, FIRST AT
EIGHT PM, APRIL TUENTY THIRD, FORTY SIX, AND SECOND AT EIGHT Al APRIL
TUENTY FOUR, FORTY SIX. BOTH TIMES PARTY UAS ADVISED PHONE DISCONNECTED.
AGENTS ENTERED SIMMONDS HOTEL WITH OHNER AND TELEPHONE LINEWEN AND FOUND
DOOR OF HOTEL AND BEEN OPENED. AND CIGARETTE STUBS WERE LEFT ON FLOOR. “\_
LINEMEN REPORTED SOMEONE HAD TRIED TO CONNECT TELEPHONE RECENTLY AND
DAMAGED IT. FT IN VICINITY LAKE KENOZA AS TO STRANGERS USING
TRANSPORTATION FACILITIES, SO FAR NEGATIVE BUT CONTINUING. TELEPHONE
€O., JEFFERSONVILLE, ATTEMPTING. TOTRACE INCONING CALLS TO FIVE SIX.

CIGARETTE STUBS OBTAINERAND CHEGH BEING MADE FORFINSLEPRINTS AROUND

TELEPHONE IN SIMMONDS HOTEL. IN NYC SURVEILLANCE IMMEDIATELY PLACED

ON STONE AND NOH CONTINUING ON THENTY FOUR HOUR BASIS. COVERAGE OF
STONES WAIL ALSO ARRANGED. TRAINS FROM UPPER NY STATE AND CHICAGO TRAINS

VERE CHECKED NEGATIVELY ON APRIL TWENTY THIRD, FORTY SIX. SUMMER
END PAGE THREE
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PAGE FOUR .
RESIDENCE OF SAUJOVICK NEAR GREENWICH, COMN., BEING CHECKED. SPOT SUR-
VEILLANCE,INSTITUTED ON JACOB/ARNOFF. STOPS PLACED WITH TELEPHONE CO.

© 70 UATCH LONG DISTANCE ALLY ON STONES TELEPHONES, TELEPHONES OF i:
MANYA KAHN AND TELEPHONES 05/GOTTLOB WENZ, A JEWELRY SALESMAN MENTIONED
ABOVE. RESIDENCE OF IRENEJWILLER ALSO BEING CHECKED. INVESTIGATION CONT
TINUING. [

" conroy i

ENHOLD PLS Cana
. WGC

CoeJe .

(*



a oo FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION TT ee
. : UNIT™R STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICEpA
ash 3) een

ROPLINO Q ; 0 "APRIL 26, 1946
To: COMMUNICATIONS SECTION. “+

URORNT
Transmit the following message to: f

v |
£ SAG NEW YORK CITY |

gt ® . |%°" . ARTAURADAMS. REURTEL APRIL TURNTY-FIVE, IT IS SUGUESTED THAT DOEEDIATS |

ARRANGEIENTSBEHAD 70 HAVE AGENTS XiYOUR OFFICRVEO ARG FAMILIARWITH -
- ARTHUR ADAIS! VOICE 70 LISTEN 70 REOENT COIVEHSATIONS OF URKNOWN INDIVIDUAL

STATING HXISELF 70 BBmAs, 70 DETBRUINRT ARTHURSON 13 IDENTICAL
- WITH ADAMS OR POSSIBLY WITH'RUSHIORE; IT IS HOTED THAT DESTIGATION AT THE +

| SIMUONDS HOTBL 700K PLACE Of APRIL TVENRY~THRES, ADTHE SUREAU FAS KOT |
ADVISED UNTIL AFTERNOON OF APRIL TYEMIT-FIVE. IN THE FUZURE THE BUREAU
SHOULD BE KEPT TUEDIATELY ADVISED OF ALL PERTINENT DEVELOPIENTS TH THIS CASE.

3 HOOVER
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ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICHPADAMS, IS-R, REFER FIVE IS. REURTL TODAY [Meme
DUE TO BREVITY OF CALLS OF UNKNOWN INDIVIDUALS ON APRIL TWENTY pe

AND TWENTY THIRD LAST, NO RECORDINGS MADER HOWEVER, AGENTS WHO MONITORED

CALLS ARE FAMILIAR WITH ADAIS- VOICE AND IMMEDIATELY ADVISED UNKNOWN

CALLER NOT ADAMS. AGENT WHO TOOK CALL ON APRIL TWENTY THIRD FAMILIAR

| ITH RUSHHORE-S VOICE AND DOES NOT BELIEVE IT WAS HIM. AGENT WHO TOOK

CALL ON APRIL TWENTY SECOND LISTENED TO A PLAYBACK OF RUSHHORE-S =—
i , S
| 'VOICE AND COULD WAKE NO IDENTIFICATION. IT IS POINTES OUT THAT IN NETGHAE'
3 / OF THESE CALLS DID THE UNKNOYN INDIVIDUAL IDENTIFY HIMSELF AS ARTHUKSON,

| FOUR TEL OF APRIL TWENTY FIFTH LAST MERELY SETTING OUT aur ner ’

ph OF EVENTS POSSIBLY INDICATING PRESENCE OF ADAMS IN VICINT. Ce " a
! - Recon, 100— Yaa Fy-5u3
§ FROM REVIEW OF INVESTIGATION BY THIS orracg,RaedASUNL

| RUSHMORE KNEW DETAILS SURROUNDING ADAMS- VISIT TO LARBARERGHEE auc? .

FORTY FIVE AS HIS INFORUANT NOT IN NY AT THAT TIME.

| CONROY ye Jus 4i as Am 24)li Mr o Tos Cae
| ns RTT po Ee AE
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a; Transmit the following message 1540 Hew Yor

Q ARTHUR ALEANDROVICH ADALS, IS-R, REFER FIVE 18. ADVISE. TETEh CASCK HAS

2 BEEN YADEAT-COTTAGS OFARDIZOVE ‘T0 DITERVINZ IF ADALS WAS ACTUALLY STAYING.

‘THERE AT THE TINS THE CALLSWERS MADZ, ALSO ADVISE WIETRER ADAUS ACTUALLY

SUOKES, IF SO, WFETHER CIGARSTTES FOUSD VERE BRAND IZ IS IH BABIT OF SHORING.

FURNISH BUREAU WITR DITAILED LETTER CONCERNING RECENT INVESTIGATIONS AT THR

EARLIEST POSSIBLE KOLENT,
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. RECTOR URGENT
CoE

a
po

: jams ALEXANDROVICH ADAUS- IS-R. REFER FIVE IS. ERIGIBERNAY cuosE |
HR

hesozare OF SUBJECT SCHEDULED TO LEAVE NEVARK AT SEVEN PI EST MAY FIRST

I mn NATIONAL AIRLINE FLIGHT FIVE ONE DASH B DYE TO ARRIVE MIAMI aE"

k {MENTY AM EST HAY SECOND. ACCORDING TO INFORHANT BERNAY WILL JOIN WIFE

ot ISABELLE AND SHALL SON STEPHEN AT CADILLAC HOTEL, MIAMI BEACH FOR

| .TY oF THREGOR FOUR DAYS. MIAMI REQUESTED SPOT CHECK BERNAY AND SUTEL

aed 5 YORK ON DEPARTURE. FOR INFO. MIAMI RECENT IWESTIGATION INDICATES
: 7

. POSSIBILITY ARTHUR ADAMS IS STILL Ij Us S. AND MIAUI SHOULD BE

ALERT FOR ANY PERSONS ANSHERING SUBJECTS DESCRIPTION _
: 33/288".

CONTACTING BERNAY+ ihr ; if |

CONROY © - “God filv 5 1946

MIAMI ADVISED BB
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Office Memorandum - oxirep os GOVERNMENT ~~

2A TO: Director, FEL DATE: yoy 3, 1946 :

ROM: 8AG, New York ®

UBJECT: ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICH ADAMS
“INTERNALSECURITY =K
(Refer 81S)

This 1s to advise that on May 2, 1946,Yonfidential InformantNIT_272,
Those identity is known to the Buresu, reported that at 6:35 p.m. that date,
VLCTORIAZSIONE, contacted her brother, BILL, and his wife, NETTIE, in Philadelphia,
~Feunsylvania. According to the informant the pertinémt part of the conversation
hich ensued between VICTORIA and her brother was as follows:

BL11--"T got one of A's suits on, and it's very moss"

Victoria--"I*m glad, Homoy." -

. Bill--"Both of them are real mice. I had them cleaned and pressed." 1

Victoria—"Itm glade? .

Bill--"So if any more that you have coming my Way...ss® |

Victoria-(interrupts) "Yos, yos--don't talk (last two words in ness)

Bille-"All right." 1

The remainder of the conversation between those parties dealt primarily 1
vith family metterse |

It is believed that the two sults mentioned by HILL in the above con= 4
versation refer to those suits which wore left by the subject in STONE'S apart /
ment at the time of hie diseppearance in New York City

|
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" | Wr 2, WE
J BEoorogy ~ SE SAC, NEY YORK 1(hE CI Y7 we
& Borin fous, INTERNAL SECURITY R. REVRTEL APRIL THIRTY. DEPARTMENT ADVISES
v * THAT INTHE EVENTADULS 1S LOCATED HE AY BEPICKEDUP OfTHE BASTS OFTHE. © |

) SELECTIVE: SERVIOE TIDICTENT WHICH IS PRESENTLY OVISTAIDIKG. IN THE EVENT |
Co HE18 PICKED UP ON “THE BASIS OF THIS INDICTMENT THEY ALSO CONTEMPLATE - -

RETNDIGTUENT INCLUDING A CHARGE OF FAILURE £0. ADVISE HIS LOCAL BOARD GF ° :
‘CHANGE CF ADDRESS. ARRANGSUENTS SHOULD BE DE BY THENEW YORKFIELD

.. DIVISION SOTANTWEN ADAS IS LOCATED ALL ASSOCIATES OF IS BE TNTERROOATED |
- AT THE SKE TIME AS ADAUS IN AN ATTEWPT TO OBTATH: ‘SUFFICIENT EVIDENCE T0 .

: PROSECUTE HIM FOR: ESPIONAGE; VIOLATIO} OF THE REGISTRATION. AGT OR: OTHER | 1
* FEDERAL VIOLATIGHS, . te } o

; a . : .dn fioovER |

RE 1
RGF:AEP ”

3 <a 9-40 3% |Co ¢ - - .. 5708 a: . }
arf © 1
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i WASH FROM NEW YORK 23 30 11-01 PM ° \

| |atiEcTon URGENT

© i
ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICH ADAMS IS-R. REFER FIVE IS REBURTEL APRIL TWENTY-

NINE. INFO RE CIGARETTE STUBS PROVIDED IN OURTEL APRIL TWENTY=NINE.

ARDIZONE COTTAGE CHECKED IMMEDIATELY ON AGENTS ARRIVAL AT KENOZA .

LAKE, APRIL TWENTY THIRD ALSO CHECKED WEEKEND .
|

APRIL TWENTY-SEVEN BOTH TIMES WITH NEGATIVE .

RESULTS, POSTMASTER AT KENOZA LAKE AND OWNER OF SIMMONS HOTEL BOTH

[ COOPERATIVE AND WILL ADVISE IF SUBJECT SEEN OR HEARD FROM. RE NY TELE-

PHONE REQUEST OF APRIL TWENTY-SIX BUREAU REQUESTED TO ADVISE WHAT ACTION

TO BE TAKEN BY NY OFFICE IN EVENT SUBJECT LOCATED. LETTER SETTING FORTH
: HANDLED BY

DETAILS BEING FORWARDED. . ETO) 7

CONROY . “

HOLD PLS ze Ds 5
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- AX. QuinTerass,

ASH 27 PHILADELPHIA 1 FROM NEW YORK 2 9:53 PM sn
re . HEE

RECTOR AND SAC URGENT =

° >
ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICH ADAMS, IS-R. BECAUSE OF RECENT DEVELOPMENTS IN-

___ DICATING POSSIBLE PRESENCE OF SUBJECT IN VICINITY IT IS REQUESTED |

THAT A RECHECK IN THE NATURE OF A SPOT CHECK BE MADE BY PHILADELPHIA

AT THE HOMES OF vicronfSTone-s i; srifince, SIX ONE FOUR—

FIVE NORTH ELEVENTH ST, BILL AWD serifthee, ONE EIGHT OIE mio

SIXTY-SEVENTH ST, AND SARAH ANDsopfnicer, ONE EIGHT FOUR SEVEN ESE f
J A o Fo

SEVENTY-SECOND ST., ALL OAK LANE, NORTH PHILADELPHIA TO ASCERTAIN dni]
~ . dANOLAY 1iy

OR NOT ADAUS WAY BE AT ANY OF THOSE PLACES:oo cE
. 5% = ==

CONROY 3% 0 VH=33(28] £1)
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& TELETYPE na

i! pl
FBI, MIAMI 54-46 2-00 PM si NLL

- __DIRECTOR, FBI AND SAC, NEW YORK CITY URGENT ]
ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICHSADANS, IS DASH R. REFER FIVE IS AND NYC TELETYPE |

"APRIL THIRTY LAST. ERICIBERNAY HAS RESERUATION ON NATIONAL AIRLINES
FLIGHT FIVE FOUR DEPARTING MIAMI ONE AM EST, MAY SIX NEXT DUE NEWARK
AIRPORT SEVEN AM EST. IF RESERVATION CHANGED NYC WILL BE ADVISED.
ACTIVITIES OF BERNAY WHILE IN NIAWI WILL BE FORWARDED NYC AFTER HIS
DEPARTURE. . aANDLEDBY |

2
THORNTON oP J

END . RUCORDID. -
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Office Memorandum + vsrrep sates GOVERNMENT

To: The Director DATE: May 2, wir) h

FROM : Di M. Ladd . EAuz
iL suBJECT: ions . Ww Ge
7 ESPIONAGE - R J —

# Reference is made to my memorandum to you dated April 25, Hiite——
1946, advising that a discussion would be had with officials of the X=
Crininal Division of the Department relative to the possibility of
apprehending Adams on the basis of the secret indictment which is presently+ outstanding in New York City, charging Adams vith false statements in .
registering under the Selective Service system.

On Nay 1, 1946, this matter was discussed with kr, James M. 1
McInerney of the Department by Supervisors Lish Whitson and R. G. Fletcher. :
licTnemey advised that the Bureau sh ahead 3
585T5 of ¥his ImaTctment and that, in the event Questioning of Adans and
\nis_saaasiatas. failed torevealevidence.of espionage or violation of. the
Registration Ach or other Stronger Federal JISIations, the Department would
Proceed again FRCER ER ETRE TED re :
of.keeping.hisadrafiuboariuadvisedofhishag Ofaddress. i

ACTION: .

The Jew, York Bi. as beén advised of the Department's .
decision in this matter and has 0 nake_appropriate axrange-
ments to haveal) individuals connected with tho Adans case 1 eased

Bseinfor violation of the Espionage Statutes or Registration Act. Efforts to date, §
however, have failed to locate Adams. 1
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A Ei ited States Departmentof Fuse JAE
Federal Bureau of Investigation | RE
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Director, FBI “ vo
La

peessssirizn Br 2909 Ve. som simuimmovion sons >
ON. ot ~ 1 INTERNAL SECURITY - R i

= REFER 5IS

Dear Sir: | i

Reference is made to the Bureaufglotabe of May 2, 1946, vhersin
authority was granted to arrest ARTIUR upon his being located and wheré~
in instructions were issued to the HewYorkFieldDivision to the effect
that arrangements ‘should be made so that when ADAIS is located, all of his
associates can be interrogated at the same time.’ In accordance vith these
instructions, you are informed that unless the Bireauadvises’ to the contrary,

. ‘the procedure set forth in the subsequent paragraph will be followed:

: Upon his being located, ARTHIR ADS vill be brought to the New. York
; 0££ice where he Will first be intervieved to doternine if his attitude is one

of cooperation or othervise, In the event he is cooperative and it appears
7 ‘that he may be of some definite value in the future investigation of Soviet

. espionage activities, the Bureau will be immediately notified before any
: further steps are taken,. Hovever, if he is uncooperative, imediate steps 7

Will be taken to bring to thé New York Office the following of his associates,’
for questioning:
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| The Director —Records Section
| ——2Mr. Tolson —Personnel Files |

| ——MNr. Ladd Send File

——Mr. Harbo ——Bring file up- |

—Mr. Rosen to-date

—Mr. Clegg Search, serial- |

Mr. Glavin ize, and route

y Nichols Reading Room
Z...Mr. Tracy —Mechanical Section

. ——Mr. Hendon

Mr. Pennington

© e—Mr. Quinn Tamm

. ——Mr. Nease — Call me re this

— Mr. Welch — Note and return

——Misg Gandy
“x5

A
: vee

t ey “
—— Miss Stalcup Stamp and mail

—Miss Gray —Prepare ‘tickler

——Miss Butcher —Call these files

! - — File

—See Me

.
|

|
—_ |

. J,
Edward A. Tamm |
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| NY 100-63985. oe
: Letter to the Director day 10, 1946

There are two additional porsons vho should also bo interviewed at
this tine, namely, JOEY AITCHCOCENEAPIN and EUFARD 1utr. CHAPIN vas
last known to be residing at 26% Reed Avenue, Pitts{eld, Massachusetts, and
the Boston Field Division is boing advised as to the procedure to be taken
concerning hin. EDWARD T. MANNING is presently belisved to be still in the
ariod forces and tho. Bureau 1s requested to.arrange to be notified in the -
event he roturns to the United States, so his exact loéation can be deteriined.

The questioning of ADAMS ‘and.his associates Will proceed along a
line cbitemplated to produce full information as to their backgrounds and
further, to rendor the, folloming resultss

1. Evidence to establish violations of the Espionage Statute on tho
part of ADAMS and his associates.

2. Evidence of the violations of the Selective Service Act and any
: ther pertinent Federal statutes.

ory 4¢uly yours,

B. B. CONROY,
sac

|. FxPels
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pr SAG, Meir York Yay 16, 1946

Director, FBI

: ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICH ADAMS
Internal Security =R ~ :

. Reference is made to your letter dited kay 10, 19L6.

Tt is desired that you give consideration to the desirability of inter-
) vioming the contacts of Adazs as soon as possible inasauch gs the apprehension of
: ‘Adams does not scen iminont and definite information as to hig whereabouts might .

be forthcontng plus tho fact that coricreto ovidence ight bo obtainod £0 form the
5 ‘basis of an espionage indictnont against Adams or at least togive us a clearer

picture of his espionage activities. .

: Yihen interviewing contacts you should bo-alert to the possibility of
ig vestog any of those persais as an faforasnt in thie ér any fuburo invostigation.
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A moot ep os ez my .: ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICE ADAYS . :
‘THTERTAL, SECURITY = R

Rofloretiod 15: mado +o tho tolotypo from thé Now York. :Offico datod April 25, 1040, in tho above onptionodmatter,
' Authority isgrantodto place a mail covor on Dr, Elias Thall,

8220 Forry Place, Jamiaios, Long Island, Yow Yorks = pile i
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pe FROM NEW YORK 14 26 7-28 PH | ’ ——

DIRECTOR URGENT  . |a

: fo : Hin
ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICH ADAMS, IS R. REFER TELETYPE OF APRI La Semin

NINETEEN FORTY SIX. INVESTIGATION AT KENOZA LAKE, NY, WHERE SIMHONS

HOTEL 1S LOCATED AND WHERE ADAIS VACATIONED SUMUER NINETEEN FORTY FIVE,

REFLECTS THAT THE ARDIZONE-S WHO TRANSPORTED ADAMS TO AND FROM KENOZA

AND WERE CLOSELY ASSOCIATED WITHHININ NINETEEN FORTY FIVE SPENT UEEK-

| ENDS OF APRIL FOURTEEN TO TWENTY FIRST, NINETEEN FORTY SIX AT THEIR cor

| TAGE AT KENOZA LAKE. ACCORDING TO POSTHASTER, ARDIZONE-S DO NOT USUALLY

| ARRIVE THIS EARLY AT THE LAKE. HE BELIEVES ARDIZONE-S DUE AT COTTAGE

| AGAIN THIS WEEKEND. BECAUSE OF POSSIBLE ATTEMPT ON PART OF ADAMS TO

i CONTACT ARDIZONE-S IF HE IS IN VICINITY OF KENOZA LAKE, A CHECK OF ’

| ADIZONE-S COTTAGE FOR THE WEEKEND OF APRIL TWENTY EIGHT, IS BEING APE.
PHYSICAL SURVEILLANCE REFLECTS THAT vicronn\grone HAD.LUNCH WITH GOTT-
LIEBXYENZ ON APRIL TWENTY FIVE, NINETEEN FORTY SIX. LATER IN THE AFTER-
Noon, JULUSYAETHAN DROVE UP IN FRONT OF STONE-S STORE AND STONE SAT

FANSLED 11y
IN THE CAR CONVERSING WITH HIM FOR A SHORT TIME. STONE HAD DINN Bsr
HEIMAN AND WENT TO A BENEFIT SHOW FOR JAFRC WITH HIM IN THE EVENING

Jeo =321280 7
. RECORDED 4 pyre vez = TE :END PAGE ONE ¢, ’ ET Ee
W ‘ ~ 22 jyOTI246 .
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CE WYT THO SEVEN TWO AND PHYSICAL SURVEILLANCE REFLECTED THAT AT SEVEN
THIRTY PH OF APRIL TWENTY SIX, NINETEEN FORTY SIX, STONE WAS CONTACTED
BY A PERSON LATER IDENTIFIED AS DR. nets,wn THO TWO ZERO

"FERRY PL., JAMAICA, LI. THALL SPENT APPROXIMATELY ONE AND ONE HALF
HRS. ITH STONE. AUTHORITY REQUESTED FOR WALL COVER ON THALL. NEWARK //
FIELD DIVISION HAS BEEN: REQUESTED TO CHECK WITH US CUSTOMS ON PASSENGERS
OY/RUSSIAN SKIP VILNIUS NOW IN PORT, MAIL OF VICTORIA STONE & IRENE
Am BEING CLOSELY CHECKED. ARRANGEMENTS BEING WADE FOR TECHNICAL 170

SURVEILLANCE OF IRENE WILLER, ARRANGEMENTS BEING WADE TO REINTERVIEW
Grrr AT ZZ KEYNOTE RECORDING CO. COTTAGE OF SAMULE J.XQ | —OVICK AT VESTPORT, CONN.; CHECKED WITH NEGATIVE RESULTS. NEW HAVEN
h INFORMANTS WILL ADVISE ESTED THAT OFFICE OF ANY FUTURE DEVEL-
//* OPHENTS IN WESTPORT AREA RE ADAMS. INVESTIGATION ISEZI CONTINUING.

Conroy i
ACK AND HOLD PLS coSETS

COWRA UA
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A/ Director, FBI Le eantazion.
/ @ ir QuisaTesi...
\ Ro: ARTHUR ALEXAIDROVICH ADS Nes.

INTERNAL SECURITY - R Ee
i! (Rofor 5-15) —

Dear Sir: -

: Roforence is made. to Bureau teletype dated April 29, 1946
wherein it is requested that a detailed letter concerning the recent
investigations of the above mentioned subject bo furnished as so A, RY
possible, 5snc nll na

At 10:30 AX on April 22, 1946(Confidential RF Coan)
NYT-272, whose identity is known\to the Bureau, advised that an.
unidentified man contacted MERS, an employee in VICTORINSTONE's
jewelry store, 510-Yadison Avemud, New York City, The unidentified man
asked Zor VICTORTA and when he as told that she was not in, ho requested
‘that VICTORIA be advised that “everything is all right".

At 10:52 AM on April 22, 1946, Confidential Informant
NIT-272 reported that MIRIAM-SOMERS contacted VICTORIA STONE and requested
to be advised when STONE expected to be in the store, STONE advised that
she would be in the store at about 12 noon and then asked MIRIAM if anyons
pad called, MIRIAM becans suddenly mystorious and said she would tell
VICTORIA when she saw her,

At 9:35 AM on April 23, 1946, a man contactedaifomnior,
anothor enployee in SION's jewelry store, and asked for VIOTORIA, Who.
was not in, ANN. asked, "who are you?", The unidentified man replied,
"don't you recognize my voice". ANN stated, "mo", The unidentified
man said, "I am the same man who called you yesterday. Just tell ;
Victoria I am going to ——"s (The name of the place was nob definite:
ascertained but sounded like Peoria.)

Tt should be noted hare that due to the brevity of the
questioned calls no recordings wore made. lomover, agents vho monitored
the calls were familiar with ADAS' voice and immediately advissd 3

. the unknown caller was not ADALS. REO 1VieBlige Bo
& 3 x

N ApeRorR1ATe AcencriNDEXRD 24 HAY 18 194mesos or :BEE Emi aa |
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Letter to Director
WY 100-63983 tay 2, 1946

At 12:58 Fif on April 23, 1946, Confidential Informant NYT-372 °
reported a call fron an unidentified woman to VICTORIA STONE, This woman
suggested that sho and STONE have dinner and go to a movie that evening,
STONE declined saying that sho expected a call and suggested that tho
onan call her again at 5 Fl for a fore definite answer. .

Ab 2:10 PM oti April 23, 1016 onssaontiad Informant JNYT-252,
] whose identity 1s knom to the Bureau,’ reported that VICTORIA STONE called

ANN GARRANONE at the store and asked, "he didn't call or anything?!
STONE received a nogative atiswir frou ANN and then advised her that, "if
he should come in, call me here" :

At 3:55 Pf 6n April 23, 1946, Confidential Informant NYT<252
reported a call fron liss KAHN, (It is beliéved that this is 2
ho operates the MANYA KAHN REDUCING STUDIO at 53 West 57th Street, where
STONE frequently goes), This call vas taken originally by ANN GARRKMOIE

‘at the STONE jewelry store, Miss KAHN advised that a lir, ARTHURSON called
hor:and loft a message for VICIORIA. Ho left a number for VICTORIA to
call, namely, Joffersoiiville, New York, 56, According to Miss KAHN,
ARTHURSON at the time advised her that he is trying to locate VICTORIA
in various places and called her bacause he know that she was a customer
there, iss KAHN then inquired whether or not thers was a MIRIAM at the
store and advised that a lir, ARTHURSON requested that if VICTORIA was not
in the store that she give the mossag to MIRIAM. ANN then called
MIRIAM SOMERS who talked with Miss KAHN, Miss KAHN ropeated the message
she previously gave to AN, MIRIAM indicated amazement that ARTHURSON
should call KAHN looking for STONE.

At 4:30 Fil on April 23, 1946, Confidential Informant NYT~272
reported a call fron an unidentified man, apparently a jovelry salesman,
‘to VICTORIA STONE. (It is beliéved that the. jewelry salesman referred
£6 48 GOT] vho has a jewelry £irmat. 48 Vest 48th Stroet, New !
York City). Ho advised STONE Someone called hin about an hour ago |

: Looking £or har and that vhen she was not there ho left a number for
her to call in the évent she cams in, and further requested that he call
STONE at the store and give hor the number of Jeffersonville 56 to calls
STONE vas nonchalant about the information furnished by VENZ and ad=
vised him it mas "a lot of balonsy", She explained that it mas probably
one of her friends checking up on her, She then asked WENZ why anyona
should call hin to givo a message to her, Vhen WENZ advised that the
caller apparently had hoped to £ind STONE at his establishnent sho |

. appeared to be a little more serious and requested the exact tine that |
the call was made. After a slight hesitation she advised VENZ not to

] worry about the calls
:

2
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Letter 40 Director
NY 100-63983 tay 2, 1946

At 5:15 FI on April 23, 1946, Confidontial Informant NIT-272
advised VICTORIA STONE received a call fron the seme unidentified woman
who called ab 12:56 Pil and requested hor to go to the movies and to
dinner, STONE sald that: sho was still waiting for a call and added that
the call had como through while she was out 30 she Will bave to hang
around,

A physical suiveillance was imediately placed on STONE but
no unusual activity was fioted with the exception of the fact. that She
appeared to be extremely surveillance conscious, Both Grand Central
Torninal and Pennsylvania Railroad stations were checked on April 23;
1946 in view of the possibility that the questioned calls from the un-
identified man might possibly have boon fron a contact of ADAMS and
ADAIS vas coming 0 tom,

Wsontsgontsar sasormarf 1 whose identity is khom to the
Bureau, was requested to ascertain the subscriber to tolephons looted
at Jeffersonville, NewYork, 56, This informant, however, advised that
this information could hot'be obtalned until the morning of April 24,
1946, It was ascertained through the Information Department of the wi
telephone company that the subscriber to this teléphons was SDONS -
HOTEL, Kenoga Lake, Now York, where ADAIS spent his vacation in the
sumer of 1945,

At 6130 Fif on April 23, 1946, four agemts were sent to Kehoza
Take, New York to check and determine whether or not, if possible,
ADAIS was. in the vicinity, Enrouto to Kenosa Lake.a check of the Chicago
Erie Linited which passed through Narromsburg, New York at 10:12 PIf on
April 23, 1946, was nade to ascertain whether or not any individual who
might answer the description of ADAYS boarded the ‘train, It should be roted
that Narrowsburg, Now York is the main. outlet for the vicinity of Kenosa

. Take and 15 located spproxiiately ten miles from thers, This inquiry
Teflacted that no passenger boarded the train at Narromsburg, New York
that night,

Upon arrival at Keno at approximately midiight, it was
aséerbained through lirs, EDA TSAROESNER, omer of Thormwood House on
Swiss HI1L hext ‘to the STAIONS HOTEL, that no sign of life had been notéd
around the hotel since it had been closed at the ternination of last od
summer's seasons A light vas observed in the direction of Simons Hotel[Wers pe
and it appeared that, the light vas on the attic floor of the hotel, and[1WT 7%
it appeared to be an electric light which remained on for approximately
five minutes before being suddenly extinguished, A careful watch was \fw 7 -
maintained for the remainder of the hight but no one was observad enter ‘
ing or leaving tho hotels

\- 3=
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Tater to Director
W 100-63983 tay 2, 1946

Upon arrival at Kenoza lake the talophons operator ab Jefferson
ville, New York vas immediately contacted and from hor it was ascertained
‘that the telephone at Simmons Hotel had been disconnected before the winter
months and as yet had not been connected, She stated that she was unable
to give further information about the telephone and due to the lateness
of the hour it would be necessary to contact the chif operator the }
following day.

On the morning of April 24, 1946 lirs, BAER, chief telephone
operator. at Jeffersonville, New York, reaffirmed that the telephone at
Simmons Hotel had been disconnected, She inquired of one of the night
operators and was advised that at approximately 8 Ff on the night of
April 23, 1946 a tolophono call was placed from Now York Gity to
Jeffersonville 56, She stated she remembered the call well because of
‘the fact that the telephons number had beeh disconnected, She could not
ascertain whether or not the call vas placed by a man or voman inasmuch
as she received the call from the New York long distance operator,

. Mes, BAER then ascortained through the Liberty, New York business
off106 of the telephone company that at 10:30 AM on the morning of April 24,
1946, said business office at Liborty received an inquiry fron tho
business office of the telephone company at New York in order to ascer-
tain the subscriber for the number of Jeffersonville 56, (It is possible
that this inquiry was being made by Confidential Informant lo Urs, °70
BAER agreed to route any future calls for Jeffersonville 56 to Jefferson-
ville 33F, Room 2, vhich vas the phono at lirs, ROESVER's homs where the
agents making the investigation were staying.

The telephone repair man for the district was-contacted and 1
went to the Simmons Hotel in order to ring the telephone from the outside
terminal box and thereby ascertain whether or nob anyone vould answer the
phone at the hotel, Upon opening the telephone box, which was on the oute
side of the hotel on the ground level, the repair man observed the box
had been scorched and the wires had been burned from their respective

;{ berminals, The repair man stated it appeared as though some kids had
\built a fire in the box .or someone in attempting to hook up the telephone

A tched wires and burned out the coil, It could not be ascertained how
ong ago the scorch of the box took place. The repair man rang the tele~

phone in the building with negative results,

After the telephone repair man left, the premises surrounding
tho hotel were carefully checked and no sign of 1ife could bo found,
The annex to the hotel, which is a smaller building on the south side of
the hotel, was thoroughly checked when it was found that thefrontdoor
Tas opened but there was no indication of recent occupancy. All doors
al ndows on The mainhotelwereexaminedandfound to be securely

. tm
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NY 10063983 : day 2, 1946

fastened, .

At 10:30 Ff on April 24, 1946, a tan colored Lincoln Zephyr,
about 1940, sedan model, drove on to the grounds of the hotel and stopped
in the rear. Tho car remained fof approinately ten mimites, A man got
out of the car and tried the doors made a cursory look arouids reentered
the car and left, The car had 1946 New York license number 9D33L and it
Was later ascertained that this license vas issued to lr, CHARLES KAPTAN.
Further investigation reflactd that lr, KAPIAN was in the insurance
Business representing the ASSOCIATED COOPERATIVE FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY
of Sullivan County and surrounding counties with headquarters at Wood-
‘bridge, New York. The said insurance company had fire insurance policy
on- the: Simons Hotel and in view of the fact that the policy was nearing
expiration, ir. KAPLAN vent to the hotel expecting to find one. of the |
proprietors theres * |

Ur, GEORGE SIMMONS of Parksville, New-York, R.D,, was: contacteda
Ho stated that ho has not heard or seen ADMIS since he left the hotel in
tho sumer 6£-1945, lr. SDIMONS Was very cooparativo and appearod reliable.
He stated that. ho would notify the F.B.T. imediately if he heard anything
of DAS or if any attempts were mads to contact hin for reservations a
‘the hotel for ADAIS.

ifr, STAMONS accompanied ‘the agents to the hotel and apon ‘arrival
adnitted them by kéy and a thorough search was made. of the hotel, There
vas tio indication of ocoupancy, Cigarette butts were found in the ash

: trays in several of the rooms but: thoy appeared to be very old, All of
the cigarettes were Chesterfields. (It should be. noted here that ADALS) .
smokes Virginia Rounds)s

It was ascertained through lir, SHOONS that the telephotie at the
hotel hid been disconnacted on the electric polo outside the hotel-and could
not be connected unless by the ‘electric company, The inside of the
telephone booth was exanined for fingerprints but vith negative results,
There wore mattresses on each of the beds in the Toons and in ona of the

Tadboon counts. Ve. STIRSSRA EhSt SETHEFoFFis Ththadbeen_occupied,, lr, tate TE the TimeofFislast
7I5Tt to tho hotel approximately two months 4go the door at the hotel
annox had heen. set GreyTATARGCAT GREYToficationsnoreThat

) STitimga. ba. ihe. hoter tas pees gained sincethat,tineby apass eye
: Ho stated’ that nothing had been. disturbed in the annex. —

\ GEORGE RAUN, postmaster at Kenoza Lake, who is extremely cooper=
ative, mas interviewed. Ho also stated that. ho had not seen anything of

\: ADS since he left the vicinity last sumer. Ho added that. ho had seen

ha



re oT

Lotter to Director
NY 100-63983 Yay 2, 1946

]
no sign of life around the Simmons Hotel all winter, It should be noted
that Mr, RAUM lives in the vicinity of the hotel and can observe the hotel
from his homs, Mr, RAUM further advised that the ARDIZONEs were at the
cottage on Swiss Hill for th weokend of April 14th and again on April 21st.
He remarked that it was rather unusual for the ARDIZONEs to-be up so early

in the season, He stated that both on April 14th and on April 21st he
had talked with ENZIO ARDIZONE but no mention of ADAMS was made. A thor
ough check was made at the ARDIZONE cottage and it was ascertained that
it was not occupied, Mr. RAUM agreed to notify the F.B.I. immediately
if he obtained any information on ADS.

ARTHUR KIEVINS, proprietor of Apple Grove Farm located on Swiss
Hill Road, approximately three quarters of a mils north of Simons Hotel
was interviewed, He stated that he had been at the farm for approximately
five days in preparation for the coming season, He stated that he had no
guests nor did he have anyone secking aduittance since he came, (Tt Will
‘be recalled-that the files of the New York office reflect that ADAMS
might have stayed at the Apple Grove House several years ago)s Mr.
KIEVISS 1s the proprietor of the Apple Grove Farm for only one years

The cottage next to the Apple Grove Fam was checked with nega=
tive results, It was ascertained that this cottage was unoccupied and
the omer, lr. NICOIAI, a close friend of the ARDIZONEs, was in Florida.

Further inquiry of neighbors reflected that the farm of FRANK
ARDIZONE, cousin of ENZIO ARDIZOIE, had been closed for the winter and
no ono had been seen at the farm so far this Sedson. It will bs recalled
that ADAIS vas a frequent visitor to this farm when he was st Kenoza lake
last summer.

The name of ARTHURSOMN was checked through all telephone exchanges
1n Sullivan County in New York but no listing was found for anyone by that
name,

While agents were at Kenoza Lake appropriate checks were made
at all garages in the vicinity for anyone answering the subject's des-
oriptions All of the leading hotels, boarding houses and cottages in
and around Konoza Lake and all bus stations were likewise checked. Both
of these were with negative resultss

Because of ADAMS! fondness for movies, theaters in Jeffersonville
and Narrowsburg were checked on the night of April 24, 1946.

‘The Chicago bound Erie Iimited passing through Narrowsburg at
3 10:12 Pf was again checked on April 24, 1946, with negative results.

“6



Iottor to Director
NY 2100-63983 tay 2, 1946 .

It should be noted that imedistely upon the arrival of the agents
ab Kenoza lake about midnight on April 23, 1946, a check was made at the
ARDIZONE cottage but no activity was observed, Further checks were made
ab this cottage during the course of the agonts' stay, However, no one .
Was ever seen and the place vas lockads

The four agents returned to New York fron Kanoza Lake on the
afternoon of April 25, 1946, Bacause of th possibility that the
ARDIZONES would spend the weekend at, Konoza Laks, and that if calls did
come from there were in the vicinity of Kenoza lake, ho, ADKIS, might
attempt to contact ARDIZONE, two agents were sent to Kenoza Lake on the
morning of April 27, 1946, and remained there until the evening of
April 28, 196, The ARDIZONES failed to go to Kenoza lake for the weekends

- lirs, BAER at the telephone exchange advised that at.4:45 Pi
on April 25, 1946, a cell came from the long distance operator at New
York, An inquiry was made for the Lekeview Country Club, lrs, BRER
advised that thore was no Lakeview Country Club but that this was the old
name for the Simmons Hotel, ls, BAER stated that at this point the
caller on the othier ond of tho line, a woman, interrupted the operator and
said that it vas the GEORGE SDOIONS HOTEL that she vas attempting to con
fact, Urs. BAER stated that the Tine had boon Sapeied and the caller|
ung up and it was impossible to trace the calle<fud © gux fr R

ffSd, lassfoatbens
Tho Albany Field Division upon request advised on April 30, 1946

that a check of the racords of the telephone company in that city reflected
that no calls had been diracted on April 22, 23, 24 or 25 to any of the
pertinent telephone numbers, Albany had been provided with the telephone
numbers of MANYA KAHN, GOTTLIEB VENZ and VICTORIA STONE and vas requested
to check for calls emanating from Kenoza Lake, Jeffersonville, Liberty,
Monticello or Callicon, New Yorke

Through a confidential source the New York office is presently
checking to ascertain if any calls wore made from any of the pertinent
numbers to Jeffersonville, New York 56, or if any collect calls were
racoived from that number at any of the New York mmbers. This search
s0 far has been negative but is continuing,

On April 25, 1946 agents of the New York Field office, accompanied
: by an agent of the New Havon Field office, checked the ‘vicinity of the

cottage of SAMUEL J. NOVICK, located ab Stonybrook, Connecticut, near
Tostport, Connecticut, for the possibility of the subject being in that

\ area, but with negative results, A photograph of the subject Was exhibited
“ to an informant of the New Haven office residing in the area and he advised

that he folt he had seen ADAXS in Stonybrook Manor at ons time, possibly
during tho sumer season of 1945, However, he was definite in his assertion

=
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\
‘that ADAMS vias not in the colony ab the present time. This informant
agreed to contact the New Faven Field Division in the event any individual
ansriering subject's description appeared in the colony, Further contacts .
vere made with the driver of a bus servicing the area and with the local
mail carrier, but with negative. results.

The lien Haven Fiéld Division also caused a check to be made of
411 outgoing toll ticketsfromWestport, Connecticut, to New York for the
period April 19, 1946 to April 25, 1946 and it was ascertained that no calls ‘
vere made to either MANYA KAHN or GOTTLIEB VENZ. |

. Yail covers are being maintained on VICTORIA STONE at her home
and at the office. A twenty-four hour physical surveillance is also being
maintainedon. VICTORIA STONE anda spob check of She activities of
JACOB ARIOFF is being continued, Arrangements are being'made to. provide J
services of a confidential technical infornant on the activities of IRENE
MILLER, f

Physical survéillance of STONE thus far. las revealed that her
activities vere routine, She had lunch with GOTTLIEB VENZon April 25,
1916, and shortly after her return to the ‘store: from lunch with WENZ,
JULIUS: HEDUAN drove up in front of the store in his car, STONE vient
out and ‘spent ‘about five minutes in the car with hin-aid then he drove i
off, J

On April 27, 1946, physical and technical surveillances of
STONE, reflected that on this date STONE called ARONOFF and requested hin |
to cone to her apartment, He came and stayed for approximately one hour.

United States Customs offices in the New York and Newark areas
have been alerted to watch ships-leaving for Russian ports. i

"In addition to the aforéméntioned mail cover which is presently |
Déing maintained on VICTORIA STONE at her hone andoffice, arrangements
have been made with a highly confidéntial source who vill furnish the con- ‘
tents of mail recéived by VICTORIA STONE and IRENE MILLER ab. their re~
spective apartments, -

Miss MILDRED BISSO, who, it Will be recalled, is secretary to
: ERIC BERVEY. at the Keynobe Recordings Company, vas interviened but was
0 wiable to supply any pertinent information concerning the subject's

\ vhereabouts, She did state that to her knowledge BERNEY has not heard ‘
from ADAUS and on ‘one océasion vhen questioned by her co-employee, VARTON

3 8- |
. J
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PEGRAM, as to ADAMS! whereabouts, he had replied in effect that he did
not know but presuned ARTHUR vas mad ab hin for giving anay his desks
According to Miss BISSO, BERNEY by this. remark had reference to the fact.
that the desk formerly utilized by ADAUS had been turned over to a lire
GEIER, an abbomey, who had previously. occupied space in BERIEY'S office
before the war and upon his recent release from the service had returned
to the office.

This infornant further réported that BERNEY vas léaving New i
York City for Miami, Florida on May 1, 1946and vias to stay with his
wife and small child at the Cadillac Hotel in Miami Beach, The details t
concerning this trip have been provided the Bureau and lami by ‘teletype.
of April 30, 1946.

The surveillance of JACOB B. ARONOFF, mentioned previously in
‘this letter, has failed as yet to provide any pertinent information.

"There is no surveillance.being maintained on JULIUS HETUAN.
but. confidential informants have. failed to reflect that he has any
knowledge of the subject's whereabouts or that VICTORIA STONE has confided
dn hin. as to the receipt of tlie aforementioned telephone calls..

A check is being made of the Ardizone residence in New: York,.
‘and the Philadelphia Field Division has been requested to check the
residences of VICTORIA STONE'S relatives to see whether ADAMS might be
‘there, although there is little possibility of this.

Very truly yours

2 Foren fg  -
E. EJ CONROY, SACC)

\

}
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FROM: D. ¥, LADD lf —a il—J women. womSons VezESPIONAGE ~'R Dll =

) oREE—
FY Assistant S40 Belson called fran New York sn advised hat|[re=u\ythere have been several mysterious calls ab Victoria¥stone's place gtiAY 3% vhtich people are trying to reach her, One of the balls vhich is“CY J B—7IF Senmtionen oh act sonthePo SETE SeTans. SAN

oo SaroTareTCT Toon antherindivi,Thm ee iw 2hth son
YN rascalling and leftamessage for her to call Jefferson, NewYork56s (A check |of $his mmber revealed thatitwaslisted to the Simonds Hotel,which is at

: Lake Kanaza in Sullivan County. It is knom that Arthur Adams stayed there fori ¥ a few weeks in the sumer of 1945. SpecialAgents were mediately sent to theRS hotel which they found was closed, but observed a light in the hotel about
9 {9 1:00 a.m. when they arrived and the light remained on fora period of shout~ M/ five minutes, Special Agents maintained a surveillance on the hotel all mightSf but observed nothing.
Q
Ww The next morning they entered the hotel with the owner and a‘telephone !% Lineman and found thedoor was open, cigarette butts scattered around and

aN indications someone had been in there and ‘tampered with the telephone since theX ‘telephone box was burned out. The telephone had previously been disconnected.XX, chock with the ‘“elephone company at Lake Kanaa disclosed that a couple of23k calls hed come through for that nuaber but they inforaed the callers that tholy ‘telephone vas disconnected, An effort is presently being made to trace the calls.3
X Investigation in that area to date has been negative as to any \

indication that Arthur Adams is in that area. Investigation, however, is.stillProceeding, olBl i usw B¢2 / The New York Office has a 2l hour surveillance on Victoria $ suf§ As stops on her telephones and arrangements have been made to traceany’ bSllssE _7A camplote teletype is being submitted by the New York Office.
x Inview-ofthefactthatArthucAdamshas been missing for quite sometime

and it ispossiblethat_hemay be.located—in-the-Unite States, Tbelieve 1§ ELEbeauicabloto.disonsswish tne.Crimtnet poston of the Dapartment as to“A what Sction theBurean_shouldtakeshouldhe Be located: TouFIT weests Frats~2 secret indictmenthasbeenToturnedvirich is presentlysoRled,SHETFINEATES7 Vathviolation oftheSelective Service Ack This indictment wp returned at |thetimethat it was ‘thought£dasmight leave the. United States on March13,1945, and was to be used to prevent his departure. I believe that should Arthur
Adams ve. located he should be apprehended and quéstioned., However, no successfullprosecution may result on thé Selective Service chazge. = 0 >

COPIESpC SNV0-=33[230~ BFF
. ein R308 Fy “FB.L. Js:To  - . - « 39 HA AEASND<< & s,sCag - % wf, “wesw 20 062 Eoges) 50. 3
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The Director

RECOMVENDATION. If you agree, I believe that the matter of apprehending .
Arthur Adams on this secret indictment should be immediately discussed with.
appropriate officials of the Criminal Division of the Department in order
‘that our Field Office can be advised to apprehend him and Guestion hime
His identity has in effect been disclosed in the New York newspapers and
his value as an agent for the Soviet Government is nil and it would be to
our advantage to question him as to his past activities and information that)
he may furnish. If this meets with your approval an immediate discussion
vill be-had with the officials of the Criminal Division.

' Attached hereto for your information is a sumary of the facts of
the Arthur Adans cases :

. 9 Wo
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Wets'ptg
5

Enclosure .
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Office Memorandum + UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

To: Mr. Tolson : DATE: May 7, 19;
(hrroie + IL. B. Nichols : i a w, Eiko

Qr py WepanrovitsSlam, VOsunjacr. ¢ g :
EE

: Harry Brundidge, an ‘associate editor of Cosmopolita Ee
mogazing called. He had just returned from Tokyo where he had| EFhEto——
interviewed Tojo and had done considerable investigating on ,  Hilieeo——

Koby Rose. He was just calling to say hello, He stated he hadHipi—=
very much interested in a 24-hour surveillance which we had—————|| had on 39 West 55th Streets in Hew Tork. He recognized ome of our -

Agents, Ed Sullivan, who had interviewed him, in one of the cars and
he was not, of course, saying anything but he suspected it was in
connection with the United Nations meeting. I told him that we were .

“doing nothing so fai as the United Nations was concerned and that I
| ||suspected he was probably jumping at conclusions about this. He

[finstezed he was not and that there were 5 cars in this surveillance.’’ : age. I checked bithSy Conroy uho stated hat 39 fest soa
| is the address of VictorigiRtone in the Arthurfidans case and that fOFOPthe past 10 days we had bien Yeepinga surveillance; but we had not

had 5 cars out at any time and Agent Ed Sullivan was not on the 3surveillance. ® ’ CORI £0. RI 2Qu yo 33/2801 . NC HE
Iowiap ‘1 4 SPMaeteE |, Lr 8 || 4 attend Rolo so: n= S 2, (8

ok) boatadpbeaq ¥ ot
\52 un sadeRe ea pet
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» Yay 9, 1946 .
d ong Csr - SPE

2.\ ir, B, E, Conroy
@h-8  Fodoral Bureau of Tnvastigation .U. S. Dopartient of Justice‘23 U.S. Court Housa, Foley Square. Few York 7, Kew York

. Hos ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICH ADAUS /THTERIAL SECWRITY ~ B+
. Doar ur. Conroy: zeg -

Reference 1s mada to your conversation with Asoistant. o: Dizoctor L. B. Nichols, in which you wero advised thet a JourneBiels =: had raported Bureau autocobilos, apparently engaged in surveillapemy3at 39 West 55th Strest, Now York City, which you advised wan tHeadiy@dd Jo£ Victoria Stone, whois wnder dmvostigtion tn this caso 20 4alg—3toward locating the subject. = G8
33I desire that you caution the supervisors sndagents $3 @your offica with respact to this and other surveillances to bo mostJudicious and to avoid any circustances which would cause thosurveillanca to be noticable to outsiders, to say nothing of beingnoticeable to tho indfvidul under surveillance, =

ReSoronco 19 further mada to the olotypo fron gh Tork iny this case, dated ay 8, 1946, advising that the ursegians suitfrom 1:00 A,X, until 8:00 AH, on Victoria Stone will-bi¥fbcontinuedon lay 12. T have no objection to this procedit- taco you indicate+ that Victoria Stono has boon active only during th other hou of theday, Fowover, tho non engaged on such survedllanco should Arrange tobo notified immediately through Sutec or other confidential aoUeonmshould Victoria Stono Tocotve a summons to meet with tho oubJec:duiing tho carlymorning hows, . os = >Ik wa 3
' Goth en 8B Sincorelyyours, a) =y - =bore | + WAY LB Pf LTBe sores i ole 7: ite i itEfe | uc eh otis Baia Shower EREe wer erf— = ‘Eee 7 ree LetEE——t1m_o Kien A NL Dal . 3 ndbeef ve TT
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5 Ga ly
VASK_EROH NEW YORK 16 § 4=58 PH l: a |
attire URGENT | |CL ApARTHUR ALEXANDROVICH ADAMS, IS-R. FULL TIME SURVEILLANCE OF VICTORIA
STONE HAS BEEN CONTINUED fro DATE HAS FAILED TO FURNISH ANY PERTIN-
ENT INFO TOUARDS THE LOCATION OF THIS SUBJECT. UNLESS ADVISED TOG
CONTRARY, THE SURVEILLANCE SHIFT FOR THE HOURS FROM TWELVE mp ro.
NINE AM WILL BE DISCONTINUED AS OF TWELVE NAUGHT ONE AM MAYTe i

STONE WILL STILL BE UNDER SURVEILLANCE DURING PERIOD EIGHT Al TO ONE AM
: HER UsuaL Huo ACTIVITY, “emcotmso_ 3 3/2 79

CORRTELTIIGE cdhngge =5
END ACK AND DIS PLS gtd 39WYLIE )

NY R 16 WASH LAKGe Ek Ju Tefi
| A cw 7s “he
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pr . frye ecm
hfr BOSTON 1 FROM NEW YORK 8 6-36 PM es

RECTOR AND SAC URGENT ns

2 EPARTHUR ALEXANDROVICH,ADANS, I§ R. RECENT INVESPIGATION INDICATESp/ZR). " yA
POSSIBILITY THAT SUBJECT ATTEMPTED TO CONTRGY VICTORIATSTONE TH[1

DN oS :13 ONE HANYASYANN, OPERATOR OF SLENDERIZING ShNGN, FIFTY THREE WEST/FIFTY
| G'SEVENTH ST., NYE, USING NAHE QUOTE MR. CRTHURSON UNGUOTE. CONFIDENTIAL
BN — “| '0 SOURCE ADVISES THAT MANYA KAHN, TELEPHONE NUMBER PLAZA THREE SEVEN
| oS THO THREE, RECEIVED. TWO CALLS FROW TELEPHONE NUMBER ELIOT NAUGHT
si FIVE NAUGHT IN BOSTON. FIRST OF THESE OCCURRED AT TWO FOURTEEN _ }
0 Pif ON APRIL FOURTEENTH AND SECOND ON APRIL TWENTY SECOND AT EIGHT FORTY
0 SEVEN AM. BOSTON FIELD OFFICE SHOULD IDENTIFY SUBSCRIBER OF ABOVE -

3
| WHER & ASCERTAIN UHETHER OR NOT ADAMS WADE THE ABOVE WENTIONED TELE-
| PHONE CALLS TO WANYA KAHN. FOR INFO BOSTONOFFICE, BUREAU AUTHORIZATION

HAS BEEN RECEIVED TO ARREST ARTHUEADAMS WHEN LOCATED. Off BASIS OF WARRANT
| PRESENTLY OUTSTANDING IN NY & PREVIOUSLY DESCRIBED TO BOSTON IN CORRE<gs.

. : : woeSPONDENCE. HOWEVER, KIS ARREST IS TO BE CORRELATED WITH THE QI
@

| OF OTHER SUBJECTS IN THIS CASE AND IF TIME PERMITS, NY & BUREAU SHOUL :
| BE TELEPHONICALLY ADVISED IN ORDER TO ARRANGE FOR PROPER CORRELATION OF.

{ THIS INVESTIGATION. : SE 95,
CONROY coR0E>#800 Vet-3325 Lo,

| BS PLS ACK AND DISC wi emer F0| . wos pps PUNEAB BSTBS NY Ri BS . TS, 2 ie
3 ER = .
lA PLS ACK AND HOLD P72 i
| ' - iVA OK WY R21 WA { |
bo Sol en nse] a RTa RTI Ta EE TT
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T= odoral Bursa of Inuestigation 10 =SoS
oad Hem York, Nem York Tne
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FOR estates - | de.Roses...] 28 Thy 196 sie acy| Caranee. Seva

te "Director, FBI Joo—
® foie

RE: ARTHUR: ALEXANDROVICH ADAMS Mr. Heodoo ont...
INTERNAL SECURITY - R. Petar
REFERS IS Sr. QuidaTea...

Ses
Dear Sir:. Misa Gandy.........

Reférencé 1s bade t6 the New York letter of lay 2, ore:
you were supplied vith the details concerning a nusber, of telephone ‘calls |
involving Werle, MGR, end GOPTIORBKHENE

For your further information you are advised that the New York
[Office has caused a number of checks to be made in an attempt to ascertain
‘the naturé of the aforementioned calls and. from whom they emanated, The
Checks made were as folloms:

a 1, The Albany Field Division reviewed the toll slips representing
long distance calls made. from Kenoza Lake, Monticello, Liberty, Callicon,
and. Jeffersonville; New York, on April 22 to 25 inclusive for any calls dir-
ected to the. telephones. of KAHN, WENZ, -or STONE. Fo

| 2, The Nem York Field Division reviewed the toll charges on
the telephonds of the sbove-naed peracns for the period April lst to 25th
inclusive,

: 3, The New YorkField Division checked to ascertain if any of " -,
these pertinent nuabers had reverse charge calls; that is, where any ASRS
being made to those numbers from out of town vould be. charged to the nufBSisd |

As a result of thesé checks; the only pertinent information obs
‘tained was to the effect that on April ith and 22nd MANYA KAHN. received
“telephone calls from Eliot 0650 in Boston; Massachusetts: The Boston Field
Division has ‘been requested to ascertain theS0QIBP of ‘the subscriber to
‘this phone and if any pertinent information i oy the
Bureau will bé immediately adviseds po ~33) 2%0 E22

ry an deae oS res Very IVAN Y
4 SSTFIEDBI 8 2 0 +DEAS a” errox, - Bs }

E, E, CONROY
SAC

7, )APPROPRIATEAckiioIESEANAY 2 2186 36 */ worism oirross
2) ADVISED BY RQUIING

10063983 SLIP(S) OF. .
{ ce: NY 100~68393~ DATE _[p-{p”
h -
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7! FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION |I

i —— HT YORK, Xo To, rane 000MJL
[— [Fosse |vemosron neoRTMARERY da

BOSTON, MASS. 5/21/46 §/9,10,13, | FREDERICKMo COMNORSjx-.c vs ..of.

[me ey Grameen seoteon
smERsummon lous. was. 2909 DSW| mimmiar,aTaociazioa

EaRASSIFY REFER 5 18 ew ane
BASS — PEROFRTATE AGENCIES.xsie |
oF TD FIELD OFFTORS [om 050) «

J SE— ADVISEDBY ROUSING] |.
: 5 B,  SuIR(s) OF. Er

1 3 = oarz_lpro” -
Tolophono To, Eiou 0650 listed to tho name of

Silo SHERTTOOD"D5(FOX,‘54Viondall St:,. Cambridge, Mass. =
LY Cgr\| @ student ab-Graduate School of Arts and Sgiences,
A Harvard University, Combridgo, Mass. MARRKAHN;
= son of MANYA(KAR, resides ‘st seme address and

| Ga 5D © attends tho sane séhoole Informants state Subject
4[ mover residéd at 34 Wendell St., Cambridge and 1
/ has never been. observedin this vicinity.- MARK

3 Lrcos EARN formerly attached bo 0SS and was in Us Se Army .
during World Tar ITs. U'

- RUCw

"REFERENCE: Burean file 100-§51260, Teletype from New Tork 2%, 65%
City, dated 5/7/46." . ©

DETAILS: Reference teletype fromNew York City; reflects that!
recent invostigation indicated tho possibility that
Subject ARM ad attenptod to contact
VICRORIA(SIONE through one MANYA KAHN, operator of

trLy|p slonderizh ig, salon, 55 Fest STth Street, New York
/Low. City, using name of Mr. ARTHURSON; further, that. :

confidential source had advised MANYA KAHN had ro
RHC, gp cotrod two calls from tolophone Eliot 0GE0 fa
§=go-¢ Boston. The Boston Field Divisién was requested to

af onduct: investigation concorning those telephons
| calls and if it was ascertained thet Subject was in

6 jgftho vicinity, to omso his spirehonsion. 0 :
Cronin [AAApre Zu gam OB
corres (pf [7701T3750] BRB
|S PERG Ry. fry — eet
Owens mE | HEE Tz

Now York City (100-6395) HAY 221048 S
2 Bostony, a “ 1 BX-1

STUNT 1 BT
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Directories of the New England Tolophono & Tolograph Company re-
flected that Eliot 0650 15 listed to SHERWOOD D. FOX, 54 Wendell
Street, Cambridge, Masa.

Tho records of tha Mevohants Crodit Bureau, Iric., end the BostonField Office indices, and the Boston and Cembridge oity directorieswere checked for this mene, with negative results. 2
Spobial Agent BRENTON S. GORDON and the reporting agent proceededto 34 VendolL Street, Cambridge, Mass. in copeny with SergeantJOSEPH BREEN, lA, of the Cambridge Police Department. It was
ascertained that this is the address of a rooming house in tho
Dotter typo neighborhood 4x the. imiediate visinity of Harvard
university. Examination of the mail boxes in the front hell re-voaled that one apartment: 1a oocupiod by GREEN-BUDILO, -anobher
‘by SHERTOOD Do FOX, # third by ANDERSON-UARSTON, and tho fourth byLARK KRNe In view of tho last name having the seme femily namoas-tho person conducting tho boduby salon in lew York City, referredto in tho teletype, no contact was made. at this address.

| Confidential Informant 7-1 was recommended as relisble, by his| superior, and wis contacted, and advised that most of those peoplehad boon residing ab34 flendell Stree for & year or logs, that
‘but two men ere tenants 4n the building, FOX and KAHN, Both were |/ desoribed as being apprixinately 35 to 37 years of age, and be= |
1joved to be employed as students at Harvard University. A photom |graph of ADAUS was exhibited to Confidontial Informant, T-1 but hocould not: reosll having seen anyone similar to the Subject at 1
this address or anywhere elses According to Informant T-1, FOX |had boon residing at this address since approximately December |
6, 1945, while KAEN had been at this address for approximately
throo or four months, Tho name ARTHURSOH did mob meen enything to

] Informant T-1s

Agents than chodked the Tecords. of the Cezbridge Gas & Light Coss
but found the meters at this address are charged %o lirs. NETTIE |
I, ER |

] 46 tho Oanbridge Registry of Voters it was ascertained thet JAGOR+n BUDILOV, ago: 49 Yeors, and SARARNGUDILOV, havo resided at 54 Viendoll
Street for approximately ono year, Previously they resided at
56 Portsmouth Strect, Casbridge, which was described as a poor
Polish quirter of the city, BUDILOV was born in Russia and wag
naturalized at the United States District Court in Boston, on April
27, 1936, Hehadbecn residing in Cambridge since 1912, He was |
born in Selig, Budilofskje His wife SARAH, Vs first registered
83 a voter in Cambridge in 1922 under the name. SARAHM,ROSENFIELD..

i NETS T. GREEN ie tho wifo of JUDAR EH) GREEN, both of hom were
[ born in Russia. Hor husband wes naturalized in the United Statos
§ District Court in Boston, on November 18, 1902, and she holds do=
1 Jie naturalization, Mrs, GREEN hes resided in Cesbridge
\ -2- J
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since 1926, There was no record in the Cambridge Registry of
Voters for enyons need ARTHURSON. There was no listing for FOX
or Kam, J) .
Infornant +2made available the records reflecting MARK LONKAEN
had resided at this address since January 26, 1946, and that .
SHERTOOD Ds FOX had resided at this address since Novebor 26, 1945.
Yo other information of value was received from these recordss :

Under date of May 10, 1946, reporting agent contacted information
ab Barvard University, The records of this bureau reflected both
SHERTOOD D. FOXand MARKT. EARN wero students in the Graduate
8ohool of Arts and Solence, Harvard University, which is. housed in
the Parlow House, 24 Quinoy Stroot, Combridge, Massachusetts.

The records of the Graduate School reflected MARK150Fam vas
‘ori Decerber 16, 1921 at low York City, aud was prosently doing
graduate work for a PH.D. for political economy in govermgont, His

. Bone address was given as 53 Yost 57th. Straet, Now York City.
The filo further roflectod KAHN was en Anerioen citizen and had
a Servico record with tho Unitod States Amy Air Corps, snd later
with 055, and thatho was fo bo returned fo civilisn status on
Jattuary 31, 1946. Ei6 educational background was reflected as
AB at Columbia, 1942; Columbia University graut 1939 to June 1941,
Class of 1907 Senior Scholarship, June 1942 to February 1943. The:
ilo also stated that KAEN hold the position of Assistant Edonomist
in 058, Washington, Dy Oa, February 1944 to September 1945, as
Beomoaie Teligaino bualyet with Suey Objockives Tash (sa brey
Officer).

KARN'S fathor was indicated as AUGUSTUSARY, living, born in
Eiov, Russie, August 18893 oitizenship American, pollege Columbia
Tatvorstoys sooupstion = 3DiSes 1617, dentists

KAHN'S mother was givenasMANYA KAR, no middle name, living, born
‘at Tcolaev, Russia, December 24, 1697, of American oitizonshipe
She did not attend college and hor occupation was furnished as
physiothorapiste The recordshomedthat in the event of eaergencys
KAHN had roquested that lirs, WANA KAHN, 53 est 57th Streets New
York City, be contacted. Ho mado the statenentthat he was un-
married, |)

: The file further reflevted that he was in thé United States Army
Kir Forces, holding £ho position of Captain, AUS, February 11, 1945
to January 51, 1946. He also made the following comoitts regarding.
hinselfs That ho took job with OSS, ofght months, as a junior,
later Assistant Sconcaist, The purpose of this job was fo roview

i oneny econcmio capabilities. After eleven months in tho Army,
: / “5.
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during which izio he was ooimissioned deriel Navigator, he was
reassigned to 055 and sent to London as & mesber of the Enemy
Objectives Unite This was & small professional group consisting
ohiefly of econcuists whoso missionwas to assist in the
Strategic Alr Foroes on intelligence and policy probléns Felating
+0 the air aback on Gornen industries, His partioular job for
eightoon months required regular digostion of evoncmio intelligence
date. and the froquont writing of analyses relating to onemy
industries under consideration for intensive sir attack. He also
served on various target comittecs, many of them British-Amerioan,
established to negotiate and settle differences of policy or to
doternino the validity of suggested courses of actions ~

SHERI00D D, FOX, aocording to the files. at Harvard Tniversity,
had a permanent address of 69 Southern Avents, Dorchester, Boston,
Yass. Io was born Ootober 29, 1917, at Canton, Massachusetts,
Eis fombl education included an A.B. Cun Leuds, Harvard University,

-Junie 1939, AaM,, University of Illinois, Juso 1941, ho majored in |
Sociology and is ourrently working for his PDs in Soiologye |
fils parents Were given as DAVIEL §.\FOX, deceased, and JEWNIE

{BERKAL: \) - TT
A memorandun dn FOX* file by Dean PAYSON WILD, JR., dated Octoner
1945 nado the following statenents concerning FOX: "Ho 4s 28;
ho served in the Adr Corps, Juss 12, 1942 to Oot, 8, 1945, Ho
has overseas serviceand was released under the point system, Ho
gives no history of disability.” Thore was also a letter in FOX*
Handwriting, requosting catalogs fran Harvard Universitys The ré-
‘turd address reflected yas = SHERTOOD Da FOX, Staff Sergoaut,
Branch 2, Squadron "0", 1060th ALF, Baso Unit, OoReDes QueoHSHOTo,
N.Cu Tho requost for these ostelogs is dated August 50, 1945. L

Thors wos also a menorandi: in his file, to sce Prof, SCROKIN, who
us apparently his instructor, Inasmuch os 4% appeared that this

/ professor had aRussian background, 56 contact was medo with him
| congerning FOL. 1° 570

Totomemt 2-5, wbel 1]
‘wes exhibited a pictur of Subjost. He stated he had never seen

A anyone in tho vicinity who resembled Subject in any vay, He suggested
that reporting Agent contact informant T-4, whan he stated was
quite observing and knew tho people living at 34 Wendell Strects
Cambridges |

Confidential Informant T-4 was conteoted $n 11k remer, but was
| unable to identify the picture of Subject, stating that to her

Imowledge, 20 man of Subject's age or appearance, had over visited
: 3Tondoll Street. |:

“tn1



Y TTT e————i —
~ye "es w0aQr Q |

, ' /

h The Tecords of Confidentisl Informant Tus reflect the following /
| #011 tickets rox tho telephone of SHEROOD Ds Paki L( 4

1/20/46 telegram, Tashington,D.6s  eigaed FOX", !

1/25/45 N.I.Co Atwater 92000 for UreSEIDRIEAND, Room 7-Ge

1/29/46 N.Y. hoadeny 24068. .

I 2/17/45 M.Y.0., Endicott 2500 to "RIPATSBIK,

5/22/46 Telogren Brooklyn, Ni¥s éignsd "SHERTOOD"s

4/16/46 N.T.0, Slocum 69600 Room 235 to RITA BECK.

4/21/85 WY... Brooklyn (1) looks ke Ska, Ski. 41362.

4/28/46 TolegranWashington,Dis. éigasd "SHERFOOD"s
: |

It 40 to be noted that these toll tickets do not reflect calls
H 05 set forth in referonce tolstypa received from Now York Citys

nd 3% 4g prosued ob this ine that the calle wore made from
ow York City to the Gasbridge adress, It further appears
‘that in viéw of tho fact that both FOX audKAHN residest the
samo ‘address, abtend the sano school, and mist necessarily have
a close asquaintanceship, -that MARK 120 KAHN was apperently oon
tacked by his mother, UANYA KAHN, April 14, and April 22 respective-
152 aa seb Sore ta. tha Tom Tork Cotetyvon LD B
A11 persons contacted have agreed t6 notify the Boston Field

. Division dn the evont an individual ing Subjects desoription
15 seen st Ghabridge, Nassechusettss 1)

~REFERRED UPON CQILETION10 THE OFFIOR OF ORIGHN =

|t
b\ J.

ee
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Confidbntiay Infornants are identifiedad foliowss. ©

I T-lz GEORGE CULLEN, Postmsit, Us Su Post Office, Cambridge; sss |

7-2¢ OPA Remt Control Division, WILLIAM F. RILEY, Directors |

5s domo]. ass, [bo ARE TEC EAR.

i rose Ausw. ,,
2-55 Yew England Telephone & Telegraph CossJ0 Federal St; Bogton,. ass,

.

+ REFERRED UPON COMPLETIC 10 THE OFFICE OF ORIGIN ©

“6a
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Office Memorandum « UNITED STATES SOVERNMEN

) TO. : THEDIRECTOR y Dats:llay 15, WUEHEEIT—
Ie T=wom nesagh / [i C prie—

0 (SUPIECT: ARTHUR ROVICH. AD) ’ ? EE——id \ mswmmor EIRE—
VEE

There is attached a letter from thé New Yo eld Division, dat
May 10, 1946, setting forth the procedure which will be followed when, and =
Adaus is locateds It is stated that Adams will bé brought to the New York,
Office and if upon interview it is determined that he might be cooperative-lahd
of some value in the future, the Bureau will be notifiedbefore"furthersteps
are taken but if uncooperative, immediate steps will be taken to question his |
associates of whom there are fifteen. ‘It is noted that although all these 1individuals have Communist inclinations, the only evidence of espionage on their
part their association with Adams. There is attached a-sumpary on the Adams .Cased 82. door 0.

Cnthn= « - oo
RECOMENDATION . ’ .

In view of the fact that considerable manpower is being used. to check
these individuals plus the fact that the recent developments in New York seem

. to indicate that the person attempting to contactistons was not. actually Adams,
it is recommended that the contacts of Adams be interviewed at this time in an
attempt to establish his whereabouts and particularly,to obtain sufficientdope

: which might form a basis for obtaining an espionage indictment against him.A
ACTION: A(letter to the NY OffiZe in line wth the above recommendation is ate #Sached. |5
Attachments - hoo tbodn, . . i

-RGFarol ah : So
: Bon,Co . Saag oom" pu BE

so hE LS
. wy SE \ a |

wwoomss & nom? =F3/ 2% = \
| : : EE- >7 &¥ Biny 231945 * ;go
&( y= or TL gq 7

BRN 2813655, y I! - og
or J
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Ifen nited States Department of Justice fd
{ Eh Federal Bureau of Investigation =NE Tew York 7, Now York« 5 ; .

Winer,moss neren 10 .

w Mey 21, 1946

| Director, FBI a

vmbr_29.0% 0B s,mSm .51 a “INTERIALSEGURITY—E— -08 te REFER 51, 5,

Dear Sir: .

Reforence is made to the New York teletype and letter of April i
25th and May 2nd respectively wherein you wore advised as to certain |
telephone calls enanating from MANYAJARN enacOTLOBLERZ, to employees || of VIGIORIASIONS's and to VICTORIA STOVE, herself. ominze sooo !

In this connection there are enclosed herewith for your in-
formation the original and to copies of transcripts of the following
conversations as reported byRGonfidential Infornant.NYE272, whose idea- |.
#17 15 known to the Burea,

1. flo ANNE and MIRIAN fren Miss KAHN (These perties are AINE
—4GARRAMONEandMIRIARNSQMERS, employed in VICTORIA SIONE's

‘storo,end MANA KAW, operator of a slenderizing salon at
53 Bast 57th Street) :

2. To VIOTORIA STONE fron men (This lotter individual later J
cEcTESidentifiedas GOTTLOB VENZ,associate of STONE end operaboy

ATE A of"a Jewelry firn at 48 West 48 Street). spf 2£5 ry ap
apFIED OFFICES ’ 5 we {‘apvxseD BX RYE - :
SuIP(S), OF. Very truly yours, q
Dare. lo= = .

y/|© =. 5. Comoy;
KY si0

Enclosures (6) : 012H 0023/71
TRO 5 00 —35/7:popes OF g-30Lag) 1202/7

cc NY 100-68393 57 ANNE 1, Sas Ig wigJ =50 Jif 5. AX
. 100-6393

~~ rerfee—————————————————————
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NYT272 : April 23, 1946
INCOMING 3155 Pll

* « BT3%e5
TO: ANNE and MIRTAX *
FROM: MISS KAHN(ph.)

1 K: Hello, Miss Stone .
+ Ar Miss Stone,isn't here, is there a message for her.

4 Ki Tell this is Jes ohn calling,
A: Yes. -

3 Kt Someone called her and left a message for hers .
] Er Yes. |

] K: His name is Mr. Arnthurson(ph.), did he call your shop.
Kt Mot that T know of. :

{ K: Andleft a telephonenumber forMiss Stone tocalland Isaidtohim
what makesyoucallher, whynot call Miss Stone and hesaidhe's tried :

| to locate her in different places, and hore is one of the places he knows
i she comes and he left a telephone number to call and its very urgent.
| A:T see, well .

K: Touldyou ike totakethemusber.
A: Yes, you want to give me the mumber.

K: Its Jeffersonville, New York, Jeffersonville
A: How do you spell that. .

i Ki Tell I guess its J-B-F-F-B-R-S-0-N "
Ar J-E~S-S *

iE K: No F, like in Frank, Jefferson .
A® Yeah, Jefferson

K: Yeah, Jeffersonville
&t Ville, yeah

| Ke: New York 5-6 ’
i At New York 5-6

i K: And the name 18 Arthurson, A-ReT-H-R-S-0-ll, A-R~T-H-U-R=S-0-H
, At A-R=T-H-U-R=S-I-N

. wo Lo7260
i Ki S-0-N COPIES DESTROY! ?-30 g ENCLOTL

A: S-O-N, all right ’, =
J =521 EC
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Ki Didhetryto get,getherabthe store. :
At I don't know, I wasn't here 11 day, so T don't knows .
K: Tho is this speaking.
A: This is Ann . .

K: Is lirian there. : . i
£: Tos. :

"Ki Un-mh, well you ask, can I speak to Miriam  _
Ar Certainly .

i Kr Yeah
| Kt Miriam, telephone

~ M: Tho is it, -
A: Zetda(ph.) fangs.

Tn
us 20H Kahn? |
At Yos. > |

ur Hello : !K: Hello, I just. gavo the message to the otheryoung,lady.
M: Yes.
K: Someone called hem for Miss Stone

Mu: Someone what? . |
K: Called here for Miss Stone.

Uz Yes, - “

K: And claimed that theytriedto get her inthe shop and couldn't get her.

Mr Yes. ° .
K: And he thought she might be here and he left a telephone number whereLo to call back.

A: Uh-huh
Ki And he said if she's not there give it to Miriam that, he meant you then  -

is that ite .

M: That's right. -
K: Toll I don'tknow who you were,anymayhis name is Mr. Arthurson .

| ur dr, whos . SR.

| Ki Mr, Arthurson, A-R=--U-R-5-0-%
Hr Thomh 2
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K: nd the telephone mumber. 4s Jeffersonville, New York 5-6, did he try
to get her in your shop. : a :

| M: I don't know, I really don't know anything about it, whats that number
| again, : -
| Ki Jeffersonville |

[LE ee ;
| K: 5-6

B u: Yes.
| K: New York, Jeffersonville, New York 5-6; I was in Macy's, he called here

couldn't inagine wy he called her here. ;

MU: I haven't any idea. |
K: But then he saidto dohim afavorandtocallyour shopandifshe's not |

‘there to’tell Mirian. - }
Me Uh-huh . i
K:. To give this message to-Miiiam, so I suppose he meant you. i

: u: Uh-huh i
K: So that's all I know..ilaug, + i

MH: Okay, I'11 tell Mss Stone as soon as I ses hers i
K: All right, thank you , ;

M: Righto }

t. i

|
: |

i
Lo i. |i . 1

: : i{ -3- |
| : . |
NY |
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NYT 272 4/23/46IHCOMTNG 4130 PH,
Prazs-2
70; VICKI STONE
FROM: MAN ( APPARENTLY A JEWELERY MAN)

Wi: Hello, | iM: Follo, is Miao STONE in?
Wz, Yos, Just a moment, |

| S: Hello, !¥: Eello, How are you? i
St 411 right, How are your : |- Mi A11 right, sey listeny.. : i|St Yeah, !M: Afollow from Jeffersonville, New York called wp, Tou should call hin ;uw. lis telephone 1s Jeffersonville 56. |

i3 Oh, that's cresy, Don't pay any attention to it. Ho called you and |asked ms to call Jeffersonvillesss i. + M: Yeah, ho cays he was trying to got in touch vith you and up there theymust have given you my mumber and he thought you vere here, So youshould got in touch with hin,
St Vhat timo was this?
H: Ob, about en hour ago. |
S: An hour ago? : }: Yoon, i
Si Oh, that's a lot of baloney - somebody trying to be fumy. |. vas:
5: Thank you anyhows dears iY: Is that the number? |
St It must have been one of my friends who thinks I spend too much time iwith you, Ho must be Jeslous of you, i4: Oh, yoshi . I
5: (Laughs) 1b |Mi Allmight, then, Zz| go9521ik 5: 0.K., doar. pest ’x H: 0.K.s 0 longs o?B® a: nD =L [3312050 |
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Sue nasty

© 4 2
ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICH ADAMS, IS- B, REFER FIVE IS. INJCONNECTION »7°

WITH INVESTIGATION TO LOCATE SUBJECT, SUGGESTED BUREAU[JAKE

CHECK FOR SUBJECT AT FORMER RESIDENCE, ONE TWO TWO THREE KING ST., VEST,

TORONTO AND_AT TORONTO HOTELS. FURTHER SUGGESTED THAT PHOTOCRARYLAND

© COPY OF SUBJECT-S SIGNATURE BE PROVIDED BUREAU SOURCES IHS FSO THAT

APPROPRIATE CHECKS CAN-BE MADE AT MEXICO CITY HOTELS FOR ANY INFO CON<™~
5 ORDER —
{ CERNING SUBJECT.SN uso = v4 2050:53

hs 00880 . g i .
 ONR 0} ATS3) CONROY mEom,a 7 1945 |

WioLp PLS MOicrost 1
3 VG OF. =

N EC p [i

55% (i VV) co Por HAT |11946 ™ ‘
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F. Nicole,F.B:l. TELETYPE i Rows. : Me. Tracy,

. Me. GarsonPez ae Bn
Me! Hendon
Mr. Pennington
Me. Quinn TamaDECODED COPY fra
Re—ASH FROM NEW YORK 13 2 5.31 p TLR

. 170%birecTOR ©
ARTHUR ALEXWDROVICH ADAMS, 1S-R. AUTHORITY IS REQUESTED FOR THEOISCONTINUANCE OF PHYSICAL SURVEILLANCE OF VICTORIEVSTONE | 2VIEW OF RECENT UNPRODUGTIVITY. IT IS BELIEVED THAT SHOULD ONE s¥TINUANCE BE AUTHORIZED, COVERAGE COULD BE MAINTAINED THROUGHOI'/ ‘SkTECHNICAL SURVEILLANCE AND SPOT CHECK OF ANY INDICATED AGTIVITY -_OF POSSIBLE INTEREST. Vee— 22/294 <5CONROY erin,A2, recerven 5-2l-L6 Li=}5 PM ESRECORDERM |37MAY 281045, $Ntwaanp Rr
i$ If the intelligence contained in oe above gessage is to beataseninatol) | J putside the Bureau, it is suggested thatyo suitably paraphrased inAs NE to protect the Bureau's coding &tbms. - +
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- J T0: COMMUNICATIONS SECTION. UY24, 1946

|, rn dfcensoit the following message to: SAG,TTYOR; ;
CK .

ps ” li som ADAMS; ES2TOAAT= Re REURTEL MAY TUENTY~-FOURTH, AUTHORITY

4 Co :
Lf cuomED 70 DISCONTIIVE EGICAL STRVEILLATOE OF VICICRIA STONS AYDKATUTATE |

“ COVERAGZ TOUGH ‘TECHNICAL. SURVEILLANCE AND SPOT CIECES.

] | : move Lat F

|mem

mee , *

\ , ee /

“rr. gene uAAr Laney IY) cd
: #7 Then Wy 3 5 !. fd uw 2

BRIE /}
ot ; v ~BL uty , ,

59 Rib 9 52 ) J 4sP, Per nt 0 \
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Office Memorandum o UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT s

4To: The Director DATE: March Ly 19L6E: ps
rTje mmaggD =

H ) somser: ARTHURnsfumopos tous . ww pe
with alias Arthw*Adamoff Em

Pursuant to your instructions, there is set forth a summary Ear
’ concerning the caseof Artur Alexandrovich Adazpf InternalSecurigy “Re pgm

sion PhyiosoriBilsnsLoroniie1

wom | 033/22 ~ S73
- oF EBX

~+ — WORKED gy an 5 1946 EDdl
i ads 5 70 1

SE : - off :pr

soWTRiu 367 -
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Mr. Hendon.. ones

. 7 - Mr. Pennington fu| 4

p espa
A /ASHINGTON FROM NEW YORK 7° 1 2-01 P Pp
4 J eR celle?

| ARTHUR ADAMS, IS-"R. JOHN HITCHCOCK{CHAPIN INVITED TO/THE NY OFFICE
BY NEWARK AGENTS FOLLOWING HIS DEPARTURE, FROM WORK AT THE MJ KELLOG
CO., BAYONNE, NJ, AT FOUR FIFTY FIVE PM JUNE TENTH, NINETEEN, FORTY SIX.

HE WAS INTERVIEWED BY AGENTS FROM THIS OFFICE. CHAPIN ADMITTED HE |
KNEW ADAMS BUT AT FIRST LIED ON UANY QUESTIONS ASKED HIM ABOUT ADAMS. -
FINALLY HE MADE A STATEWENT CONCERNING HIS ASSOCIATION WITH ADAMS WHICH
IN SUBSTANCE IS AS FOLLOWS. ON A MORNING IN THE SPRING OF NINETEEN
FORTYFOUR, THE EXACT DATE OF WHICH HE DOES NOT RECALL, CLARENCE
HKISKEY CAME TO HIS APARTUENT HOUSE IN CLEVELAND, OHIO, AND DISCUSSED
ARTHUR ADAMS WITH HIN. CHAPIN VAS VAGUE AS TO THE, REASON WHY HISKEY,

heaad BOBSVANTED HIM TO MEET ADAMS mpgsfips GFE COWERSATION UHICK TOO
k4 aaPLACE AT THIS TIME, BUT HE FINALLY STATED THAT HE AGREED TO MEET

ADUAS AT SOME FUTURE DATE AND AS A MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION CHAPIN GAVE
HISKEY THE KEY TO THE CELLAR OF HIS APARTMENT. HISKEY IN TURN WAS

TO GIVE THE KEY TO ADAUS AND ADANS UAS TO RETURN IT TO CHAPIN ON THE

OCCASION OF THEIR FIRST MEETING. CHAPIN STATES THAT HE DOES NOT

RECALL ANY FURTHER DETAILS CONCERNING THE ARRANGEMENT FOR THE IDENTIFI
CATION BY THE USEOF TI KEY AD FURTIER 42 STATED HE DOES NOT on

Bpan, 57) : kg
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PAGE TWO ’ .
WHOSE IDEA IT VAS TO ARRANGE FOR A MEETING IN THIS WANNER. CHAPIN
ADVISED THAT IN THE FALLOFNINETEEN FORTY FOUR AT CHICAGO HE RE-
CEIVED A TELEPHONE CALL FROM AN INDIVIDUAL WHO IDENTIFIED HIMSELF AS
ARTHUR ADAMS STATING THAT HE WOULD STOP BY THE APARTMENT HOUSE TO SEE
HIM. THE FOLLOWING EVENING ADAMS CALLED AT CHAPIN-S APARTMENT HOUSE.
CHAPIN MET ADAMS AT THE MAIN ENTRANCE TO THE APARTHENT BUILDING AND WHEN
ADUAS REFUSED TO GO INTO THE APARTHENT HOUSE, CHAPIN STATED THAT HE |
VENT UPSTAIRS, GOT IS COAT, AND WENT WALKING.IN THE PARK WITH ADAMS.
CHAPIN CONTINUED THAT ADAMS GAVE HIM THE KEY TWAT HE WAD GIVEN TO HISKEY
ASA MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION. HE MAINTAINED THAT THE KEY WAS THE ONLY
OBJECT THAT PASSED BETWEEN THEM. ADAMS AND CHAPIN THEN AGREED TO MEET
A FEW EVENINGS LATER AT THE STEVENS HOTEL IN CHICAGO. AT THIS
MEETING, WHICH CHAPIN CLAIMED LASTED APPROKIMATELY ONE HOUR, ADAMS
DISCUSSED SOME OF THE THINGS HICH RUSSIA HAD DONE IN TECHNOLOGICAL FIEWA
CHAPIN SAID THAT HE GOT THE IMPRESSION THAT ADAWS VAS PROBABLY A RUSSIAN

. AGENT, ALTHOUGH HE REFUSED TO ENLARGE ON THIS, HE SAID THAT IT VAS
INDICATED TO HIM, EXACTLY HOW HE COULD NOT REMEMBER, THAT ADAMS WOULD
BE PLEASED IF HE WOULD GIVE HIM INFORMATION ON THE WORK ON WHICH

HE UAS ENGAGED. CHAPIN 4D HE REFUSED TO GIVE ANY OF THIS INFORMATION
AND THAT THIS WAS THE LAST CONTACT HEEVER HAD. SUBSTANCE OF THE ABOVE
INFORMATION INCORPORATED IN A SIGNED STATEMENT DICTATED BY CHAPIN AND
SIGNED BY HIM. WHEN QUESTIONED CONCERNING THE REASON HE DID NOT |

REND PAGE TWO N |
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PAGE THREE .
REPORT THE FACT THAT HE WAS SUSPICIOUS OF ADAMS BEING A RUSSIAN AGENT
TO APPROPRIATE OFFICIALS, HE COULD GIVE NO SATISFACTORY ANSWER, MERELY
STATING THAT HE DOES NOT KNOW WHY HE DID NOT REPORT IT. IT IS BELIEVED
BY INTERVIEWING AGENTS THAT CHAPIN VAS WITHHOLDING INFORMATION CON-
CERNING THESE CONTACTS. A PHYSICAL SURVEILLANCE WAS PLACED ON CHAPIN |
DURING THE NIGHT OF JUNE TENTH AND EARLY MORNING OF JUNE ELEVENTH
BECAUSE IT VAS FELT THAT HE MIGHT CONTACT HISKEY, BUT NO CONTACT WAS
NOTED, HE DEPARTED FROM HIS RESIDENCE IN NY AT THIRTY SIX GRAMERCY |
PARK AT SIX FIFTY AM THIS HORNING AND GOT INTO AN AUTOMOBILE OWNED BY * |
EWIL O. KAHIL, FOUR EIGHT SEVEN THIRD ST., BKLYN. THE INDICES OF THE NY
OFFICE ARE NEGATIVE ON KAKIL, THE SURVEILLANCE WAS DISCONTINUED AS
AUTOMOBILE DEPARTED FOR NEW JERSEY AND HE APPEARED TO BE GOING TO

: WORK. CHAPIN WILL BE AGAIN INTERVIEWED FOLLOVING THE INTERVIEWS OF |
| HISKEY AND MIRIAM SHERWOOD. |

Conroy
: END ,

: #75 . |
i 4 HOLD PLEASE >tT
| NY R 7 UA :

|
| .
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ARTHUR ALEXANDROVITCH ADAlS, INT. SEC. Re NYT TWO EIGHT SIX AJVISED™ ~~ ~~

: > 3 |
THATCLARENCERRISKEY AND MARCIACHISKEY CONFERRED SHORTLY AFTER THEIR _

RETURN TO RESPECTIVE RESIDENCES FOLLOWING INTERROGATION AT NY OFFICE MAY |

ELEVEN LAST. CLARENCE TOLD HER NOT TO WORRY IN APPARENT EFFORT TO REAS-

SURE HER AND THEN ASKED HER IF SHE WERE WORRIED ABOUT ANYTHING. CLARENCE

| APPEARED REASSURED WHEN SHE SAID SHE HAD NO CAUSE TO WORRY. CLARENCE |

CALLED INTERROGATION AN EFFORT TO WEAVE A PLOT AGAINST THE COMMUNIST |

PARTY AND LABOR. HE SAID THE PLOT WAS NOT DIRECTED AGAINST nap |

BUT. WAS AN EFFORT TO DRIVE QUOTE THE PARTY UNQUOTE UNDERGROUND." 5 OTH " |

AGREED THAT HER PHONE WAS TAPPED BUT GAVE NO SPECIFIC REASON FOR SUSPIC- |

ION. IN SPITE OF REASSURANCES GIVEN BOTH APPEARED TO BE GREATLY CONCERN~

ED. CLARENCE INDICATED THIS MAY EFFECT HIS FUTURE ATTEMPTS TOOBTAIN

EMPLOYMENT AND THAT THEIR CONTEMPLATED DIVORCE MAY HAVE TO BE POSTPONED.

CLARENCE STATED HE WILL OBTAIN ‘A QUOTE CONSTITUTIONAL UNQUOTE LAWYER.

TRANSCRIPT OF INSTANT CONVERSATION WILL POLLO Ie=gs/2s
. oy CQNRQN 14 SIR
Par x 945 4

END . “prwleZ 7 . oT
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= Office Memorapdym - vied stares covernmenr |

: Ge1L roo'd: 2:45 pm.
™ :  D. M. IADD . . DATE: 6-57) Ere

E fife—— -|FROM : J. K. WOU 6 EE—
SUBJECT: ARTHUR ALEXAND:OVICH ADAS —

INTERIAL, SECURITY - R AE
7 3: ee

At the above time ASAG Belmont called from New York and made
reference to a recent Bureau letter authorizing them to interview associa
of the subject. Ke said they havo proseqed rather cautiously in making
preparations so as to get the most out of it. They are of the opinion thafy all’
‘the associates should not be interviewed-at one time, tho idea being that Shey
can then have Agents who are thoroughly familiar with this matter handle all the
interviews . He said those first interviewed probably would not tip off the others
as they are in separate cliques.

F : ——sk Ur. Bedgont said they have in mind interviguing first JohnHitchcock
Daan, Cromeneankons oi erer (vite), Yiriagnarnood and Bvard To:

Manning. They feel these people can give inforration definitely showingAdams
tobe an espionage agent and some of them may be right in the middle themselves,
particularly Manning and Hiskey. He said they are planning to start the inter-
views on Monday. k

Yr. Beluont said Chapin ds presently in Massachusetts or Vermont and
Boston is checking on it, but they would prefer to have their om (New York)
Agents cover the interview as they are familiar with the backgrowid in the case. 1
I told Mir. Belmont it would be all right to have New York Agents interview Ghapi
and to notify Boston of the arrangements, unless advised to the“Un |Lyn |

Viith regard toEdvard T. Manning, Mr. Belmont pointed out ASH Satay
2s vo know he is still in the Amy. Inasmuch as he may have been brought back
to the States from the Pacific, kr. Belnont asked that ve ascertain his present
whereabouts as soon as possible so that he may be interviewed. He is a very |important individual because he is the one who passed on information on the Cdk
Ridge set-up to Adams. I told kr. Belmont we would get, that information rightavay. Hesaid when they are through interviewing the above-naned individuals, |. they will start on the others. a —
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Tetoneareoxi NEW YORK, NEW TORK ] WC enero, 100-10295
moreno errors | freer. Tormsonr at
MIAME, FLORIDA 6/17/46 5/2-6,23/46 | LEON 0, PRIOR :

»'| ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICH ADALS INTERNAL SECURITY - R.
7 = Aevo

|ssvnoPsisorFacts}, ERIC BERNAY arrived Miami, Florida from
< \ New York City via National Airlines,

1 3 lay 2, 1946. He stayed at the Cadillac
Moa A Hotel, diam Beach, with his wife and

Go, AMG small son. Trash coverage negative,od <$ Telephone calls set out. Ho unusual .{718 activities or contacts noted while inEr Mand Beach. Departed for New York City
. ay 6, 1946. 1
oo me - 2

" REFERENCE: Teletype fiom New York City dated Ail 30, 1946.

|| oemamss: AT 100, FLORIDA:1 . .

investigation is based upon the referenced telétype1 whieh,advised that ERISA vot arrive at Mani via National Airlines,
i Tay 2, 1956 and vould fein his wife and anall son at the Cadillac Hotel,cn Miami Beach far a period of three or fou days. The Mani Office was

: requested to spot. check BERVAY's activities while at the Beach.
| Tie follaring investigation wis perforzed by Special

3 ‘AgentsROBERT PARKE and PAUL H. STODDARD.

v BERIAY was observed to arrive at, the J6th Street Ajrpart,
Yani \Florida pvia National Airlines at 2:40 Auk, lay 2, 1946, He

Trim_yyCThr REE Soon
U No ERIAlEee

3 ~ commsorTmisRroRT  __, - > THD]y 3 vay Tle meme UU2 New York[ A/ 72°. 20 Jin1 lage
2 Mam CAA p rie
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inmediately proceeded by taxi cab to the Cadillac Hotel, Miami Beach, . :
hers he registorad giving Hs address ds 160 BennettAe New York © ©

The following investigation was performed by the
writer: i

Avrangenents vere mde through the mmager of the ’
Cadillac Hotel, Mr. W. Vi. McBRIDE, for appropriate trash coverage and

. record of BERNAY's telephonecalls,while hemas ab the hotel. Through
the ‘cooperation of Ur, UcBRIDE, it was ascertained that, BERNAY spent .
most of his ‘time hile at the Beach on the beach itself, swimming at the
hotel pool and at the hotel's private beach on the ocean front. *

: Ain examination of the trash secured from theroom of
BERNAY during his stiy at the hotel was made by the writer with negative
results.

Hoel records show that whileat the fotel BERAY
made the folloiing telephone calls:

. 91673 - National Airlines; Miami, Florida
8-2) ~ Eastern Airlines, am, Florida -
5-197 — North Beach Elementary School

71) = Llst Street °
aid. Beach, Florida.

5-1511 ~ Roosevelt Hotel

G 1255Pennsylvania Aveme
! Miami Beach, Florida
t 547381 - Royal Paln Hotel
} 1545 Collins Averme.

Mami Beach, Florida
- 5-4368 - Mrs, FREDA GLOSSER BERNSTEIN .

14565 North Bay Road 5
. Mant Beach, Florida (hotel eperator heard BERIAY refer to

this woman as his mother)

‘ERIC BERNAYdeparted from Mard at 1:00 A.M., ay 6,
1946 via National Airlines, enroute to Newark, New Jersey. The Bureau and
New York Office were advised accordingly of his departure, by teletype.

~ REFERRED UPON COMPLETION TO THE OFFICE. OF ORIGIN - : l

\ or
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wo pcir . . Nepsba agnorons, ISR. aUPON BEING INTERVIEWED WHY2
A T THIS OFFICE, TODAY, STATED THAT HE FIRST BECAME ACQUAINTED lol |

aon ADAMS SIX OR SEVEN YEARS AGO WHEN HE MET ADAMS THROUGH
vieton ion:AT HER OFFICE, DENIED ANY KNOWLEDGE OF ADAMS BACK- :GROUND OTHER THAN THAT ADAMS SAID-HE WAS A SOUND RECORDING ENGINEER
AND HAD TRAVELED IN CANADA, RUSSIA, SOUTH AMERICA, AND OTHER COUNTRIES.
HEIMAN REFUSED TO ANSWER QUESTIONS CONCERNING VICTORIA STONE OTHER THANTHAT HE HAS KNOWN HER FOR .EIFTEEN YEARS AND WAD FINANCED HER BUSINESS
IN NINETEEN FORTY FOUR. HEIMAN CLAIMED US CITIZENSHIP THRU His FATHER

5 ps WHO BROUGHT HIM TO US IN EIGHTEENNINETY AND WAS NATURAL- |+ ZED INANYC. SAID HE HAD SPENT TEN DAYS IN RUSSIA 10 NINETEEN THIRTY |
FIVE ON BUSINESS AND SAID HE COULD NOT REMEMBER IFiE HAD MET ADAMS INHOSCON DURING THAT VISIT, HETWAN LAPSED INTO COMPLETE SILENCE WHEN.© Emerge: QUESTIONED ABOUT ANY, PERTINENT FACTS. i Pode ol
VICTORIA STONE CONTACTED AT HER APARTMENT AND REQUESTED TO COME TO THE

\ NY FIELD OFFICE ON JUNE THIRTEEN FORTY-SIX. STONE INDICATED THAT SHE
WOULD COME AFTER SHE TALKED WITH HER ATTORNEY. AFTER TALKING WITH HER

§ ATTORNEY. STONE STATED THAT SHE ou norBEABLE 70 p0=331250-31
} » mei 28 ers] =. SETHEi OFFICE UNTIL JUNE FOURTEEN FORTY-SIX. CONFIDEiggitPonrOpiiifioifo FIVE TVO ADVISED THAT SUBJECTSATTOREY VAS JACK’RRONOFF AND HE SUGGESTED ¥
| HE JULIET RELL FOR HER TO, 60 TO THE FBI OFFICE BUT TO MAKE pS IEND PAGE ONE — ee — LL
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EXCUSE UNTIL AFTERHE HAD OPPORTUNITY TO TALK WITH HERH-CONFIDENTIAL
INFORMANT TUOSEVEN TWO ADVISED STONE VAS TO MEET ARONOFF AT HIS OFFICE
AT SIX THIRTY Pl ON JUNE THIRTEEN FORTY-SIK GO TO HIS APARTHENT WITH
HIM AND THEN TO DINNER. STONE WHEN CONTACTED ON JUNE FOURTEEN FORTY-
SIX STATED THATSHE WOULD NOT COME TO THE OFFICE AND REFUSED TO DISCUSS
THE MATTER. Fy PRESENTLY AUAY FROM NY EXPECTED TO RETURN
SUNDAY NIGHT OR MONDAY. SHE AND DOCTOR gti AND sngetion

-BUILL BE INTERVIEWED ON MONDAY IF SHE RETURNS T0'THE CITY.
CC CONROY |

END .
| NY R31 UA aM . Thre,
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ARTHUR ALEXANDERVICH ADAMS, IS = R, REFER FIVE IS. JACOB BAGRONOFE -
CONTACTED TODAY BY AGENT OF THIS OFFICE AND REQUESTED TO PRESENT HIMSELF
AT THE NY FIELD DIVISION FOR INTERVIEW RELATIVE TO CAPTIONED SUBJECT.

ARONOFF REFUSED TO DISCUSS MATTER STATING HE COULD NOT OVERLOOK HIS
OBLIGATION TO HIS CLIENT AND TO HIS PROFESSION BY WHICH OBLIGATION HE

VAS sommunfo KEEP SILENCE REGARDING HIS CLIENT. ruR RING ¢
CONVERSATION WITH ARONOFF HE CLATED KE HAD NOT SEE b mE FALL

| OR WINTER AND DIDNOT KNOW HIS PRESENT VHEREABOUTS¢ FURTHER ADMITTED
| ACTING AS ATTORNEY FOR VICTORIMSTONE. SAMUEJAOVICK, HEAD ELECTRONIC
© CORPORATION OF AMERICA,contacter HE ADVISED HE WOULD PRESENT HIMSELF

‘FOR APPROPRIATE INTERVIEW ON MORNING OF JUNE TVENTY FOUR NEXT. BUREAU

(VILL BE IMMEDIATELY ADVISED AS T0 RESULTS. 1 “B3ngo—ZXX
{ > J EBX

| PILE Tm LRTOAL/ 5 :
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DIRECTOR URGENT, . - y Sp

ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICK ADALS . IS R. REFER FIVE IS. snrofbesiy ENE

TILLER AND == DR. vours¥uier INTELVIEVED LAST EVEMING{RE CAPT-

Y -1omED SUBJECT. BERMNAY CLAIMED HE HET SUBJECT THROUGH vicrorzy rons

UHO BROUGHT HIM TO HUSIC ROO SEVEN OR EIGHT YEARS AGO. 2ERNAY

ACQUAINTED WITH STONE SINCE OPENING OF IUSIC ROOM IN NINETEEN THIRTY

DINE. CLAIMS ADAMS BECAME FREQUENT VISITOR AMD BEIYG IMPFESSED UITH

SUBJECT-S ENGINEERING ABILITY HE WIRED KIN FOR PERIOD JUNE THO

NINETEEN FORTY THREE TO JULY TUENTY SEVEN FORTY FIVE. DURING PERIOD 1

ADAN-S JOB TO SECURE VACHINMERY, SUPPLIES ESSENTIAL TO PROMCTION}OE,
’ rar1a”

: RECORDS BY KEYNOTE. SALARY DURING PERIOD SEVENTY FIVE PEK EEK. BERVAY ICID

CLAIMED NO KNOWLEDGE ADAMS BACKGROUND OTHER THAM HE UAS CANADIAN CIT-

~IZEN BORN IN THAT COUNTRY . HAD BEEN MAJOR IN CANADIAN ARMY WORLD

TTX WAR ONE WORKED FOR TOOL COMPANY THERE AND HAD TRAVELLED FOR IN- ’

~TERNATIONAL GENERAL ELECTRIC. NO;KNOHLERCE Bein’ ie is0 st)

BEEN TO RUSSIA BUT HAD IMPRESSION HE uns AI Sir JECT,
Css ee WeHE ’ me LL aA x \ Fr 3

mit imen {or
. A sR |

TT ean .
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PAGE TWO .

ERTFEPR PROFESSIONAL WAY. CLAIMED INFREQUENT CONTACTS ITH ADAMS

UP TO FEBRUARY FORTY FIVE WHEN SHE SEPARATED FROM HUSBAND AND ADAMS

OFFERED HIS APT. AS PLACE TO°LIVE AS HE WAS GOING£5 WEST FOR

HEALTH. ADAMS RETURNED EEDDTIREid SUDDENLY AND SHE SURRENDED APT. -

ADMITTED HAVING IN HER POSSESSION PIECE OF SUBJECT-S LUGGAGE WHICH

SHE WAS TOLD CONTAINED CLOTHING. ADMITTED FORWARDING PACKAGE TO

i IN MOSCOW BUT CLAIMED THESE WERE PARTIALLY FOR KEENaq)

FOR MILLER-S COUSIN, nevmfganont. PACKAGES CONTAINED FOODSTUFFS

AND WERE SENT TO KEEN AS MILLER WAS UNAWARE OF COUSIN-S WHEREABOUTS i

DENIED AT FIRST KNOWING OF ANY RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN ADAMS AND KEEN |

BUT FINALLY ADMITTED THAT THEY WERE ACQUAINTED BUT TO HER KNOWLEDGE |

NOT MARRIED. DENIED BUYING ARTICLES FOR ADAMS TO BE FORWARDED TO KEEN. |

ADMITTED RECEIVING CABLES FROM KEEN AND CLAIMED SKE WAS FRIEND SHE |

MET IN-CHEZ® COUSIN-S HOME IN MOSCOW IN NINETEEN €LX® THIRTY ONE. 1

SAW KEEN SEVERAL YEARS LATER IN US WHEN KEEN RETURNED TO RENEW j

PASSPORT. DENIED EVER HAVING MESEX(XSEEN ADAMS ON EITHER OF THESE TWO

. OCCASIONS OR HAVING HEARD OF HIM AT THAT TIME. NO KNOWLEDGE OF HIS

BACKGROUND EXCEPTTHAT HE WAS CANADIAN, WAS AN ENGINEER AND HAD . |

TRAVELLED CONSIDERABLY. NO KNOWLEDGE OF PRESENT WHEREABOUTS AND’WOMIEF- i

XESSNX ADMITTED HAVING INQUIRED OF VICTORIA STONE WHO STATED SHE HAD

| NO KNOWLEDGE EITHERG

\ . J
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INTERVIEW WITH DR. LOUIS MILLER GENERALLY NEGATIVE. HE CLAIMED FIRST

MET ADAMS IN NYC PROFESSIONALLY ABOUT DOZEN YRS. AGO. INTRODUCED ADAMS

TO FORMER UIFE, IRENE. DENIES KNOWLEDGE OF ADAMSBACKGROUND AND CONN-

~ECTIONS OR ADAMS FORMER WIVES. ADMITS KNOWING ADAMS WAS ENGINEER BUT

DENIES KNOWING IDENTITY OF FORWER EWPLOVER. STATES NE VAS UNAWARE. OF
== ADAMS SUDDEN DEPARTURE EZ==¥ OR REASON FOR IT. EXPLAINS ADAMS BAGGAGE

IN BROTHER-S HOME ON GROUNDS THAT FORMER WIFE, IRENE, HAD CROWDED ADAMS

ROOM IN PETER COOPER HOTEL WITH HER BELONGINGS. SAID AT ONE TIME HE

ADVISED ADAMS TO CHANGE CLIMATE . DENIED ADAMS ACCENT ANYTHING BUT

} CANADIAN. CONFIDENTIAL INFORMANT NYT TWO. FIVE THO, J KknoylTo BUREAU,

+ REPORTED TODAY THAT JACOB ARNOFF CONTACTED VICTORIA STONE FROM BALTIMORE

STATING IN EFFECT QUOTE I Bm SUGGEST THE FOLLOVING + YOU CALL
PAULSON AT HOME AND ARRANGE het HIM. I WILL BE BACK ABOUT TWO PM AND

TELL HIM TO CALL ME AT HOME UNQUOTE. SAWE INFORMANT THEN REPORTS STONE

CALLED INDIVIDUAL IDENTIFIED AS MILTON PAULSON, ATTORNEY , To NINE FIVE §]

MADISON AVE., NYC, ADVISING THAT SHE CALLED AT ARNOFF-S SUGGESTION.

PAULSON PUT OFF MEETING STONE UNTIL MONDAY AND ASKED QUOTE DID ANY

THING FURTHER OCCUR UNQUOTE TO WHICH SHE ANSWERED QUOTE NO UNQUOTE. My]

HE THEN STATED THAT HE VAS OF THE OPINION THAT NOTHING FURTHER WOULD ;

OCCUR OVER THE WEEKEND DUE TO TECHNICAL REASONS AND THE FACT THAT THEY

DO NOT WORK ON SATURDAY AND SUNDAY. #7 HEN ARRANGED THAT SHE SHOULD

CALL BENZ®X HIM AT SIX PM TODAY AFTER TALKING TO ARNOFF UPON HIS RETURN

TO CITY AND THE THREES SHOULD MEET AT PAULSON-S OFFICE MONDAY MORNING

NY’ INDICES REFLECT THAT MILTON PAULSON AS OF MARCH THIRTEEN. FORTY STX|

WAS DIRECTOR OF TOM PAINE SCHOOL, WESTCHESTER, NY. :
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PAGE FOUR -

STEPS BEING TAKEN TO GAUESSRGE( COVER THIS MEETING IF AT ALL POSSIBLE |

IF FEASIBLE BUREAU ®XXX AUTHORITY WILL BE REQUESTED AND BUREAU VILL |

BE ADVISED EEX OF ANY PERTINENT INFORMATION. BALTIMORE FIELD DIVISION |

TELEPHONJCALLY REQUESTED TO CHECK HOTELS FOR ANY RECORD GE OF ARONOFF

HAVING STOPPED THERE AND THIS WAS DONE WITH NEGATIVE RESULTS. |

COMROY

END :

SHOULD BE NO 5

HOLD PLS ot:Mh.JT!
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ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICH ADAMS, IS R. JOHN HITCHCO iA WAPIN APPEARED LAST 1

NIGHT AT NY OFFICE. STATED PURPOSE TO ASCERTAIN EFFECT OF INVESTIGATION

08 HIS POSITION VITH W. U. KELLOGG CO. AGENTS ADVISED HIN THIS BUREAU

HAS NO CONTROL IN SUCH MATTERS. HOWEVER, IT WAS INFERREDTO CHAPIN THAT

RESULTS OF THE INVESTIGATION MIGHT BE MADE AVAILABLE TO ARMY. IT WILL

BE NOTED IN PREVIOUS INTERVIEW CHAPIN ADVISED HE VAS ENGAGED IN QUOTE

SECRET WORK UNQUOTE FOR ARMY AIR CORPS AT KELLOGG CO. LAST EVENING HE

STATED THIS WORK VAS ON QUOTE GUIDED MISSILES UNQUOTE. SAID ME. XS oa
4 ok bik

SIDERING DISCLOSING TO HIS SUPERIOR AT KELLOGG CO. THE warurE™8F HE

| INVESTIGATION AND THE FACT THAT HE QUOTE KAS NOT SATISFIED THE FBI| - &

UNQUOTE OF HIS INNOCENCE. HE SAID HE 1S AVARE THAT SUCH DISCLOSURE -

S

VILL MEAN WIS SEPARATION FROM THE KELLOGG sRUER,  cuars AD SCZ

FeMIE 2°
HE IS RESIGNED TO FACT HIS CAREER 45% “CHEMIBRE ENGINEER vic DEURUINED

aro JN2S
BY ANY PUBIAC DISCLOSURE OF PARTICIPATION IN Uz. Lye ADVISED THAT

\
CLARENC] (irseesonren HIM ON JUNE SEVENTEEN LAST & ASKED TO SeE-ith.

CHAPIN SAID HE DECLINED & INDICATED TO HISKEY THAT FURTHER ween BE-

TUEEN THEM WOULD NOT BE ADVISABLE. WE SAID THIS uAS HIS ONLY CONTACT

WITH HISKEY SINCE RECENT INTERROGATIONS.

: yA Thoda
59 JUL111946 -§
END PAGE ONE
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PAGE TWOQ

CHAPIN INSISTED THROUGHOUT SECOND INTERVIEW THAT HE WITHHELD NO INFO - |
REGARDING CONTACTS WITH HISKEY & ADAMS. ADMITTED, HOWEVER, HE HAS
NOT PROPERLY EXPLAINED WHEN, WHERE, & HOW HE REFUSED ADAMS- PROPOSI-
TION. HE MADE CORRECTIONS IN TWO DETAILS OF ORIGINAL INTERVIEW. IN
CONNECTION WITH CLEVELAND CONTACT OF HISKEY, HE SAID THEY WALKED AROUND
OUTSIDE OF CHAPIN-S HOTEL WHILE DISCUSSING THE POSSIBILITY OF A MEETING
WITH ADAMS, ALSO DURING ONE OF HIS MEETINS WITH ADAMS IN CHICAGO, CHAPIN
SAID ADAMS ASKED HIM IF HE WOULD LIKE TO WORK IN RUSSIA. CHAPIN SAID HE

. ADVISED ADAMS HE WOULD LIKE SUCH AN OPPORTUNITY & SAID THAT HE IS STILL
OF THE SAME MIND SHOULD SUCH AN OPPORTUNITY BE PRESENTED. CHAPIN ’
viSIBLE CONCERNED OVER HIS PRESENT POSITION 4. ARRGNGEMENTS VILL BE
MADE FOR SUBSEQUENT INTERVIEW WITH HIN. nonin APPROACHED BY AGENT
OF THIS OFFICE AND INVITED TO THE NYFD FOR AN INTERVIEW ON EVEING OF
JUNE EIGHTEEN. SHE REFUSED TO ACCOMPANY AGENTS STATING SHE DID NOT
DESIRE TO MAKE HERSELF AVAILABLE BEFORE CONSULTING AN ATTY. ADDED

A THAT SHE OBJECTED TO BEING INVESTIGATED BY FBI AND WAS INFORMED THAT
W rerzves wou BE IN CONNECTION WITH HER KNOWLEDGE OF AND ASSOCIATION

vith axmauhoars. STIL DECLINED TO DISCUSS WATTER. HOWEVER, ADVISED
SHE WOULD CONSULT ATTY. AND TELEPHONICALLY COMMUNICATE WITH THE AGENTS

AS’ TO UKETHER OR NOT SHE WOULD PRESENT HERSELF FOR INTERIVEW.
| END PAGE TWO
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PAGE THREE :

TODAY IRENE MILLER ADVISED THAT SHE WOULD PRESENT HERSELF AT THE NYFD

ON THE EVENING OF JUNE TWENTY ONE FOR APPROPRIATE INTERIVEW. BUREAU WILL

BE IMMEDIATELY ADVISED AS TORESULTS ‘THEREOF « SAUEL MILLER, ATTY. AND

BROTHER OF DR.Lous ILE, INTERVIEWED BY AGNETS AT HIS OFFICE, TUENTY

SEVEN WILLIAM ST., NYC, JUNE EIGHTEEN, RELATIVE TO HIS KNOWLEDGE OF

SUBJECT AND AS TO LUGGAGE OF SUBJECT DELIVERED TO MILLERS HOME IN JANUARY,

NINETEEN FORTY FIVE. HE STATED HE MET SUBJECT THROUGH DR. LOUIS MILLER,

BUT KNEW NOTHING OF HIS BACKGROUND. PROFESSED IGNORANCE OF LUGGAGE,

BUT STATED HE WOULD CONTACT HIS WIFE RELATIVE TO THE MATTER AND WOULD

ADVISE AS TO THE RESULTS. EXPRESSED DESIRE TO COOPERATE FULLY, STATING

THAT IN HIS POSITION AS LAWYER HAD NO DESIRE TO BECOME INVOLVED IN IN-

VESTIGATION. CLAIMED OTHER MEMBERS OF HIS FAMILY FREQUENTLY STORED MAT-

ERIAL AT THIS ADDRESS AND IT WAS:POSSIBLE PACKAGES HAD BEEN FORVARDED BY

THEM. ON JUNE NINETEEN SAMUEL MILLER TELEPHONICALLY ADVISED THAT HIS

WIFE KAD STATED THAT DR. LOUIS MILLER IN JANUARY, NINETEEN FORTY FIVE HAD

TELEPHONICALLY TOLD HER THAT THERE WERE A NUMBER OF PACKAGES COMING TO

THEIR HOME IN THE NAME OF QUOTE ADAMS UNQUOTE WHICH SHOULD BE STORED IN

‘THE BASEMENT. SAMUEL MILLER STATED THAT OF THESE ITEMS A mk

AND FOUR CARTONS PRESENTLY REMAINED. ALLEGED TR Butt NEVER, JST

ED IN HIS HOME AND WAS NOT KNOWN TO HIS WIFE. ACCORDING TO NYT THREE

END PAGE THREE
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SEVEN SIX, IDENTITY KNOWN TO BUREAU, DR LOUIS MILLER, IRENE MILLER,SAM-

UEL MILLER, AND UNIDENTIFIED INDIVIDUAL GEORGE CONFERRED AT DR. MILLERS .

APARTHENT ON NIGHT OF JUNE EIGHTEEN. INFORMANT STATED DR. MILLER | :

INFORMED IRENE TO EFFECT SAMUEL HAD BEEN VISITED BY TWO MEN AND THAT

HE AND SAMUEL WERE GOING TO TALK THE MATTER OVER AT THE DR.-S APT.

HE FURTHER SUGGESTED THAT IRENE SHOULD ALSO BE THERE. NO INFO PRESENT-

LY AVAILABLE AS TO THE IDENTITY OF THE ABOVE MENTIONED QUOTE GEORGE UN-

QUOTE, RE OUR TEL JUNE SEVENTEEN AND REFERENCE THEREIN TO THE ARMY

STATEMENT QUOTE THAT COURT-MARTIAL PROCEEDINGS COULD BE INSTITUTED AT

LY FUTURE DATE UNDER A. W. NINE FIVE AND NINE SIX UNQUOTE AS PERTAIN-

me TO CLARENCE HISKEY. SUGGESTED THAT BUREAU NOW TAKE APPROPRIATE STEPS

ASCERTAIN IF suc ACTION STILL POSSIBLE AGAINST WHISKEY. THE TERMIN-

ATION DATE OF HISKEY-S TERMINAL LEAVE SHOULD ALSO BE DETERMINED IN ORDER

[nr APPROPRIATE ACTION MAY BE TAKEN BEFORE HIS RELEASE FROM ‘THE ARMED

FORCES. RE EDWARD Pm, SUGGESTED THAT BUREAU SOURCES IN JAPAN

BE APPRIZED OF APPROPRIATE BACKGROUND INFO AND THAT HE BE THOROUGHLY |

INTERVIEWED THERE. LETTER PROVIDING COMPLETE INFO RELATIVE TO MANNING |

AND ALL OTHER PERTINENT INDIVIDUALS BEING PREPARED AND WILL BE FORWARD- . |

ED. CONROY

HOL DPLS

ACK AND DISC PLS '

NY R 30 WA
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ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICH ADAUS, INTERNAL SECURITY - R. *

Ga FOUR TWO FOUR BROOME STREET, NYC INTERVIEWED TODAY

BY AGENTS THIS OFFICE. PLETHAN 1S INDIVIDUAL WITH WHOM SUBJECT WAS A

ALLEGEDLY SUPPOSED TO GO INTO BUSINESS AT TIME OF HIS ENTRANCE INTO US

IN NINETEEN THIRTYEIGHT. PLETMAN IDENTIFIED SELF AS BEING BROTHER OF

sandr, WHO WAS PARTNER OF SAMUEL OVICK IN WHOLESALE RADIO -

SERVICE INCORPORATED. CLAIMED THAT BETWEEN WARCH AND a

THIRTYEIGHT HE WAS ABOUT TO ENGAGE IN MANUFACTURE OF CREAM WHIPPER, AND

WIS BROTHER AND SAMUEL NOVICK WERE GOING TO FURNISH FINANCIAL '

BACKING. STATES THAT ON ONE OCCASION NOVICK BROUGHT AN INDIVIDUAL TO

MEET WIM WHO, NOVICK CLAIMED WOULD HANDLE HE PROMOTION END OF THE BUSINESS

AND HAD CONSIDERABLE MONEY AND COULD PROMOTE ON A LARGE SCALE. HARRY

PLETMAN IDENTIFIED PHOTOGRAPH OF SUBJECT AS BEING THE INDIVIDUAL INTRO-

DUCED TO HIM BY SAMUEL NOVICK. CLAIMED MET ADAMS ONCE OR TWICE AND THAT

THE, DEAL FELLTHROUGH: DUE TO ILLNESS ON THE PART OF HIS BROFHER, ABRA-

WH PLETUANE. FURTHER CLAIMED NO KNQULEDGEOF WIS NTF ING USED orf)

ADAMS AT THE TIME OF HIS ENTRY 0 ie us. i Wouter mses

VIEWED AND STATED HE FIRST WET ADAMS hn NGERERLRT0S

UHOLESALE RADLO SERVICE INCORPORATES cus TORRLARTHS howzTED

57 JUL8 - 190607 WX
END PAGE ONE
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URITING A LETTER TO THE INS IN DECEMBER OF NINETEEN THIRTYSEVEN REQUESTIN
THAT ADAMS BE ADMITTED TO THE COUNTRY TO BE EMPLOYED BY THE WHOLESALE
RADIO SERVICE INCORPORATED. AT THAT TINE NOVICK WAS INTERVIEVED BY AN
INSPECTOR OF IMMIGRATION SERVICE AND STATED THAT ADANS HAD BEEN EMPLOYED
BY HIS FIRM IN CANADA FOR A PERIOD OF ABOUT TEN YEARS. WHEN THIS wad pac
TO NOVICKS ATTENTION, HE CLAIMED THAT IF THE STATEMENT WAS MADE BY HIN,
IT VAS INCORRECT AS HE HAD NOT KNOUN ADANS ANYWHERE NEAR THAT LENGTH OF
TIME. STATED HE POSSIBLY MEANT TEN MONTHS. CLAIMED TO HAVE MET
SUBJECT AT MOST A YEAR PRIOR TO THE WRITING OF THE AFOREMENTIONED LETTER
IN DECEMBER, NINETEEN THIRTYSEVEN. KNEW ONLY THAT ADAUS VAS A CANADIAN,
WAS AN ENGINEER, AND HAD ATTENDED SOME UNIVERSITY IN CANADA. DENIED ANY
KNOWLEDGE OF BACKGROUND, FAMILY OR OTHER BUSINESS CONNECTIONS. DENIED
ENPHATICALLY THAT ADAMS EVER WORKED FOR ELECTRONICS CORPORATION
OF AMERICA, WHICH FIRM NOVICK PRESENTLY KEADS. CLAIMED THAT ANY STATE- |
MENTS ON ADAMS PART TO THE EFFECT THAT HE DID WORK FOR ECA ERE LIES.
INVESTIGATION THIS .CASE REFLECTS ADAMS IN NINETEEN FORTY SHONED INCOME
RECEIVED FROM RADIO WIRE TELEVISION COMPANY, HICK IS KNOWN TO BE
FORERUNNER OF ECA. . NOVICK DENIED ANY KNOWLEDGE OF THIS CLAIMING THAT
ORGANIZATION IS HEADED BY MRS. ABRAHAM PLETWAN, WIFE OF HIS FORMER
PARTNER, WHO IS NOY MENTALLY INCOMPETENT AND CONFINED TO AN INSTITUTION.
NOVICK FIRST DENIED KNOWING OF ANY CONNECTION BETWEEN HARRY PLETMAN AND
ADAMS BUT, WHEN CONFRONTED WITH STATEMENTS MADE BY HARRY PLETHAN,
ADMITTED THAT THIS POSSIBLY COULD HAVE HAPPENED BUT HE HAD NO
RECOLLECTION THEREOF. RECALLED ADAMS AT TIME OF ENTRY INTO US POSSESSED

END PAGE TWO ’ . .
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LETTER INDICATING NOVICK WAS HOLDING ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS TO HIS ACCOUNT.

NOVICK COULD NOT RECALL THIS BUT ASSUMED IT WAS PROBABLY TRUE. DENIED

BEING CLOSELY CONNECTED WITH SUBJECT SINCE HIS ENTRY BUT ADMITTED

SEEING HIM ON SEVERAL OCCASIONS IN THE OFFICES OF KEYNOTE RECORDING

COMPANY. , NOVICK SAID HE HIMSELF UAS IN RUSSIA IN NINETEEN THIRTYSIX BUT

DENIED EVER SEEING SUBJECT THERE. HAD NO KNOWLEDGE OF DOROTHEA KEEN OR

ANY OTHER RELATIVE OF SUBJECT.

I connoy .

CORRECTION ’

LAST WORD LINE FIVE PASXX PAGE TWO SHOULD BE "BROUGHT"

oe Sand
sey
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Jmsnanern FROM NEW YORK 15 27 4-47 PH in

©” DIRECTOR «+eeeuveves URGENT .

ARTURALEXADROVICHRDA,15 SAMUEL J YEaaN, NINE E. FORTY-

FIFTH ST., INTERVIEWED EVENING OF JUNE TUENTYSIXTH. WEGMAN INDIVIDUAL |

WHO! SUBJECT REPORTED IN FORTYTWO NY STATE RETURNS AS HIS EMPLOYER.

VEGAN ADVISED SUBJECT INTRODUCED TO HIN BY JULIUSKMEINAN AND HE
SAU ADAIS. AT HEIMANS APT. ON SEVERAL OCCASIONS. IN DEC. FORTY ;

VEGUAN VENT TO CALIF. AND OPENED UP A BUSINESS THERE. RETURNED

NYC SEVERAL TIMES, AND SOMETIME IN SUMMER FORTYONE ADAUS ASKED THAT ~~

HE BE ALLOYED TO GIVE WEGNAN SUI OF EIGHTEEN HUNDRED SEVENTY FIVE

DOLLARS WHICH VEGHAN SHOULD PAY BACK AT RATE .OF SEVENTY rig UC

DOLLARS PER VEEK. WEGHAH CLAINS WE DID HOT QUESTION ADAUS HOTIVE -

1 IN MAKING THIS ARRANGEUENT. HOUEVER, STATED FRO CONVERSATIONS

HELD BETUEEN WELNAN, ADALS AND HIMSELF HE SECURED DEFINITE TIPRESSION

| ADAMS AS MERE ON TECHNICAL HISSION FOR SOVIET GOVT. HEN ADANS ASKED

| THIS FAVOR HE AGREED AS HE THOUGH HE COULD HELP AND HE "FELT FRIEWPLY

| TOJARDS THE POSITION OF A SOVIET GOVT. IN UORLD AFFAIRS".“i

| CLAIMED THERE VAS NO WRITTEN CONTRACT BETVEEN HIN AD ADAUS; AND THE

| LATTER PERFORMED NO SERVICES FOR THIS UONEY. STATED HE NEVER HEARD

| FROi ADAHS DURING COURSE OF THE TIE KE WPPAYING HIN AMD HEF RUARDED

Tni BH
_E'D PAGE OME. 161 4" 20 JL 2 tee {oN 4
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THE CHECKS TO ONE THREE NAUGHT E. THIRTYNINTH ST., NC. SOMETIME
AFTER FINALPAYMENT WEGHAN RETURMED TO NYC AND WAS APPROACHED | BY

| ADAMS TO DUPLICATE THIS ARRANGENENT BUT VEGHAN STATED HE REFUSED. i
© CLAIMED KE UAS ANGRY WITH ADAMS FOR NOT HAVING URITTEN HIN OR HAVING - |

THANKED HIN Foie PREVIOUS FAVOR. STATES NEVER SAY 1
ADAHS AGAIN: REFUSED TO DIVULGE THE NAMES OF ANY OTHER INDIVIDUALS UNOH |
HE MET WITH ADAMS OTHER THAN HEIMAN. NO KNOULEDGE OFvicToriasTone, Ch

JACORYARONOFE, OR OF ADAMS BACKGROUND OTHER THAN THAT HE WAS AN ENGINEER

AND HAD DONE CONSIDERABLE WORK IN RUSSIA. CHARLESAGOTTLIES AND WIFE,
MARTHA, ALSO INTERVIEVED SAME EVENING. WARTHAGOTILIESIS SISTER OF

SUBJECTS, WIFE, SopoTHERKER XDANS. STATED BELIEVED THEY FIRST MET
. ADAMS THROUGH DOROTHEA IN ABOUT TUENTY OR TWENTYONE. KNEW ADAMS

RETURNED TO RUSSIA WITH LUDUIQRARTENS IN TVENTYONE, AKD THAT DOROTHEA i

Keen VENT IN TWENTYTWO. NEXT SAW DOROTHEA NOV., TWENTYFIVE, £

HEN SHE RETURNED US DUE TO MOTHERS ILLNESS. DID NOT SEE ADAUS AT

TINE OR KNOW IF HE CAME TO US ON THAT TRIP. SAU ADAMS AND DOROTHEA

IN TUENTYEIGHT. PURPOSE OF TRIP NOT KNOWN, CHARLES GOTTLIEB SAW

ADAMS IN MOSCOU SUMMER OF THIRTYTWO. LATER THAT YEAR ADAMS CAME , |

TO US, AT UKICH TIME VAS SUPPOSEDLY STUDYING AS MEMBER OF SOVIET COMMISSION,

AT CURTIS URIGHT AIRPLANT FACTORY. VAS ACCOMPANIED BY UIFE ON THAT -

TRIP AND BOTH RETURNED RUSSIA THIRTYTHREE. STATED DOROTHEA AND {

ARTHUR RETURNED US SOMETIME THIRTYSIX AND DOROTHEA RETURNED RUSSIA |

END PAGE TWO, - |
i

es
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JUNE THIRTYSEVEN. GOTTLIEBS IMPRESSION THAT THIS TRIP VAS CONTINUATION ;
OF ADAMS PREVIOUS DEALINGS UITH CURTIS WRIGHT. HOWEVER, STATED 1
HE SAU ADAMS INFREQUENTLY DURING THIS TRIP AND HE APPEARED TO BE TRAVELING |
ABOUT. HAD NO KNOJLEDGE THAT ADAS ACCO{PANIED DOROTHEA KEEN WHEN SHE :
LEFT US IN JUNE THIRTYSEVEN. NEXT HEARD FROM ARTHUR IN APRIL OR :
MAY FORTYFOUR AT WHICH TIME HE CONTACTED CHARLES GOTTLIEB, 3
STATING HE HAD A BIRTHDAY GIFT FOR GOTTLIEBS SON FROM DOROTHEA. ' i
SEVERAL DAYS LATER HE CANE TO GOTTLIEBS OFFICE AND LEFT TENTYFIVE DOLLARS |
IN CASH. APPROXIMATELY THO UEEKS LATER TOOK GOTTLIEBS TO DINNER, oF
AT WHICH TIME SAID DOROTHEA UAS STILL IN GOOD HEALTH AND HAD RECENTLY f
RETURNED TO MOSCOW FROM SIBERIA. ADAMS LEFT GOTTLIEBS IN HURRY STATING E
HE HAD TO WAKE A TRAIN IN GRAND CENTRAL STATION. GOTTLIEBS WAVE NEVER ||
SEEN ADAUS SINCE THAT DAY. DURING COURSE OF ACQUAINTANCE WITHADAMS, i

LEARNED HE VAS BORN IN SWEDEN OF SUEDISH FATHER AND RUSSIAN MOTHER. !
VENT TO RUSSIA WHEN ABOUT FOUR OR FIVE YEARS OLD. WAS IMPRISONED IN |
RUSSIA SOUETIUE ARQUND NINETEEN NAUGHT FIVE REVOLUTION AT UHICH TINE |

| ME UAS BEATEN AND RECD BACK INJURY WHICH HE PRESENTLY HAS. ALSO i
| TOLD GOTTLIEBS HE HAD ATTENDED MCGILL UNIVERSITY IN MONTREAL, CANADA g
| AND WAD WORKED AT FORD HOTOR CO.BUT GAVE NO.DATES. IN |
| CANADA SAID HE HAD LIVED WITH AN ELDERLY COUPLE IN MONTREAL. R l

| GOTILIEBS STATED DANS VERY RELUCTANT TO TALK OF FAMILY WATTERS. -
CHARLES: GOTTLIEB DESCRIBED SUBJECT AS BEING "OUT AND OUT COMMUNIST . :
AND A CONFIRMED REVOLUTIONIST® GOTTLIEBS WILL BE FURTHER INTERVIEWED. |
CONROY §
. CEN :
END ]
ux : |
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Se New Yorke 7, New York ovo |

tr.Roan ov\ mae am]
ve : ! June 20, 1946; rer \i h RASSTIDI 2. CORI

LITLE fr amma |on |
be peiean

Difegtor, FBI , fr eee
< ® fee

RE: ARTHUR ALEXANDROVITOH ADAMS; pom
INTERNAL SECURITY = R i. 1
REFRR 5 IS |

Dear Sirs +

Reference is ide. t6 ‘teletypes dated June 12 and 13, 1946, :
in the above captioned matter, from New York to the Bureau, in which the
Bureay yas furished tho substayce of conversations betweon CLUTENCE and
UARCIANHISKEY, obtained meg apis tomar 20, Whose
identity is known to the Bureau.\ These -convérsations occurred -on June ¢
11 and 12, 1946, respectively, aiid dealt with their reactions. to their .
‘interrogations at the New. York office on June 11, 1946.

: + Three copies of the transcripts of cach cmersation sre
© transmitted herewith. .

Tho, "DAVID" hentionod in transoript fi; is PAVID.Spr ak fr

On the last page of transcript #L, the sogeronce time
is widoubtedly in connection with the HISKEY'S. divarce.
- : ep BY

. Very truly yours | gappiiA ]

_. « : :
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(In 1ate) 6/11/46
8:55 BU

PTL48Lest, PTLA9-1 |
03356-3, 0335-2
TO: MARGTA HISKEY |
FROM: CLARENCE HISKEY

©: I heard your voice. |
¥: You did?

6: Mo; T didn't really because they probably put you in aiiother place.
Tiere you on. the second floor?

Hr Yes.

G: David vas hauled in; andfiirian and|Chapin aid T dont know who else.
Mi. They were?

Gi Ab any rate: thoy Were trying to weave together a plot involving the
Soviet and I, and frying to mae out @ case whereby important informa-
‘ion vas given to us, see.

© Menenen.

0 80, G_._, what they. £ifélly got arouiid to the bare business was asking
fie’ to Bs ai, informer to work out for them a set of convinoing data. They

i probably weke willing £6 tell me what to say, so that they could call on
. . ADAMSandallofus andthenprove thatweareRed-anddrive théparty

underground. I mean that's their strategy.
up demomen. PE

Gt So, aiyiay = they've been tapping your vire.
Ms -T know it. From all the.infornation they have they mist have been tapping

ny wire. : :

“Gi Yuhi Well —- the polit is thatyou don't have anything to worry about,
. do your ’

Ms -T2 I Havé nothing to worry.abouts I'm Just annoyed.

Gi ‘That makes me. fool a Lot. better right thers.
Ww omz ero

C: Vell, I méan I just didn't know because they were implying all sorts of
thifgs. How do T know = I mean I didn't see you for two years and so on.

M: TInplying things about me?

G: Yeah, that's the idea. Imean they're probably telling you that I ssid a
Lot of things about youands tuff like that.

Mi Vell, at one part I did say are you trying to work my husbend against me?
He said no. I said all right. o 7

Jen E0149A :
i COPIES DESTROYED J=7-6¢ ENCLOSURE
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Cs, Yeahu
M4: He said would T stick to you. I said I still would be loyal, sure. I said

111 swear on.a stack of Bibles that he gave no information. He'd be out
"of his mind if he did.

Gi Yeah,
Us T said if he did and that's She Sort of thing he does aid this I'm telling

Jou too, I said I don't approve of ib. I wouldn't stick that far - I don't
Stick with such principles ... those aren't mine.

[pT
Ms Ivasn't aware of it. Tt wasn't kiown to me. But, I can swear that he

gaye no infomation; thet he's no agent nor a spy, and I said I vouldnft
believe it about ADAMS or you wiless it's proven to He.

Gi Well, that's the thing. I mean that's the thing because ...:
| JM: I mean thoy have all the dates dom +...

| Cr Yeah.
Mz They know when I move my borels.

©: They probably told you that you story didn't stick ina couple of places
too, didn't they?

us Ho.

Cc: Moz
Mi Well, there's one point that I didn't even remember that CHAPIN (PH.)

supposed to write tone. Who the h-— is CHAPIN? I never meb him in my
life. I mean they insisted that I met hin. I never met CHAPIN, did I?

©: Yoah; T think you did. Ke was over to our house.
M1 He was never at ow house.

Ci Yeah.
]

Yi Well, I couldn't bell the guy frdm ahole in the mall. i

0: Yosh, I lmow.
Mi I never met CHAPIN.

¢: I lnom. |
¥: Tin sory. i

Oi Well, all right. (laughs).
Wo Fell vee

\ RE 2



Ci It's not important really. mn 3
Ut Well, it's important to them, They kept at CHAPIN. 2
©: The reason they're woiking that over because. what they vant to.do is prove

' that when I went into the Ary and CHAPIN took over and stuff like that, Ses?
3 Me Oh. i

Cs Oh, G—=—, they've gobsomany—-(Ind.) . te so
Ni Well, what really have they gob on DAS?  .. . -
©: I don't know, T.mean all they keep telling no-is hat he's supposed to bo

oneofthecrackmindsand.... ' : - I=
: Mp == (Ind) Aw Baloney. :

L Ci Listen ...« *Mi I don't know. I said to thenIdon't imagine .... B

©: Took, anyway I wanted totsll jou - see they wanted me to &ign a statement
today +e

A: Yeah, C

©: So I told then I wasn't going to sign anything until Ihad a chance to
‘ring this matter before a lawer ....

M: Well, I signed a statement to evorything that T said.

GC: Yeah,
Mr Tell that's all right, isn't it?

Ci Vell, what the h—-. I moan ,... |
HM: Imean I just bold them that vhen I met ADS and so on which is the

truth oo. : ;

C: Yeah, that's right. Tell T told them that too. I told them I'd tell
‘then, anything they wanted to know.

M: Yeah, tut they don't believe anything you say.

6: That's right. Well, the thing is that isn't a case against.me or ADAS,
it's a case against the whole liberal thinking. They're out to make a.
political issue ‘of his thing, and they're going to try to drive (72)
labor novénents. They're going to try to vireck it. They're trying to do
that all the tine.

Us Well, how long can they keep this question up?

: Vell, they can make it bad, you see. The thing that I want to tell you
is that they're putting plenty squeezes on ie, you sea.

ui Vell, yeah, they've got you behind the eight-bell.

| -3-
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Mi You knok where you Live, dont you?

©: Yosh. (Leughs). Yeah; théy got a lot of Little things dike that, see and "
they can sweat; me on all those.

M: Yeah, uh, hui -

Cc: Soui.. © :
Mi Vell, there's a véry important nattef coming up £00...

: Ci Yeah, itis... :
Mi But, you kiiow,. it ay not, bd able to be terminated.

©: Ith just now - I think not spendanymoney on that uatil we have a ‘chance
40 think tiie thing over.

Mi Yeah. Youshould have listenéd bo lie in the first places

6: Yeah; fell 4% SUAL 480% tod labs, T Quesseras 2
: . Me Yeah. es

Gt ifmy parte 's. mid.46s, ind, and well TPL tell you vhat I.an trying now to y
g9% a lawyer. Ii going to get a good ohe. Constititional lawyers...

i: .Vell, I think somathing has: to be done.

i Yeahs
: Me I told. 2 -

Gt The hing is that I will call you and let you knowvho this gu is, and
+» Iim-going 46 try to gst ==(Ind.) so that five or six of us that are in

"... frouble.aré going tobe all;covered by this guy so that he has a.chance to
“7 talk10, everybody.

: Je Yeah,I said’ that if I yere being folloved, I'd get dom to the bottom 3
3 of dbeini Lo... .

Gr Yes Coe te CT
«Mi ‘And"they said, welleyouwers ghd I said I wasin't awaré of it. They know

: amen
Ls ean, YO LUT

. 3 Tt.seens they ‘either standGn J5th Street here or the wire all the bine:

Gr Yes; | Cv :
Mr They nor Be sirech. I mean thay know vhen T move my bowels. a

“
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GE Tell, you can hear that. on the dictaphone, (laughs). ALL right, listen
then T want +o leave the line open so that DAVID can call — (Ind.).

ne pie the one I was talking to I told hime looked eyactly like.
DAVEY (Phu) eee -

: Yeah. : .
Mi His nme was GREGG. You never sav such a resemblance in all your life.

Cr Yeah. -
M: And he's Scotch, too.

Ci Hels what? .
i: Scoteh.

C: OH. | ;
M: Scotch descent.

©: Well —— (Ind.) so anyway I'11 call you Seaorrom, and I'11 let you know
what's going on.

Hr Vell...

C: I wouldn't give it another thought, baby.
Ur Well, ib'seres

Gi There just inst anything to worry about except I mean the thing is that
if they try bo te mo up with sone kind of a sandal why it's bad.

M: Yosh, and look at me.

Cs Yeah.
A: For Ginn 5=—.

GC: The thing is what they're trying...
MH: They're trying to say that I was, ab leash you put :e up as a liaison

with ADRS.

Cc: Listen, for 5— bub you don't tell me that those boys didn't write
that sory £oN{RUSHUORE and give 1 to hin.

i: They said they didn't. I sad...

Cm (ind.)
M: They said the FBI had more sonse than that. |

C: They gave me their word. . |
Ms Yeah |

| $=
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C: Vell, then you just tell me who did it. Didn't you guys investigate that

story? (Laughs). I mean that's the deal was - It's so silly becauseif

they didn't know about it they'd go and investigate such a thing...

M: Yeah.

Ct So I mean don't let those guys kid you or anything.

Hi Well...
Ct: Well anyway....
M: There it goes you here the clicking.

C: Another guy cut off or cut in.
ni Yeah.

C: OK.
¥: They wanted to know when I was going to call you and I said I didn't

know. I said why do you want to know so we can ——(Ind) conversation

you have. .

; C: I see, okay.
M: Vhat you say to me and what I say to you.

0K. :
M: Yell, I don't know. I mean I might refuse to go down next time...

C: Well, I don't think you can légitimately do that see because...

M: Because they'll certainly killed an afternoon. I had an apoointment

with the beauty parlor which is certainly more important to me.

C: Yeeh, I = well -——(Ind,) J=—= C-— don't worry about it.

U: Well, what do you mean, don't worry about it? I'm not particularly worried.

I'm annoyed. .

G: Yeah, I know it.
M: I mean why they should either - why did you have any connection with

DRS; Lor C— 51

C: Well, what do you mean anybody can get himself involved, -=(Ind.) cd

and frank because I told him. Well, don't worry I'll-listen, I'll cell

you tomorrow and... -
M: Did they ask you anything about Miami (22) ~~

Cr Yeah. !
2: Yeah, so you see that's thrown into a cocked hats :

|

| * :
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- 8: Yosh, Tim afraid so. © :
A Fs :

C: Well, okay, T'1L call you tomorrow,
: Ur OK.

C: Goodbye. :
Ms Listen—-(Ind.)

©: Yan.
| M: ALL right, bye.

©: Goodoys.

) 0

) |
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0: MARCIA HISKEY * -
FROM: CLARENCE HISKEY .

Gi These people in. neff Rights Congress.... :
ui Yeah : . oo

C: And I explained the whole thing to them. ‘
Mu: Yeah.

C: And talked to one of their top men there and he said well give me 24
hours and I111 get to a lawyer and we'll start putting your thing to-
gether. --——-(Ind:) In case anybody tries to do anything about it, see? 1

M: Yes:

Ct: So, yell that's about the whold business.

M35 Well, I was going to say could it be fought?

C: Well; first of all I mean there isn't anything you can fight. until somebody

hits you first, see? I mean after all they're not making any charges.
M: That's just thé point.

C: TI mean they're just - they're just harassing and intimidating...

Mt Vell, that's just the point, That's just what I want to stop. J

C: Yosh, well...
Ui Because I'm not going up again unless they subpoena...

C: Yeah, I don't - you see wha want to do is make them tell me that they |

released information to the {Journal American'...... 1

M: Oh, wait a minute, Kk ’

C: Hold on a second too.
Hr That is it? .
C: Just hold on a second.
MN: Yesh.

©: Yeah.
M: Yeah, s0,:..

C: Yeah.
Mt mo do you think the agont yas? .

/ ce jofd 547
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62 Huh?
Mr Released information whabe.....:

C: Well, remember - I mean the RUSHMORE articles. I went down to the library
today and looked them up.

ur Yeah.

C: Read them all...
5 U: Yes.

Ci And 14's clear they they are FBI handout...
Me Yeah.

Cr Althoughiii.
Mi And they said it wasn't.

oC mn .
Mi They sald $t vasn't. . N

©: Tes, Tknow they did, but actually if one plate ~ wll, it's pretty
. clear that they are,
. Mi Yeah. =

“<i: I haven't had achance, I was copying them - T haven't had a chance to
+ ‘get them completely; but I'11 have that when I balk With this lawyer,

: _ ses? S6 I found out that nobody has bothered DAVID.. I mean they
. haven't ‘picked up DAVID:
«Mu Oh; T tought you said they did, ..

©: Tell, T thoughtithoy did t00, because they talked about DAVID, you,
* WIRTAM, andCHAPIN, sée and...

Mr Well, did they try to smear me in anyway?

©: Vell, mostly how many tines did you see ADS and stuff like that.
Mi Oh, well...

: Ci Andhe tried to iriply that....
Yr He fried to imply:...

©: lore tines than you told me aid stuff like that.
Mp On. yeah, that stuff.

C: See, they have photostats of Gopies of your letters to ne....
Mi Well, how do you like that?

Ci Sure. So, anyway...
Ni Well, you know that isn't allowed.

\ =
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C: Hun?
Hi That wasn't allowed.

C: That's right, but they've taken it anyway. So... |
Ms Well, you see evidently I didn't know that. )

©: They're not supposed to. tap wires either, but they do.
Mr They do.

G: mean I don't givé a good G— d—, butall they do is they can raise
a Lot ofthings that you know ~ that you can't easily and logically éx=
plaif, but for Comm $=— I don't ~—-=(Ind.). I mean = the only, the
biggest thing that I'm worried about is the scandal wiong —(Ind.) You

. can guess. The scandal which will ruin my chances of holding a decent
Job and that a Teal pit that they have on us..is

up Yes. :

C: And T want to - that's what I want.to talk over with you sometime. I
thinkwe're going to have. to change our plans.... .

Ms Vell, surs we'll have to got and talk this thing over. They're trying
40, you know because of the situation, they're trying to pit you and I
agaist each other.

C: Yes; I know that. I mean we'll ——(Ind.) that time.
M: But, that doosn't bother me becausé 1 stopped it very fast, you know,

Ct They're pulling the saé thing on MIRIAX. Do you know that he celled
MERCIA sweetheart, honey...

Hs They're tapping my vires then.

Cc: Hun?
Mi They're ‘tapping our wires.

G1 Vell, I mean so she said what do you pean? She said T know that and .
sorietines I was. standing around vhen he talked to her. -—(Ind.) didn't
bother hor at all. Bit, well, anyway I'm going to: check with this guy.
He'sgoingto have a lawyer for me.

M: You see itis none of their business to drag in the personal angle.

Gt Wo, and the point is that we weren't — ho told me that's no basis for
.. ===(Ind.), bit on the otherhand he: said if you were up before a Grand

Me What Grand Jury? They haven't, got any evidence.

2 - B=
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. G: Iknow, but ‘tiat's what-theyre...
Mz They'll never talk to a Grand Jury.

Oi Tell; I 461d you didn't T last night, that they said to me = they said
© HISKEX what we fieéd is not,a defendant = we need awitness.

vs Wasn't -——(Iid.) definitey

"Gt We donit héed another defendant. We need a witness. Thiab they want you
46 do. 18 Goncoct Some. story about ADAS which will allow them o prove
that ho is a Sovist agent. That's their whole deal.

Mi Well...

6: So I ean I'm sure that's the whole business. fell, anyways...
Ms Well, of course, thoy think you are too.

i C: Yes, Iknow. I suppose they told you that.
Ni Yeah. | :

C: They told me that too.
Mr Oh, they bold you that too?

C: So, I said well you have a right to think what you vant.(Laughs). I'm
JuSt not agresing with you, that’s all. Well, there's no sense in
arguing with those guys because forG--— s—— vould they = they're not
the ones ve finally deal with anyway.

Mr Who do you deal with?

Gi Vell, I mean if they're going to-do something to you they have to do it .
in front of a JuYeess

up Yes.

C: And I méan all they -—(Ind.) do there is they can harass you:
us Yeah. :

Ci Well, look When can we heb together and...
Mi Oh; I tell you...

Cc: Yeah. .
Mr Im going to have lunch with{ISABEL tomorrow that vill be in New York...

! (Rest of record deals vith making date).

BD
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FBI OLEVELAND'  7-4-46 2:55 PU cow .

RECTOR AND SACNER YORK URGENT

rao INTERNAL SECURITY = R. RE NY TEL JULY
3 LAST. MILTONZFAULSON ARRIVED CLEVELAND THIS AM AND IS STOPPING

AT HOLLENDEN HOTEL,ROOM 1108. CONVENTION OF NATIONAL LAWYERS
GUILD IS IN SESSION AT THIS HOTEL AND PAULSON HAS REGISTERED FOR

ATTENDANCE. DUE TO HIS CONSTANT ATTENDANCE AT CONVENTION MEETINGS,
WHICH ARE PRIVATE, SURVEILLANCE CANNOT BE MAINTAINED. IF OPPORTUNITY

. ARISES SERVICES OF HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL INFORMANT WILL BE UTILIZED.
ANY PERTINENT DEVELOPMENTS WILL BE REPORTED TO NEW YORK.

0 CONNOR
ce |

3 PM OK FBI WASH DC DH 2 a fe
ok Fel NYC DB Fr’ |

RECEIVED:  7-4=46 3:10 PM EST ny |

grFLL |
el estsce co UR -331 250-5%
90347 IT Is TF

» ' oo 19 wb ume x |

a, ¢ Rf
1f the intelligence contained in the above message is to be disseminated
outside, the, Bureau, it is suggested that it be suitably paraphrased in

58JUETEUEeer the suresurs sosing systems.
mel /
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Dites® July 3, 1946 | - L :

o R Bs 59 Nite i
Tos eg,

! ont Finite :

§5° Ottawa, oertos aad ry -

. Prom: John Bdger Hogvor, Dixector - Federal Buresi of | Tavestigation
5 N

a

Subjact: ARTHUR ALEXAYPROVICH ADAISS | 6

pon Antorviow of ics} Charles Gotilosb, sistor of Arthur Adinst |
socond wie, Dorothea Koon, $6waa stated that Aritur Adizs had abtondod
Soba Taivarstty in Yontréal,(Canads, but, was unable tg recall the datos
of his attendance thera. \

’ 16 sid b6 opbidéfatéd AF a hack: could behd to determine Lf :
dang actustly did attcad KoSill Uniyersity sndany perbiEént inforsation
eetn hots rocerds,Oy 3 wo

EREi === "rom Ts; Tapes or vrs TIE,

= 1 Teiwd; Bio, >Tat]
pEe= ‘Buropéai Desk Lo. | 7 i | ES
Ee < IPR
EERE ram . NCVER {oe y74
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TELETYFE | f ot Base.
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cla 3 10,

Beosasitoat ton TACT x |
Ha 10§ |

Je FRO NEU YORK 19 1 6-02 Pil |

DIRECTOR URGENT
i ams

“#079%
ARTHUR aexamonovicShons, INTERNAL SECURITY R. RE of TEL JUNE me) |

SEVEN ADVISING SUBJECT INFORMED pe HRS. oHARLESQTTLET wz wap X

ATTENDED IC GILL UMIVERSITY IN IMONZREAL, CANADA, SUGGEST BUREAU ARRANGE

| CHICK AT UNIVERSITY FOR ANY INFO RE SUBJECT. c |

coy PIF
S gl :HOLD PLS b7D ; ERY SL

Pa § cence SES
AIT J AY > J) ,

pe -
. a
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a TELETYPE | AWr ueme

ASH FROM NEW YORK 27 27 6-35 PI ), Cem
in RECTOR URGENT gin

Jo vi
© Ev

ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICH DAMS, ISR. RE BUREAU LETTER JUNE TVENTY iyAfftédeT]
OUR TEL JUNE ey SEVEN IN CAPTIONED CASE. FOR BUREAU-S ADDIfTJONAL
INFO MARTHA xeon ADVISED. SHE MEARD REGULARLY FROM DOROTHEA U-
TIL START OF VAR IN NINETEEN THIRTY NINE. AFTER THAT ONLY HEARD ON TWO
OCCASIONS, FIRST WHEN UNIDENTIFIED INDIVIDUAL CAME TO CHARLES GOTT-
LEIB-S OFFICE AND DELIVERED PRESENT OF TVENTY FIVE DOLLARS CASH FOR

’ en FROM DOROTHEA. GOTTLEIBS UNABLE TO REMEMBER EXACT DATE
OF THIS VISIT. THEY AGAIN HEARD OF DOROTHEA FROM ADAMS UHEN HE VISIT-
ED THEM IN APRIL OR MAY NINETEEN FORTY FOUR. HE STATED SHE VAS IN GOOD
HEALTH AND HAD. RECENTLY, RETURNED FRO SIBERIA TO HOSCGU. THEY NEVER. |,
HEARD. FRON HER OR ed SINCE. REFERENCE SAME NY TEL ON SAMUEL J.

Hea. 5 sERTRA Eom TELEPHONICALLY CONTACTED NYFIELDSAAR,
TODAY IDENTIFYING RIUSELF AS NEPHEU AND ATTORNEY OF THE AFOREMENTIONED
son. STATED HE AD PERTINENT IATERIAL RE ARTHUSCADANS AV-
AILABLE YOR AGENTS EXAMINATION. AGENTS VISITED WEGNAN AT HIS OFFICE,
SIXTY WALL ST., AND HE AGREED TO ALLOW AGENTS TO TAKE CANCELLED CHECKS,
STUBS AND BAK STATEVENTSOF SAMUEL VEGHANGISIMIOTOSTTING. FOR BUREAUS
INFO VEGHAN JS SENIOR MEMBER OF FIRM OF VEGHORSBPARK, WOFFA AND BURKE.
LATTER INDIVIDUAL IS RICHARD es. ma 582,

BURKE WAS PRESENT IN OFFICE OF USNC GOHEY AT TIME ARRANGENEWTS WERE
wBOWED scnn OF SUBJECT, ADAIiS. NO INDICATION IN INTER- i |

| END PAGE OFpeng ¢ |
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J |
. bi

PAGE THO |

VIEW UITH WEGMAN THAT BURKE HAS INFORMED HIN OF THE INDICTMENT AND WAR-

RANT. HOUEVER, UEGHAN STATED TO AGENTS QUOTE I KNEW OF THIS INVEST

ATION FIVE OR SIX MONTHS AGO. I HEARD ABOUT 15 IN THE DEPARTHENT OF “ny

JUSTICE IN WASHINGTON BUT I DID NOT TELL MY UNCLE BECAUSE IT WOULD HAVE

WORRIED HIM UNQUOTE. SUBSTANTIAL BACKGROUND INFO ON J. BERTRAM WEGMAN

PREVIOUSLY FURNISHED BUREAU IN REPORT OF SA W. C. GORSUCH DATED JULY

FIVE NINETEEN TUENTY NINE AT NYC IN CASE ENTITLED J. BERTRAM WEGHAN,

CANDIDATE FOR APPOINTMENT ASSISTANT USA, EDNY, AND IN REPORT OF SPECIAL

AGENT JOSEPH B. PURVIS DATED MAY ONE FIVE NINETEEN FORTY THREE AT NYC IN

"CASE ENTITLED JULIAN BERTRAM WEGMAN, INFO CONCERNING.

: Bd
ACK AND HOLD PLS SAREE

| NY R 27 VA .



eam :
! Q 0 son9 / iP / he Gio,Lr e, Glavin

. r! Laddfl fe=
i Hr. Rosen

F.B.l. TELETYPE TeMe. Carson
[oi —Pa wl
andor

. ] # Quinn Temi
py& DECODED COPY =

WASHIRGTON FROM NEW YORK 22 3 5:30 .
IRECTOR URGENT, :

ARTHUR _ALEXANDOYICH ADAMS, INTERNAL SECURITY = R. “ILTOMZPAULSONATTORNEY295WADISON AVE., NYC, DEPARTING TONIGHT SG—CLEVELAND.” "METHOD OF TRAVEL UNKNOWN. HAS RESERVATION AT HOLLENDENHOTEL AND EXPECTS TO RETURN NEW YORK CITY HORNING OF JULY 8 OR 9. -INDICATED PAULSON IS ATTORNEY FOR VICTORIALSTONE, JACQBSARONOEE,. AND JULIUSHE MAN, CLOSE ASSOCIATES OF SUBJECT ADAMS, SOVIET
ESPIONAGE AGENT WHO DISAPPEARED NEW YORK CITY ON JANUARY 23, 1946.REQUEST APPROPRIATE STEPS TO SECURE ALL TELEPHONE CALLS BY PAULSONAND DISCREET SURVEILLANCE TO DETERMINE CONTACTS AND PURPOSE ‘OF| TRIP. SUGGEST POSSIBLE USE OF HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL INFORMANT TO| DETERMINE CONTENTS SUBJECTS ROOM. AMSD LETTER FOLLOWS SUPPLYING
ADDITIONAL BACKGROUND AND PHOTOGRAPHS OF SUBJECT ADAMS. PAULSON’S| DESCRIPTION UNKNOWN TO THIS OFFICE.

| : CONROY
| ; =CLEVELAND ADVISED . osN &

NYC R 22 WA oF ©

RECEIVED: T~3=46 4:45 PM EST Ed

t . =ECoRoBl 0h+ 33)RJog)
| ' EX $Ronimp EE
| } pd- F AE,

ce
1f tho intelligence contained in the above message is to be disseminated

i outside the Bureau, it is. suggested that it be suitably paraphrased in x
L order to protect the Buroau's coding systems. —1A .
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0 ir. Harb,
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Ne. Pennington
Mr. Quinn. Tem

. DECODED COPY Ww irfe .(hs be Gi

te NEW YORK 18 13 T-49 PM Xf 4 4
DIRECTOR URGENT 0 J yr A2 JG

ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICH ADAMS, 1S R.'\ NYT THO HT REPORTED THAT
CLARGNEE AND MARCI ACHISKEY ENGAGED IN SECOND DIS Gf eels 0
“THETR INTERRQUATIO Y OFF ICE ON JUN N LAST: SECOND. DIS-
CussiOn oCGURRED JURE TWELVE AT SEVEN THIRTY pi. SGC0SDING To IN
£ E, IL
RIGHTSCONGRESS. WILLGETALAWYERTHROUGHTHISORGANIZATION.
MARCIAASKED |F QUOTE IT COULDBEFOUGHTUNQUOTE-ANDCIABENGESAID,

. QUOTE NOTHING TO FIGHT YE 0-
" SECUTTVEACTION,OUOTE THEYAREJUSTHARRASSING ANDINTIMIDATING

UNQUOTE. CLARENCE DISCUSSED RUSHMORE ARTICLES IN JOURNAL AMERLGAN
AND SAID, QUOTE IT 1S CLEAR THEYARFFBIHANDOUTS, UNQUOTE. HE

| SaLB, QUOTE WHAT |VANTTODOISMAKETHEMTELLMETHATTHEYRE-
LEASED THA NFO_TO THE JOURNAL AMERICAN UNQUOTE. CLARENCE SAID

” HIS GREATEST WORRY IS SCANDAL IN AN APPARENT REFERENCE TO HIS
ILLICIT AFFAIR WITH MIRIAMYSHERWOOD WHICK HE SAID MIGHT RUIN HIS

. CHANCES OF HOLDING A DECENT™AB. HE INDICATES THEY MAY HAVE TO
POSTPONE THE DIVORCE PROCEEDINGS. THEY ALSO DISCUSSED FBI TECH-
NIQUE OF PITTING ONE AGAINST THE OTHER. NBT

| CLARENCE RELATED THE FOLLOWING QUESTION ALLEGED TO HAVE OCCURED
: INTHEINTERROGATIONOFHIRAMSHERWOOD QUOTE,DIDYOUKNOW

CLARENGE CALLS MARCIA SWEETHEART AND SO FORTH,UNQUOTE,TOWHICH
MARCTA REPLIED WITH RTAIN QUOTE THI ARE TAPPING OUR WIR .
THEN, UNQUOTE. AGENTS ADVISED THAT THIS QUESTION VAS NOT ASKED
OF_MIRIAM SHFRWOOD AND HORE REN AS MAD Q ARENCE?. ON=
TACT WITH MARCIA WHICH WOULD INVOLVE DISCLOSURE OF CONFIDENTIAL

SOURCE, CLARENCE ALSO TOLD MARCIA THAT THE FBI HAS PHOTOSTATS OF
LETTERS WHICH SHE WROTE TO HIM. IN THIS CONNECTION GARE WAS EX-  */
ERCISED BY THE AGENTS ‘IN INTERROGATION OF CLARENCE NOT TO DISCLOSE
THE MANNER IN WHICH CONTENTS OF LETTERS WERE OBTAINED. IT WOULD .
APPEAR THAT CLARENCE WAS CONJECTURING GELATIVE TO PHOTOSTATS. IT:
VIOULD APPEAR ALSO FROM THISDISCUSEHP HAT _CLARENCE HAS NEVER DIS-

. " a

SoeSEE5)200=S5Y, |. » AEE 25/240=5
1f the intelligence contained in the above message ia: to be.digseminated N .
outside the Bureau, it is suggested that it be suitably.paraplitased in 9

. draar to prog ardau's coding syatess. £
£0EEE
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PAGE THO :

CLOSED HIS REAL RELATIONSHIP WITH ADAMS TO MARCIA AND IS ATTEMPT:
ING TO BUILD UP UARCIA’S RESISTANCE. HE SAID, QUOTE THEY ARE |
TRYING TO GET UE TO CONCOCT A STORY WHICH WILL ENABLE THEM TO
PROVE THAT ADAMS IS A SOVIET AGENT, UNQUOTE. CLARENGE AND MARCIA

> @ MADE AN APPOINTHENT TO MEET IN NYC FOR LUNCH INSTANT DATE FOR
FURTHER DISCUSSION. TRANSCRIPT OF INSTANT CONVERSATION FOLLOWS.

: : CONROY

NY R 18 WA
g + NY R BELAY FOR CGO |

RECEIVED 6-13-46 8:01 PM EST Moc

Au . ©

vl
ofJo -
Yd V ohbofuret{doe &mmah

hd Hod:
a :

the intettigonce containaa othe shore sossag is so be aiosonineted
outside the Bureau, it is suggested thet it bo suitebly paraphrased in -
order to protect. the Bureau's coding systems.
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Office Memuiapdum + vsirep STATES GOVERNMENT
Se

W/ 10: DIRECKR, FI oat: July 15, 1546

VRFrou H. T. QLOKWOR, SAC, CLEVEIAID FIEID DIVISION

PP sumEcr: ARTHUR Limon
INTERNAT, SECURITY - R

2 Reference 1s made to the letter fron the NewYork
Field Division dated July 3, 1946, advising that one MILTON |PAULSON,

Ae an attorney fron New York City, was due in Cleveland; Ghiof on: July .
3 I, 1546, and requesting a surveillance in order to ascertain his

IN adtivitles and contacts. :

Ny PAULSON arrived in Clevelend the morning of July k,
) 1946, and checked into the Hotel Hollenden at 9:17 awm. and Was assign- ,

ed to Roon 1108. He checked out of the hotel ab 3:k pom. July 7,
& 1946, and gave his forwarding address as ll Anchor Drive, Rye, New
a York. . : :

\& Confidential, Informant
Q — Hotel Hollenden, advised that PAULAON made the following

CQ ong stance telephone calls f¥oa Room 1108: Thad

\ July Ly 1946; 6150 pom. - station to station call to
\ ¥ MAMRONEK 1460, New York, eight

iy . minutes at $2.19 ?

"Ty July 6, 1946, 8:43 am. - station to station call to.
NOC MAMRONEK 1460, New York, nine

minutes at $2.94

onfidentialInforoantl___Jadvised that telephone
VAMRONEK so, York, is listed to MILTON PAULSON, 14 Anchor Drive,

| Rye, New Yorks

During the period July i through 7, or during PAULSON'S
stay in Cleveland, the Convention of the National Lawyer's Guild vas
in session at the Hotel Hollenden and it was ascertained that soon
after PAULSON'S arrival at the hotel he registered for attendance at
this convention. The convention follomed a full day-to-day schedule

\ of meetings and schedules, and PAULSON attended all these meetings. |
Due to the closed nature of the heetings it was not possible to ascertain, , |
TASS Hie comets an setiviticas. Homoter, checks were nade of his <7 |

: activities vhen possible and nothing gerinert was noted. No cao
enawering the descrigdon of ADAS, ered " rd

os TTlog 290-8585
For the bensiib He Ye Srdffpumion |

does not have a description of PAVISSH, the Top 5730gecription
obtained from observation: zk .

2 ovEL57 20 5| 50 JUL 2410415 meron 7 30 oo
: J



Dixector, FEL July 15, 1946

Age: 34-38
Height: 51 8% or 51 gn
Tieights 20 - 150 bs.
Build: Medium

: Eyes: Grey-green
Hair: Black, straight back, parted on

). lett side .
Complexion:  Swmarthy, ruddy
Peculdarities: hooked nose, general Ttalian

- appearance
Dress: Crean—colored sport shirt worn -

with collar outside blue suitcoat

100-15725
CoM: =
ce/ New York City

[

] .

-2
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. JetTERR |{Satis States Departmentnnak| 0. ) {ing tates Bop GE a© RS Federal Bureart of Investigation in
| Nt ork, Nopork

immer a
rd o . July 1, 1946

Difector, FBI =7 PY APFROPRIATE AGEICIES
S55 6 ND FIELD OFFICES
SP Ro: ARTHUR ALEXANDROVIOR ADAMS gnvISzD BY AQUIING
TEI INTERNAL SECTRITY - R SLIP(S) OF. 4
Gr Refer § IS © sy pate pS

Deer §irs po oil

Reforence 1s made to New York teletype of Jumo 19, 1946, in
: the above-captioned case, wherein it was suggosted that the ‘Bureau's sources

in Jepan be apprised of appropriste background infornatich necessary to in=vd
terview EDVARD ING, progently stationedwiththe United States Army
in that country.’ :

It io folt that EDVARD T. MANNING should be interviewed for
[the following reasons: 1 = he wes: employedonthe DSi. Rrojeot and assoo=
ated vith ARTHURPADALS, CLARENCR\RISKEY end JOHN KITORCOCK)GEAPTN. HISKEY
end CHAPINhave Goth Been interviewed, and it would be advantdgeous to
ssoure UANNING's story as it portedns to ARTHUR ADAIS; 2 = CLARENCE HISKEY

|| at1eges that UMNING vote him to the effect that ADAIS hid expressed.undue
curiosity relative to UANNING's work on the project, end it is thus pogsib
that ADAJS actually asked hin for confidential information; 5-= one
acted ADAIS just prior to his departure from Now York City for ot
Const and the’ South Pacific md borrowed honey from him, Fu A] is
known to have talked considerably to MANNING of Russia bo valu-
able to know the exact extent of their relationships “? ”

6 to conducting this interview in Japan, it ig believed |
that 1 would be noré advisable that it bo handled thero, rathor than that
the United States Govermaout bo- put to tho expense of returning this men to .
the Stabe. Based upon previous interviews in this case, it is a matter of
conjecture as to whother an interview with VAWNING, though definitely dow

* sirable, will produce enything of valuo, Thon again, it is folt that MAN=
NING should not be brought back at the Bureau's requost, with the Possibili=
y that he would then be allowod to remedn, and thus the Bureau would have ,
actually aided him to some degrees . [87

: For the aid of tho Agents conducting this interview with © -
MANNING, 1s boing transmitted herewith a memorandum setting forth the
neces: yar informations me Bureau's dcténtionis called to the
v Jd Ser0 a = n=8S5

OV pl ant | 10203125075ald Ie (4) Py EaCX=8) Wal ER agen :
2 - .FXPAG . p

- x 190, vo
4 COPIES DE wp 2 7-5252METI comms pesmmovingizzg,. ©
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Director, FBI : Jily 1, 1946
100-6398:

roforencés madd in this memorandum $6 We Lo HAMERQUIST, ond it is suggested
that the interviewing Agents bo appropriately advised concerning hime

It should be noted that, scoording to Bureau teletype ofJune 10, 1946, MANNING is a Private 1/0 in the 8th Army, and io reportedstationed in Yokohama, Japens

Very truly yours,

Ee Eo z= =
sic

|

0100-69075 ’

re
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0g | Director, FBX
G9 ARTHUR ALERANDROVICH ADRSINITIAL SECURITY - R

Roforonco 4s mado £0 your lotter dated Jily 1, 1946, rocomsendingthab an dnterview be conducted of Kinard T. Lanning in Japane
In view of the present situation in Japan, 1t is not believeddosirablo that tho intorvien of Kanning be conducted at this tins but a stop| Yi21 bo Placod with tho Arey 4n order: that upon lanning!s roturn bo this country,ho zy at that time bo appropriately interviewed,

pe
I ROFirol

ee /|Ee Mar ~a, ‘Eme—— Wan A areEEe=1 Loos i] wyEE fae, or
ER —— : \|—g7RG . ‘J _



i To Q Q
Bice Memorandum * UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

wey : .X10: pow 1aDD DATE July 13, 1908
BOM : J.C. Strid y . Ed——@ EE—
SUBJECT: ARTHUR {cH ADAMS ER———INTERVAL, SBAURTTY - =

The New York Field Division has recguended by letter cnet FEE
inex eemng, who was a comact of Allium.ave nie svprovently’BEEthe Uhlbed States frm stationed in Tokio. Ja mn, be intervigmed con- CecorningRIE Contacts With Arthur Adams, Clerencogitaney and Joh) ehapin. 11 X0P0NABD

Nir re NRECOMMENDATION: an red
In view of the present situation in Japan, it is not believed thatther facts inthe Adams case which vould be necessary bo have an intelligent+|interviov of Manjing, should be furnished to our representatives in Tokyo, which  -would be tantamount to furnishing then to the Army, bu rather that a stop shouldbe placed with the Aray so that we will be advised when Yanning returns to thiscountry and he can at that time be interviemed. .

ACTION: : : =
A letter to thatWr 1s attached for the New York Fieldsineton,f Ut)

Attachment ) D =. Wis Rego, 1100, 2A/26D EST5 opp Lem Sol LyROFsrol AE 2. up, = 8B |. i “a i J. ar .

ht 2 fit, |E—- =
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Sar uty] |WASHINGTON 26 FROM NEW YORK 17 16 PH sme

__vfRECTOR URGENT )

ARTHUR sexmmnovzefBions, INTERNAL SECURITY R. wg) 1

UNLESS ADVISED TOTHE CONTRARY AGENT OF NEW YORK OFFICEAJASC PROCEED
2 at

| TO ROXBURY, CONNECTICUT TO INTERVIEW DR.DAVIDHENRVADUBHOUSKY 7)

| JULY TUENTY SECOND, ‘FORTY SIX. DUBROUSKY IS AT SUMMER HOME UNTI

OCTOBER FIRST, FORTY SIX.
¢ !

CONROY oom |= 33]299 5¢s0
- & ru ~ I$

NEW HAVEN ADVISED TT monn gk 5%
- 354 82 11. 22 1086

ED :
ACK_AND HOLD, PLS CL ree

: 0 ct hon
S58AUGT 1946 4% - ¢
~ NY R26 WA!
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’ J Anoistant. Abtornoy Gororal 7: Le Caudle July 17, 1946
1B) Joris sess teiom 5.4 re

Py Dirogtor, FBT : t
NU i :

/ Je © ARTHURALERAEDROVITOIADAMS .
¥ -

& ee i
Hsforonco 1a made ta rondii toyou datod July §; 1946) $n .

tho éaptianod mbtors = Fon deed Sey Sp 198%

Information has, now boon rocetved that tho Judge Advoonto Gonoralls
0££i¢0; Tar Dopartaont, hos doolined prosooutionof:Cloronso Hlokoye:
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--Office Memorandum - osirsp states ovERNMENT
oF \ 10: CR. D. 1. LaDD, bate: July 17, £94) -: fob

Fou dr. J. O. Stricdgm gy . Tora
‘SUBJECT: ARTHUR ALECANDROYIICH ADALS, vas . Slee

ESPIONAGE - R . ] fie
: . In the pink memorandum to you from Yr. R. G. Fletcher dated SEE

July 8, 1946, you vere advised that MED had furnished to the Judgo Si
Advocate General's Office tho results of tho Burenufs interrogation| Hiii—— |
of Claronco Hiskoy with the roquost that tho Judgo Advocate Genoral
advise thon as to possible prosecution of Hickey, vhoso terninal leave
expires duly 18, 1946. 1

Colonel. Beiks has now advised that the Judge Advocato Gedersl's' \
Office has declined prossoution of Hiskey. . : ;

| acrzow: | . . . . ia

\ | Tho Department is boing so advised. t
. © HAN y .

RGFiodn . DESK 4]
Lo : fio 25D ~3. } 200 [50 B57 ;

. . NE ET i
i 20 UL £31946
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“ dim Hnited States Department of Justice |r (GHEY
Ses FederalBureau of Investigation Nec |YEE
= New York 7, New York ~ sie, Carol = 4

Yinner, sks mere16 . open
 — - ee

(uy sae)
cpus dgnqDI en

4 Son__H- LDA pigN a VL
Director, FBI ieee

D. vain oe
APPROPRIATE AGENCIES, ASR croDus casio Seats“AYD ETERD OFFIOES, SECURITY - R See
apviseD BYBOWIING o  pepEm 5 Is. : Tir standAE ov " ry

Dear Str: pyre lo B11

Reference 1s nade to the Breau letter of Nerch/13, 1946 .
wherein periission vas granted to interview Dr, DAVID OUSKY re-
lative to the. above captioned subject and his first wife, SABINA: X

3 You are advised that Agents of the Nei York Field Division ‘= Y
contdcted Br. DUBROHSKY at his hiofelin Roxbury, Gomnecbicut, Dr, DUBROHSKY =
identifieda photograph iS’ end.abated that, he First met him in
1914 915 through one SHIVKIN, >vho at that tive westhewife of FN VICZORJETIKIN ~ editor of the Russian paper, "NEW RUSSIAN WORD, The ro
Doct vas wisble to socal any pastiouler dstaile of this first nesting I JX
other than the fact tht 16 vas liso, SEIIN vio introduced hin So ADMIS, OY

a
As ‘bo VERA. SHIUKIN, he knew that she had been divorced\ghon  £Up. SHINKIN and $he last he heard vas working under the nans of VERRIVEISS & ©

at the Kings County General Hospital, Social Service Section. Ho shid that
he received this information approximately fourteen or fifteen years ogoand consequently did hot know if sho vas still employed there.

"DENGFollowing his first meqting DUBROHSKY advised tHNGNE mex
saw ADAKS 14 the office of LUDITC LRUMRTANS, vio ves then unofficisTAANTED BY
Russion Aubassador in the United Sthles. He kmow that later ADAMS actlufigoiiSK.
Decaite & meiiber of MARTENS! mission end in 1921 left thé United States for
Russia vith MARTENS. However, he aid mot think that ADAMS hed been with
MARTENS vhen the, mission vas First started.

Tt vas DUEROUSKY's recollection that ADANS had been employed
by the SPERRY GYROSCOPE COMPANY before going with MARTENS. He also believed,
that, ADAMS vas instruneitel in Starting the organization known as TECHNICAL
AID 70 SOVIET RUSSIA. Ho vas sure that ADANS had instituted this organizal .-
tion after he became associated vith MARTENS, but he did not know if the
organization vas MARTENS! idoa or that of ADAMS, At that time, he continued,
MARTENS! position in. the United States was rather precarious snd he vas N
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: careful not to become connected vith sy organization such as tho TEOHNIOAL 1
{ AID 70 SOVIET RUSSIA. However, DUEROISKY mew that ADAYS hed conducteda

school in Brooklyn in connection with this organization end hed held
classes for young technicians who were possibly interested in going to
Soviet Russia. He said that following ADAMS' departure vith MARTENS in
1921, the COMMUNIST PARTY took over the school entirely.

g Bureau attention 1s called to the fact that this organization,
: TECHNICAL AID 70 SOVIET RUSSIA, was discussed in previous Conrap reports.

Dr. DUBROWSKY thought that after ADAUS left in the early part
2 of 1921 he saw hin in the latter part of the same year in Moscow. However,
t he was unable to recall just what ADAMS was doing at that time but did think
J that ho vas the head of the AHO AUIONOBILE PACZGRY, He cloimed thet this
i Was the only time he ever saw ADIS in Nosoow. :
{ Continuing, he advised that he next saw ADAS in 1927 or 1928
| when the latter was in the United States, but again he had no knowledge as

to what ADAMS was actully doing here. DUBROWSKY commented that it was
- not a good policy to ask what one was doing in those days.

: . After this visit it was DUBROWSKY's recollection that ARTHUR
DAYS returned again to tho United States some time in 1952, On this trip
he believed that ADAMS had some connection with airplanes, but he was unable
to elaborate on this, He did recall that ADAMS hed sent him to the LAFAYETTE
RADIO CORPCRATION, which was then op/Oanal Street, to buy a redo, Dr.
DUBROWSKY explained that one , who was then a Vice-President of
AMTORG and for all practicaliE wes in charge of aviation in Russia,
needed a radio and ADANS told hin to go to this IAPAYEETE OOIPANY. Dr. Do- |
BROWSKY said that PETROV did go to this concern end ectually purchased a.
radio, However, on the following day Mrs. PETROV and Dr, DUBROWSKY went by
end picked it up. According to the Doctor, ADAMS end PETROV were very well

| acquainted but PETROV, he advised, is now dead.

These meetings with ARTHUR ADAXS in 1932 vere the last time
Dr, DUBROWSKY ever saw hin. He said that he had heard that ADAMS was here
in the United States on various occasions, but he had no recollection. of who
had told hin this nor did he heve any personal knowledge of any further
visits to this country by ADAMS,
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, During the course of his acquaintanceship with ADAMS, theDoctor secured the impression that he was a graduste engineer from someschool in Canada, He recalled ADAMS stated thit he vas born in Russia andthat one of his parents vas Russian while tho other vas either British,Cenadien, or American. It was DUBROWSKY's further itpression that ADAUSfirstcame‘to the United States shortly after 1305. Ho explained that aroundthat year the first revolution started in Russia end there was a general3 x0us of young intellectuals fron Russia, and 1t wos his opinion that ADAMSwas enong this group, Dr, DUBRONSKY exprossed the further opinion thath ADANS vas a COMMUNIST PARTY member and quite an influential one. He saldthet the mere fact that ADAMS was allowed to como to the United States 2s a |
member of Soviet missions was the best proof that he was & trusted Party men.Further, ho continued, the fact that ADAMS had made these trips combined withthe fact that he vas the head of tho AMO FACTORY in Noscow. vould definitelymerk hin as an important nan to the Soviets. Ly i

) As to ADAS' wife, —"h DUEROHSKY recalled that he: met her ance vhen she returned to this dountry from Russia to see her .Dorents, but he was unable to definitely state just when this occurred butassuned it wes in 1932, However) /he was unable to recall ever having knownthe subject!s first vife, SABNANROTHKOPF, As to his possibly nesting herin Russia, DUBROVSKY related thdt he met a grost number of people there end4t vould be almost impossible for hin to state definitely one way or theother os to yhether he met SABINA there. 1]
Dr. DUBROWSKY promised that he would review his own papers. for ., any pertinent information ve ARTHUR ADAMS or SKBINA ROTHKOPF and vouldadvise interviewing Agents in the event he located anything of interest.In addition ho suggested that the United States State Department mightprobedly have some type of biographical sketch of ARTHUR ADAMS, as such vasBurnished ond) sscers of the MARES! mission. He further upslied theneme of one aEL, 3101 Peunsylveata Avene, S. 5., Washington, D, O.,as. 8 person whb\vould probably know something of ADS, He explained that

MANDEL vas formerly employed by the Dies Committee and maintains files onall individuels vho vere mixed-up in Comnist or Russian affairs. The New: York Field Division will take no steps toward contecting either of these.Wh parties unless the Buresu instructs to the contrary,L)
Ay 4s to the aforementionedVERA VEISS, preliminary invégfigation7% has chon that she is presently employed under the name ofVERA LEIS attho MORRISANIA HOSPITAL, Bron, New York. New York files roflect/that the °
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name of lira, VERA J, HEISS was included in a list of individuals who atben- —]ded a class at the AMERICAN RUSSIAN INSEITUTE in New York City entitled:"ETHODS OF THE RUSSIAN LANGUAGE. It vas further shown that a ', WEISS!: 1n 1945 signed a pledge cord in hehalf of BEN DAVIS. 13 .
As to the suggestion contained in referenced letter that everyeffort be made to develop DUBROVSKY as a confidential source of information |' concerning Soviet and or Gommmist activities, it can be stated thatthroughout the entire interview Dr. DUBROWSKY indicated his willingness to

\ cooperate with Bureau Agents at any timé. However, it is to be noted.thatthe Doctor separated himsel? fron any Russian or Gommnist activities in1935, md the information he possesses pertains to activities in this£1614 prior to that tine rather than with present day phoses of this work.Dr. WBROUSKE hiuself stated that no prosent day Soviet or Oommnistofficial vould dare contact him, J

. Very truly yours, .

3, 3. camo, :
sig .

i

co: 10074616 |
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b- SAC, Hew York 2 August 15, 1946

t . /nog pisacter, 1 ‘ . /

1 ARTHUR ADAXS . 1

| [ESPIONAGE -R
#

For your infornation, thers aro attached two photostatic copies of a
4 Iotbor fron tho Konhattan Engineer District dated July 26, 1946 together with x.
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VASH'FROM NEW YORK 15 15 7-55 py J ee
IRECTOR ROUTINE

2 = |- ARTHUR ADAMS, ISR. TODAY MR. LERODGAMPBELL, ATTORNEY, FORTY NINEVALL ST., NYC, PERSONALLY CALLED AT THIS OFFICE, ADVISING HE REPRES-ENTS SUBJECT JOHNHITCHCO\CHAPIN, PURPOSE OF CALL APPARENTLY VASTO LEARN IF CHAPIY WOULD BE USED AS GOVERNMENT WITNESS IF HE COOP- .
ERATED FULLY. (CANPBELL VAS ADVISED THAT NO PRONISES OF ANY TYPE couLDBE WADE RELATIVE TO CHAPIN BUT AGENTS OF THIS OFFICE WOULD BE LAD
TO TALK TO CHAPIN AGAIN IF SO DESIRED. RE INTERVIEW SET FoR MONDAY. 0s| EVENING, AUGUST NINETEENTH. RECORDED. & wiseyJog=3 3128 SpRy. ; CONROY 347 pn sige RXa HX.gy < 57geRIE2E EL]
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ARTHUR sazammnovzcll sow, ISR. REOURTEL, AUGUST FIFTEENTH RE CON-

. TEMPLATED INTERVIEW WITH JOHN HITCHCOCKGHAPIN. INTERVIEW CANCELED

! DUE TO ILLNESS CHAPINS FAMILY. WILL BE INTERVIEWED NIGHT OF AUGUST

TWENTY SIXTH.
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IRENE MILLER presently employed at Oppembeta-Colling, WIC. Dr. LOVIC WILLIR invited TRENK
VILLER and his brother, SKUFL MILLIE, to his

v Apt., LAL Test, End Ave., subsequent to interview
Ja of SEL WILLA by Bureau agents amd prior to

In interview with TRLNE VILL.R. Subject interviewed
3 b Parews agente. fie stated that she first |
) net ALAS in the offios of her musband about \

Ten years ag. She felt Dr. WILLER knew KDKKS
2 Prior to dete of sald nesting, But omy 4 8

Professional vay. She 61atncd infrequent
bh contacts with ADS up to February, 94S, when
oS: “he separated from hex Husband, had no place
2 50 live and ATA'S offered her his room at the
83 Tater Cooper Hotel, NIC, which he intended to
i vacate for a period of onthe, while he vent
8 Tost for his heslth.  ATAVS suddenly returned,
a at which tine she surrendered the hotel room
Kz "Mim She adsitted having in her possession

Se of ADAYE baggage, which she way told
aomatned clothing. She sdzttied forearding
packages to DUROTHRA KEEN, wife of A THUR ADAIS,Ih'\ oor, but claimed these were partially
For KEFN dnd partially for MILF's cousin, Jo

_ HELEN DEAMONT. Packages contained foodstuffs C —RETREATSAGEIGISS 4% CEM ws mere se to. KB cases
is we Shenae of sasinte address,” MiLien

[ADVISED BYROVIING,  gqMfed at first she knew of any relationshipss) opTy Lg
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MI 100-70397

STNPSTS (Comtimied) between ADAMS and XEGN, but finally adaitted
they were acquainted, but to her knowledge
not married. She denied buying articles for
ADWIS tobe forwardedto KEEN. Sheadmitted
receiving cables from KEEN, but claims she
knew har only as a friend she met in her
cousin's home in Moscow in 1931. MILLER
claims she saw KEIN several years later in
theTSwhenKERNreturned to renewher
passport. She denied ever having seen
ADAMS on either of these two occasions or
having heard of him at that particular
time. she had no knowledge of his background,
exceptthathewas Canadian. She knew he
was an engineer and traveled considerably.
Shehadnoimorledgsofhispresentwhereabouts
and adnitted inquiring of VICIGRIA STONE as
to his whereabouts. She was introduced to
VICTGRIASTONEbyARTHURADAMS. Mail cover
negative.

-p-

REFERENCE: Report of Special Agent John F. Malone, 3/5/46,
New York.

DETATLS:

A spot: check of subject on April 28, 1946 reflected that she left
her apartment and proceeded directly to Oppenhein-Colline Department Stare,
34th Street, New York City.

Jiiss NM. KRAMER, Personnel kanager, Oppenhein-Collins Department
Store, advised that TRRNE MILLER was hired on March 11, 1946 as an Assistant
Buyer at $70 per week. At the time of application she gave as persaml
Teferences, DANIEL GOLENPAUL, 875 Pifth Averus, New York City and ROSE GLENEY,
Alden Hotel, Central Park West. She listed as her former employer, R. He
Macy, fran 1942 to January, 1946. Miss KUMER stated that thay have requested
references fram Macy's, but to date have not received a reply to their
commnication.

-2-
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Confidential Informant T-1 advised that on June 18, 1946 at 7:00 Pub.
an unidentified nan contacted IMENE AILLER at her apartment and advised her
‘thattwomen came to see SAMand instead of having him (SAK).came down to
the beach he is coming to the city. The unidentified man atated they will
meetathishouseat 8130 andhothought itwouldbe agoodide ifshe
wouldbethere. Sheaskedif it vas "11* audhesaid"yes,onthellth
floor*. He stated that SKN and GEORGE would be there.

It15 believed that theunidentifiedmanis Dr.LOISMILLER.
He now goes to hs office at Far Rockaway every other day. lis resides
on the 11th floor at 411 Vest End Avenue. It is believed that the two
menreferredtoas going to sesSANwarethato agentsfran theNewYork
Office who interviewed SAMUEL WILLEN, brother of Dr. LUIS MILLER, at his
office on June 18, 1946 in regard to ARTHUR ADAIS. This informant was
unable to provide the date of the meeting, other than the fact that it vas
at 8:30. The identity of GEGROE is unknowns

This same informant advised that on June 17, 1946 subject vas
in contact with an unidentified man, believed to be DANIEL GOLERPAUL, and
advised hin she expected to receive a loan of $1100 fram her sister for
sone investment. She stated also she expects a new Job at $100por weokat
a big department store in the Dress Departament.

Miss KRUGR, Personnel Nanager, Oppenhein-Collins Department
Stare, previously advised that Miss MILLER was in line for a pramction.

Confidential Informant T-1 advised that Miss MILLER was pramoted
from Assistant Bayer to Buyer at Oppenhein-Collins at $100 per week. |

IRENE MILLER was interviewed at the New Yark Field Office by
Special AgentFrancisX. PlantandthewriteronJune21, 1946. Shestated
that she met ARTHUR ADAIS as a patient of her husiand's office approximately
five ar ten years ago, wien said office was located at G85 Hest End Avermie.
Shedidnot.knowhowthe doctorbecame acquaintedwithADM, but believed
it was in a professional way. IRRNS NILLER denied emphatically that she knew
ARTHUR ATMS priar to the above-mentioned meeting. khan asked if ADAMS was
related to her husband, she stated she did not know, but felt, that theywere
not because thay were Of different faith. She stated her hustand is Jewish
and at ADAKS definitely is not Jewish.

Sho stated she knew very 1ittle of ATAS' background, other than that
be was a Canadian and traveled quite extensively, mentioning such countries as
South America, China and Europes

-3-
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MILLER then stated that in the early part of 1945, around January
or Polruary, she was having considerable trouble with her Musband, Dr. LOUIS
MILLER, and they decided to separate. After she left her hustand at this time
shehad10placetogo and it was aboutthis time that ARTHIRANS was
preparingtogoMestforhishealth. Heofferedhertheuseofhisromat
‘the Peter Cooper Hotel, with the understanding that he would be gone for
several nanthis, and she could use the roa until his return. She understood
thepurposeofthetripwas forhishealth, butsheknawno further details,
suchaswherehe wasgoing orwherebe wouldstay. SherelatedADAMScame
back much sooner than she expected andas a result she mas faroed to give
up the hotel room. She stated she then went and stayed with a GGLDEURT at 40
East 10th Street, New York City, until she could herself locate at 2 Horatio
Street, hor present address. | ©

Then asked if she had anything belonging to ADAUS at the present
tine, she stated that she did not. When she was advised that there was
information available to the effect that when she moved from ADS Tom
at the Peter Cooper Hotel to her present address, 2 Horatio Street, she
ws observed moving a bag belonging to ARTHUR ADAIS and one of the bags
which hehadwith himonhistriptothe West Coast. Afterrecalling
briefly, she stated she did have a bag belonging to ATMS in her closet.
Shestatedshenever sawthe contextsofthe bag, buthe toldherit
contained alothing, including a heavy furlined coat, winter hat and
underclothing. The reason she took the bag to her apartmsnt was becauseshe hud a large "outeids closet® which was cold and considered a good place$0 store the fur coat. Shedenied there was anyarrangementmadewithALSto ship the coat %o ary future address. It was just left there with theunderstanding that he would pick it up when he had use for it. She describedthe bag as being a largs canvas-covered piece of lugmge. She stated shewould meke the bag available to agents in the Bureau for inspection if shewore within her legal right to do so, without getting herself into trouile.)

¥han asked if she knew ary of ARTHUR ADAMS' associates she statedshe did not. Ten asked if she knew DROTHEA KEEN, she stated that she didandthatshemetherinRussia ontheoccasionofhervisittherewithherhusband scmstine in 1931. She could not remember the exact date of the visit,But stated 1t vas in the Sumer and she ¥as ataent from the United States farthreemonths. She stated she met DGROTHEAKEENthrough her cousin, HELENDRAONT, in Kosoow, but she denied ephatically that on this occasion shemetARTHURAWS. "She denied that sheknew ARTHUR ADAMS was the husband ofDOROTHEA KEEN. She adwitted, with mich reluctance, that she knew that ARTHIRADAMSandDAROTHEAKEEN kneweachother. Shestatedthat at thetine she
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was in Russia 1t was possible that her husbend met ADAMS without her nowingTt, but she did not feel £% was very probable. |
IRENE MILLR stated that she was born in Warsaw, Poland md thatshe presently hay one brother, PIETRO PILTROVITCH, an engineer, in Nosoows

MILL R stated that she did not ¥now too much about DURCTHA KERN's position
in Moscow, other than the fact that she was employed for some American newspaper
correspondent:nd that she worked for a man by the nane of DURMNTY. IRENE
MILLER was very slow to amit that she sent lothing to DOR THEA KITV, butafter she did adeit sending packages she denied she sent thea for ARTHUR AZAKS.
She stated the packages she sent contained mostly foodstuffs md clothing and
“ere destguated for her cousin, HL DEAYONT, although she included some
olothing and food for LORTIEA « FN. These pa-kages, slthough designatec forHALEN EAUONT, wer. sotually addressed to TCROTHFA KiEX because TOR THEA KEEN
was an Anerioin citizen and was more apt $o receive the packages than HELENDEAXONT. MILL.R aloo stated that she was not sure of HELL. DECONT's address
while she was always acre of [R'THEA K:[N's. MILLER stated the contents
of these paokases could be lucatified by contaching the World Tourists Corpora-
tion in New York. She stated the musbers of the packages are available at that
company and the contents of e.ch package are moted thereon, [)

Whan asked whether or not she wasalarsed at not seeing ADAXS after
January, she replied in the affirmative and stated that sometime in the latter
part of Jamuary or the early part of February she ealled VICTORIA STONE
on the telephone to inquire as to ADAMS wherebouts but she stated that she
was advised by STONE that she knew nething of ATALS whereabouts. | J

46 will be recalled that on January 20, 196 MILLER was in contact,
ith STONE wd obviously inquired as to the whereabouts of ADA. |)

When asked if she were acqurinted with one me. THA WAJESKA, a designer
¥ho resides at 1 Fifth Avenue, and has an office at 1 East 57th Street, New
York City, IRENE ¥ILL:R replied in the affirmative. She stated also that
she knows that A. Tlf ATALS knew Mad. UAJESKA ut she cid not know how the
acquatntancesbip cane about. | ;
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It will be recalled that according to information supplied by
«highly confidential source, THEREMILLER at one tine badtispage
of the questioned letter in her possession.

MILLER stated thattherewere11childrenin herfamilyin all,
besides the brother mentioned previously as being in loscor. She also
bas & Ergther, MGEMGRRISinSanFrancisco, and 8 sistersin and around
GreaterNewYork. Sherefusedto pivethenames andaddresses ofayof
bar relatives.| |

THENE MILLER showed considerahle concern over Whether or not
an inquirywouldbemde at Oppechein-Collinsinregardtoberduuracter,
inasmuch 33 such procedure would jeopardise her position.!

She stated that if there as not sufficient time during the
presentinterview to askherallthe questionsdesiredshe ould beglad
Ro comstothe office at anytineinthefuture to discussthe matter.
She stated during She interview that her time as rather linited because
of a dimerengagementwhich shehad. . |

IRENE MILLER stated she knew VICTCRIA STONE and that she goss
there nowas a customer. Shestated ARTHURAAS introducedherto VITRIA
STONE sevoral years ago, tut she could not renaber whan.

In regard to ADS! birthday, TREE MILLER adnitted attending
party at thespartment of VICTORIA STONE at 39 West 55th Street in October, 1944.
She stated Dr. MILLER also attended the party with her, but she could not
Semesber who slse attended. She stated she believed the occasion of the party
was ARTHUR ADAIS' birthday. ,

When askedif she ever sentanygiftsto ADSshestated thatin
Cotobar, 1945 she sent gifts to ADS far herself and her son, on what she
belovedwas the cocasion of his birthday, although she was not certain. She
dented she sont any gifts for anyone elaa other than her san.

It will be recelled that confidential informants advised that at
the tine TREEMILLERsent giftstoADS forherselfand har sonsiie included
aEAftfrom a NGLLIE and SAM, believedtobeSAWUELNOVICK,and also froman
unidentified individual, who according to the informant my have been DCROTHEA
mai.

-6-



A 100-70397

IRENEMILLERadnittedthat atone tine sho didmeetADAMS athis
place of employment in the Keynote Recording Campany

Itwillberecalledthat IRENEMILLERwasobservedenteringthe
Keynote Recording Company and that confidential informants advised that she
had an appaintsent with ARTHUR ATS at said office.’

She stated she met JACOB ARONGFF, but did not mow whether ar
not ADAMSknewARONOFF. MILLERstatedsheknewJULIUSHEDUNthrough
VICTGRIA STONE. L:

It will be recalled that according to information furnished by
a highlyconfidentialsource,thename of ZOZIAZEITZ,58 West SthStreet
appeared in the subject's adress book. IRENE WILLER stated that she and
Z0ZIA ZEITZ were raised together in Warsaw, Poland and they have teen close
friends since coaing to this country. She stated ZOZIA ZEITZ' present name
1s DIAMANT, and althoughthisnane is similar to her cousin's name, MILLER
stated there is no relationship. MILLER stated that ADS knew ZOZIA ZEITZ,
Tut was unable to furnish any infomation in regard to their acquaintanceship.
It1stobe notedthat IRENE MILLER Wasvery vagueandgeneralinthe answers
Yo questions put to her and wold not give any specific details to any
questions asiced, L

IRENE MILLER adnitted receiving two cablegrans fron DOROTHEA KEGN,
one of which she newer actually saw, tut the contents of it were conveyed
to her over the telephone. She stated that one cablegran was about packages
sent to her ani the second cablegran included felicitations for our victary
over Germany.

Mail covers were placed on IRENE MILLER with negative results. l/

- PENDING =
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UNDEELOPED LEADS

NB YORK FIELD DITISION

all fallow and repart the information furnished by Confidentisl
Informant, T=.

WLLL attempt to identify an individual named GEGROE who ma
present at the meeting between SAUEL MILLER, TR. LOUIS MILLER and
RENE MILLER at Dre NILLER'S apartment.

Willmake aperiodic spot check ofTRENEMILLERtodeternine
her activities.

-8-
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CONFTI BMTTA TNE ROANT

Confidential Informant T-1 referred to in the report of Speeial
Agent John F, Malone, dated July 2k, 1946, at New York, K. Y., is icentified
as Confidential Informant NYT-376, whose identity is known tc the Bureaus

-9-
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Rommo.1 \THiS CASEORIGINATEDAT ETT YORE. AL meno1009166 RY
 [reommnar Sommer | reer Terorraoen A

r ] sanam 8/22/48 8/1 EOWED C. LA DURE

| ARTHUR MERCIKus, was Arthur enmmEOrcx
“[4carots, Arthur Rothopf, Arthurthdars—— DAISNAL SLOURITY - R

SYNopsisoF FACTS: :

Information sot forth that was secured by this
office for tho Few York Field Division rrior to
agents intorviewing JOIN HIICHCCOR JHAPIN at
East Pittsford, Vermont, Jute 10, 1946.

“ate

i
REFEEICE: Bureau file 100-351280

= Teletype fron Now York, 6/5/46

potas:

Reforence tolotypo requested that this office make irmediatoand discreet investigation to ascertain the whoresbouts of JOHN %iICHIOCK,ZUAPT, [s®jost of Albany filo 10052256, roported to bo steying at his parenteyfiamo at ASast Pittsford, Vermont.
oe,TET

CHARLES R. SEUAID, Rural ¥ail Carrierfor REF, Pittefora
ond Rutland, Vermont, was contacted on Juno 7, 1946 8% tho Lutland, Vergan #¥stoffic
ead advisod that JOIN EITCECOCK CEAPIN is hoso on & two months vacubisnap2itat the |
[CEAPTN farily consisting of JOH, his wife, father, BIAS k. CIAPIi;bother,  ILLIAYaad his wife, a yous follov about twenty years old, slender aud light conplekion,  |/211 went: to Canada for a two wosk vacation prior to Yay 26, 1946. RY =

Yr. STTRD was ne-conbacted on Jule 8, 1946 snd identified the[man staying at JOHN CHAPIN's father's homo as DONALD GEORGD BALLANTYNE. He statedBALLANTYIS received a letter from Rougos Point Irmigration Office on ume 7, 1940.

[oesJ Crpealiua (33 i SEEen ace

“cortesorTE so ! |be a So Eel , wussuroow [Yo . |
2 HowYoru 1} A Cta i
2 Alber’ © y . v Se. .
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AL 100-9156 “

He also advised thst 4 letter was forvarded ta JgfiiyOFAPIN from his
wife With return address 1442 Shorbrook Avemis, Montreal, Qupbsc, Canada. Ab |
a later date Mr. SEVARD advised that JON CEAPTNs mothor and father had separated
and thet the above address is the address of the mother. /

Tt will be noted that WILLIAM CHAPIN, brother of JOR, is mentioedin the report: of Special Agent Harry E. Walsh, dated Rebruiry 28, 1946 at
Fewark, New Jorsey, in the case entitled "IGAR GUZENKQ ~ Internal Socurity = R"vihich report reveels that a Burcen Lotter dated May 27, 1946 advised thatDAVID GORDON LUMIX is reported as having beon an espionage agemb of considerable |inportshoe under the direction of the Red Army Intelligence in Canada Aud washimself one of the group of agents operating for Red Army Intelligences At tho |‘tind of LOMMAN's arrest in Canada, ho possessed a loose 162f notebook which i
contained the name of Captain Vi. 7. CEAPIN, 4812 Ventnor Avenus, Atletico City, 3]Now Jorsey. Investigation at New Jersoy revealed that Captain GEAPIN hadsecursd quartdrs for his wife at that address. |

: Inssrich as there 4s Ho roquost For Ais. bifice to conduct further 1investigation by the Sffice of origin, this case is being referred upon completionto tho office of origin.

= REFERRED URON COMPLEPTON 70 THE GEFICE OF GRIGIN =

I

-2= { /
L . Lo \



A RY 8 vrs!
! “ecatoy me a

CL w a =
” wf as Tal]

3 crea
- (ELETYPE ee memset

ASH FROM NEW YORK 1127 9-01 PM pr phi)

_ Teco iy Ii bo

ARTHURswsmmovicrCons, PINTERNAL SECURITY R, REFER FIVE IS. ]

| JOHN, Nene REINTERVIEWED NIGHT OF AUGUST TWENTY SIXTH. STATED |

CLARENCEXISGNEYCONTACTED HIM IN CLEVELAND PRIOR TARA Stpantune
FOR/ARWED FORGES AND INQUIRED HOU CHAPIN FELT REPOSSIBILITY OF ATOMIC
POWER BEING USED OPPRESSIVELY. UNABLE TO RECALL EXACT WORDS USED
BY HIN AND HISKEY IN CONVERSATION BUT SAID THIS WAS TREND OF TALK. A
CHAPIN SAID HE WAS WORRIED RE FUTURE OF ATOMIC POVER AND. HISKEY INDIC-
ATED HE WAS LIKEWISE. CHAPIN INDICATED HISKEY INQUIRED OF HE WOULD
‘BE WILLING TO DO SOMETHING TO ALLEVIATE IN SOME WAY THEIR FEARS AS

TO POSSIBILITY OF ATOMIC POJER BEING MISUSED. CHAPIN INDICATED TO/MgS~
KEY HE WOULD BE SO VILLING AID LATER ASKED IF WEVOULD COISIDER ws
ING To QUOTE RUSSIAN AGENT UKQUOTE. UPON BEING SASRAONFED cLoSELY i
AS TO THE LATTER WORDS, CHARTNCLATHEDHE COULD 3 2 Ese

EXACT TERMS BUT ADMITTED FROM oH 03,i AND

HISKEY HE KAD NO, DOUBT THAT ADANS gisA wssHismeany, if sam nis-
Sls TOLD HIN SUBJECT VAS AN ENGINEER, LIVED. IN NYC, sho,
fdrAND HISKEY MET HIM IN NYC QUOTE THROUGH 7 NaUoTE.

( Go PAGE ONE ce. Je. Titel



PAGE TWO

i

CHAPIN AGREED TO MEET SUBJECT UPON HIS, CHAPINS, RETURN TO CHICAGO.

ARRANGEWENTS RELATIVE TO ADAMS IDENTIFICATION BY USE OF CHAPINS KEY
THEN WADE, FURTHER AGREED CHAPIN WOULD ADVISE ADS WHEN HE DID
RETURN TO CHICAGO BY WRITING LETTER TO CLARENCE HISKEY WHICH HE
WOULD FORWARD Operauo OULD SHOW SAME TOarmsBoas.5 CHAPIN :

SAID HE RETURNED TOCHICAGOIN FALL, NINETEEN FORTY FOUR AND WAS TELE-
PHONICALLY CONTACTED BY ADANSAND INTRODUCED SELF AS BEING MAN MR.
HISKEY HAD SPOKEN ABOUT. APPOINTMENT ARRANGED WITH ADAMS FOR FOLLOW-
ING EVENING OR THO EVENINGS HENCE, BUT CHAPIN UNABLE TO RECALL EXACT |

DATE. SEVERAL EVENINGS LATER SUBJECT APPEARED AT CHAPINS APARTHENT,
VAS INVITED IN FOR A DRINK AND UASTOLD CHAPINS FATHERWAS THERE.
SUBJECT REFUSED TO GO UP TO APARTMENT, STATING KE WOULD MEET CHAPIN
QUTSIDE ON STREET CORNER. CHAPIN RETURNED TO APARTMENT, SECURED
JACKET AND PROCEEDED TO CORNER WHERE HE NET ADANS AND BOTH ENTERED
NEARBY PARK. ADAMS GAVE CHAPIN AFOREWENTIONED KEY. CHAPIN CLAIMED |
THEY DID NOT DISCUSS SUBJECTS PROPOSITION AT FIRST MEETING

BUT ARRANGED FOR SECOND MEETING AT ADAMS HOTEL. CHAPIN ALLEGED ADAUS
LEFT HIM IN A DRUGSTORE WHERE HE SUPPOSEDLY WADE TELEPHONE CALL FOR
RESERVATION AT A DOWNTOWN HOTEL. UPON RETURNING HE GAVE CHAPIN A

PIECE OF PAPER ON WHICH HOTEL ROOM NUMBER VAS VRITTEN DOWN. CHAPIN
UNABLE TO RECALL DEFINITELY TREND OF CONVERSATION AT FIRST MEETING,
BUT SAID IT WAS OF GENERAL NATURE AND HE CONSIDERED IT POSSIBLE THEY '

\ END PAGE TWO " |
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PAGE THREE

TALKEDOF RUSSIA. 7 CHAPIN SAID WHEN HE VISITED SUBJECT AT HOTEL ROOM

SEVERAL EVENINGS LATER THEY ENGAGED IN DISCUSSION OF RUSSIA AND SUBJECT

ASKED IF CHAPIN WOULD BE DESIROUS OF OBTAINING EMPLOYMENT IN THAT

COUNTRY. ADANS FURTHER SPOKE OF PROGRESS RUSSIA MADE IN COLLECTIVE

RESEARCH AND USED AS EXAMPLE PARTICULAR DEVELOPMENT IN PRODUCTION

OF LINEN. ADMITTED ADAMS SPOKE OF HIS OWN ACTIVITIES IN RUSSIA,

BUT CHAPIN UNABLE TO RECALL DEFINITELY WHAT WAS SAID. BELIEVED POSS-

IBLE ADAWS HAD MENTIONED ANO AUTOMOBILE FACTORY. CHAPIN UNABLE TO

STATE DEFINITELY. HOW ADAMS HAD BROUGHT UP SUBJECT OF CHAPINS SECUR-

ING INFO, HOWEVER HE SAID MATTER WAS APPROACHED AND ADAMS SUGGESTED

THREE POSSIBLE METHODS. KIRST, HE UOULD PROVIDE CHAPIN WITH A CAMERA

AND THE LATTER WOULD PHOTOGRAPH DOCUMENTS AND BRING SAME TO ADAMS.

SECOND, CHAPIN WOULD SECURE DOCUMENTS AND BRING THEW TO ADAMS WHO

WOULD IN TURN PHOTOGRAPH. THIRD, CHAPIN WOULD DICTATE FROM DOC-

UMENTS AND BRING RESULTS TO ADAMS. CHAPIN SAID SUBJECT DID NOT MEN-

TION ANY PARTICULAR TYPE OF INFO DESIRED AND CHAPIN PRESUMED HE

WAS TO GET ANY WHICH CAME INTO HIS POSSESSION. SUBJECT DID NOT DES-

CRIBE CAMERA WHICH HE WOULD OBTAIN. ADDED KE PRESUMED HE WOULD SECURE |
REPORTS WHICH HE HAD AVAILABLE IN GREAT VOLUME IN HIS OWN FILE CAB-

INET. IT WAS FURTHER INDICATED THAT THESE DOCUMENTS WOULD BE PHOTO-

GRAPHED OR DICTATED FROM AT CHAPINS RESIDENCE RATHER THAN AT HIS MET- |

LAB OFFICE. CHAPIN PRESUMED ANY DICTATION WOULD BE THROUGH A DICTOG-

RAPH MACHINE, BUT THIS VAS NOT DUSCUSSED BY HIM AND ADAMS. HE CLAIMED

MEND PAGE TWO XX THREE
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PAGE FOUR ~ - ’

HE GAVE ADAMS NO DEFINITE ANSWER AND LEFT HIM WITHOUT AN ACCEPTANCE

OR REJECTION. INSISTED SUBJECT MADE NO PROPOSALS OF PAYING FOR INFO.

EXPLAINED THAT IF HE DID CONSIDER PERFORMING SUCH WORK IT WOULD NOT *

BE THROUGH INDUCEMENT OF MONEY BUT RATHER BECAUSE OF HIS SINCERE CON-

LVICTION THAT SUCH INFO SHOULD BE DISSEMINATED FOR WORLDBENEFIT»

ALLEGED HISKEY NEVER TOLDoF EVER RECEIVING MONEY FROM ADAMS. ADMIT-

TEDTHAT THOUGH HISKEY HAD NEVER ADVISED HE HAD BEEN SUPPLYING ADAMS

WITH INFO, IMPLICATION THAT HE HAD BEEN SO DOING WAS THERE. FOLLOW-

ING MEETING. WITH ADAMS, CHAPIN ADVISED WIFELorem OF PROPOS-

ITION. SHE INFORMED HER HUSBAND THAT WHILE HE WAS IN CLEVELAND SHE

SAW HISKEY FREQUENTLY DURING WHICH MEETINGS THE LATTER OFTEN

SPOKE AS TO CHAPINS BACKGROUND AND POLITICAL LEANINGS. BOTH CHAPINS

FELT HISKEYS MOTIVE IN MAKING SUCH INQUIRIES WAS IN PREPARATION FOR

LATER CONTACT WITH CHAPIN. CLAIMED THAT AFTERMEETING AT SUBJECTS

HOTEL IN CHICAGO HE NEVER SAW LATTER AGAIN. ADMITTED ON ONE TRIP TO

NYC AT LATER DATE HAVING ATTEMPTED TO LOCATE SUBJECT THROUGH NY TELE-

PHONE DIRECTORY. SAID HE ACTUALLY TELEPHONICALLY CONTACTED AN IN-

DIVIDUAL BY NAME OF ADAMS, WHOSE ADDRESS WAS SAME AS THAT GIVEN TO

HIM BY SUBJECT, BUT HUNG UP BEFORE CALL COMPLETED. WO FURTHER HE

WALKED BY ONE THREE NAUGHT EAST THIRTY NINTH ST., WHERE SUBJECT RESIDED, |

BUT UPON OBSERVING IT WAS A HOTEL, MADE NO ATTEMPTS TO ENTER SAME. |

ENDPAGE FOUR :
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PAGE FIVE

CHAPIN ADVISED BY INTERVIEWING AGENTS THAT IT WAS FELT HE AS

STILL NOT RELATING, CONPLETE TRUTH AS TO HIS CONVERSATIONS WITH HISKEY

CONCERNING ADAMS. HE VAS FURTHER TOLD THAT IT VAS BELIEVED HISKEY .

* HAD MORE FULLY EXPLAINED JUST HOH HE HAD BEEN VORKING WITH ADAMS. ’

CHAPIN REPLIED TO THIS BY STATING QUOTE WELL I DONT ANT TO HANG HISK-

EY AND I DO NOT ANT TO TESTIFY AGAINST HIM, THOUGHI PRESUME THAT I

WILL WAVE TO UNQUOTE. SAID KE DID NOT DISIRE AT TIME OF INTERVIEW

TO PLACE AFOREMENTIONED INFO IN FOR OF SIGNED STATEMENT. SAID HE

WOULD WRITE HIS OWN STATEMENT AT HOME, PRESENT IT TO HIS LAWYER FOR

APPROVAL AND LATTER WOULD MAKE IT AVAILABLE TO INTERVIEWING AGENTS.

REPORT IN INSTANT CASE BEING PREPARED AND VILL BE FORVARDED IN IMM-

EDIATE FUTURE. .

SCHEIDT : : |

HOLD .

. |
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Qe &° Asstatant Attomey Gesorsl T. 1. Caudle August 2, 1946
5 _Ceingnal DivisionTse Sel dl6-5 6 7 . .

ys {Jf ARTUR ALEXAANCROVLCE ADAUS
i . 5 LSPIONAGE = R « ]

- Reference is made to my menorandun of July 9, 1946, in the
captioned matter. For your additional infornation in this case, there dre
attached ono copy of the report of Special Agent John J. Vard, Jr., dated
July 9, 1946, at How York City, captioned "John Hitchcock Chapin; Internal
Security ~k," and ono copy of the report, of Special Agent John J. hard, Jr, -
ated Au,ust 9, 1946, at New York City, captioned Dr. Clareace Francis
Hiskoy, was; Internal Security - B.®

| Yeu are fursagree that at the requost of Jean Hitchcock
Crapin, he was rointorvieked on August 26, 1946, at which time he furniskod
the followinginformations”Clarence Eiskey contacted him in Clevelard,
Ohio, prior to his, Chapin's, departuro for the armed forces and inguired
how Caplin felt regarding the possibility of atomic pomer being used oppres=
sively. Ho was unable to recall the exact words used by hin and Hickey in 4
the conversation but said this vas the trend of their talks i

iver i
tT * Chapin said he xas worried fogarding the futare of atomic power, |

Le {and Hiskey indicated he was likewise fearful. Hiskey then inguired of .i
| Chapin if he would be willing to do somothing to alleviate in some way tueir
3 fears as to the possibility of atomic power being fisused to which he agreed, h
+ land 1£ ho would be willing to talk to a "Russian Agent." Upon boing interrogated J
: {closely as to Hiskey's exact words, Chapin claimed he could not recall Hiskey's |
~omanee ~s0XaCt terms but admitted fron conversation ensuing between him and Hiskey he -

had no doubt that Adanis was a Russian agent. He said Hiskey told hin the A
Hissin Agent was an cagireer, 1ived in flow York Gity, had boon in Gacada, i
and hb had not hin in How York City “diirouch frionds.® Ghapin agreed to meat U
Adaps upon his, Chapin's, Teturn to Chicago,/and ar-anzenents relative ta. 4

s Adans' identification by the use of Chapin's key wero then made,” It vas a
© further agrecd that Chapin wculd advise Alans wien he returned to Chicagg by J

3 writing a latter to Claren-e Hiskey, formerly employed in Chicago on the .
lamnattan Project, who would forward it to Arthur Addms. ~ : ¢

According to Chapin,he Teturnod to Chicago in the Fall of 1944 snd i
was telegionically contacted by Adams, ko introduccd himself as being the man j
lr. Hickoy had opoken abouts Arrangezents wore made for dacs and Chapin to A

zon et, ANd Several evenings later, the date ho 4s unable to xecall, Adans
E'memppearod at Capin's apartzcnt but refused bo cone in stating that ho would
Sifi——root. Chapin outside on a street corner. Chapin met Adans on tho designated
$13" street corner and they both entered K nearby park. Adamsgre Chapin tho
Heagore-pentitned keys Chapin claimed thoy did nob iscuss i? .frm= 1
Te { iy
|=P R ye Ht Tor
mem, a | 1gel} ~B= 4 A ¥
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at this first meoting but arranged for a second meeting at Adana! hotel. 1
He: stated that thelr conversation on this first meeting Was of a general |
nature though it was possible they talked of Russia. :

Chapin, stated that when he visited Adams! hotel room several |
| evenings later they engaged ina discussion of Russia, and Adams asked him

if he would ba desirous of obtaining esployuent in Russia. Chapin recalled
‘that Adams spoke of his own activities in Russia but he was unable to recall
definitely the convargation though he bolieved Adams had mentioned tho
autongbile {ndustry.

Chapin was unable to rocall how Adans had brought up the subject
of his securing inforcation but stated Adams ouggested three possible
methods: -

1. He would provide Gaapin with a camora andthe lavter mould
- Photograph docusents and bring thom to Adams.

2. Cnapin would secure doouzents.and bring thon to Adams who
would photograph, them.

3. Chapin would diétate fron dooiionts and bring results to Adans. =

Chapid claimed Adams did not mention ary paiticuler typs of Information dasired, ,
‘and tid 16 mo further indicated that these docunénts would be. photographed
or dictated from'at Chapin's residence rathor than at his Votallurgical Labora
tory office. Ho presumed that.any dictation would be through a dictogragh |
nachine but. this was hot discussed. Chapin claims he gave no definite answer J
to this proposaliand left Adams without accepting 6r rejecting the offer.
Ho furthor clairs that Adoms zade no proposals fof paying for inforvation and

3 explained that Af he did considor performing Such ork it would not bo
‘through inducemcnt. of monsy but rather because of his siticero conviction
that such information should be disscainated for world benefit. .

Chapin olaisiod that aftor meeting Adats ab the hotel in Chicago ho |
never: caw hin again. Ho aunitted that on one trip to New York City at a later
dato ho attenpted to locate Adaus through th New York telephone. directory, {
‘that, he telephonically contacted an individual by the. name of Adams whose
address was the same as that given by the subject but hung up before the call
was comploted, and further that he-walked by 130 Exot 39th Stroot where Adama! :
rapiaed but, on observisg it was a hotel mide nb attempts to enter. 3

: Chapin alloged that Hiskey had ever mentioned to hin receiving monoy =
fron Adams, but he advised he thought Hiskoy had been supplying Adams with

_. inforzation as the implication was thore though Hiskey had never told him. ;

. i
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- The interviewing agents advised Ohapin 1t was not folt he wad
+ relating oomplote truth as to his convareations with Hiskoy concerning Adams;
and he vas told it was believed Hickey had more 2ully explained just how hehad boon workizig with Adans. To, this Chapin ropliod by stating I don't want
to hang Hickey, and I do not want to testify against him, thobgh I prosusothat I wiil havo to," .

Chapin stated he did not desire at the time of the interviewPlace the afore-mentioned information in the forn of a signed statements butgaid ha would write his om statozent at home, present it to his lawyerfor approval aid later vould make it. available fo ths interviewing agente.
- It would be appreciated if you would advise as, Soon as possible
whether in yowr opinion the facts in this case constitute a violation of theespionage statutes. .

sates - .. 1 . .
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- Yew York, N. I. So . |
5 Soptonber 5, 19 ree]

tan |ar
215. Quina Tug, |Director, FBI se arene ||oe

Re: ARTHURMExDROVIGDAS, was: umm
INTERNAL SECURITY - R —~— a |(Bureau File 100331260)

BENJAMIN FRANKLIN MILLER;
ZELMA BAKER MILLER NE
INTERNAL SECURITY - R
(Bureau File 100-344367) \

Dear Sir: | '
Reference is made to Bureau letter dated July 13, 1946, where- N

in it vas instructed that sufficient information be furnished the Los 8 |
Angeles Office by the New York Field Division in order that a comprehen- 1
ive interviewnight bs conducted of BEDI UTLLER and his wife, ZELMA &
BAKER MILLER. ! n

: In this connection it is believed that the Los Angeles Office |already has sufficient information in its possession to conduct an inter- JY}
view with the MILLERS inasmuch as they received copies of the reports of |
Special Agent H. H. HINDERAKER in the case entitled, "ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICH |
ADAS, was:, INTERNAL SECURITY - Rj dated December 29, 194, and April 26, |
1945, respectively. In addition a copy of the most recent report in the A |
same case, which is presently bing prepared, is being formardedhtotpm@/ NLos Angels Field Division. || 8 N

Attention is called to the Los Angeles report in fe u8¥ =
captioned matter, a copy of which report vas formarded by Fafershesa’ 2Bureau letter. It is noted that on page 6-6f this report, refdrence isve 3
made to correspondence between CLARENGSAGSKET and EDTARDTANING Ldin which the latter discusses a plan forlgoing to New York "tosee FRANK “| =and other contractors about the Russian dehy he repgrt then states Pod
FRANK is believed to be Major BENIN: UIIERY/00= 331-90 _ S73BX-g = =iFor the information of the JUDE) copiipiinTsis 4not believed that this last stated assumption isdcorrect but t8ther g5 : 8¢g wey 3
Totnes AB eE—2100-63983 4, bSl fg .
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/ Letter to Director
NY 100:63983 September 5, 1946

"that the individual referred to by MANNING is one FRANK P, FIFER. fhisg belief is baded on the fact that on September 12, 194, while EDVARD T. woMANNING was in New York and spent approxinately four hours with ARTHUR4 ADAS, he proceeded by train to the home of FRANK FIFER which is located] Lowat 10 Lowell Road, Port Washington, New York, where he and his girl «{riend, BEVERLY PUTNAM, spent the entire night. They were met at the o+ train by the aforenentioned FRANK FIFER. 4
Further, the Manhattan authorities in New York advised that the Avaddress book of CLARENCE HISKEY contained a nofetlon as follows: uhings©0.do in New York —---- See Frank Pfeiffer.
The MED Office also furnished information concerning FIFER in- .dioating that he was head engineer (hydro-electric), Office DivisionEngineers North Atlantic Division, New York, New Yor. His employment |record, United States Engineers, War Department, reflected that fromthe period June 1926 to June 1932 he was with the HUGH L. COOPER ANDCOMPANY as a representative consulting engineer in Russia, investigatingand reporting on the DNEIPROSTROY HYDRO-ELECTRIC PROJECT, and was actingas a consultant on design and construction of the projech. |

Very truly yours,

: EDWARD SCHEIDT, SAC 4

cc: Los Angeles

2

gQO
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i * SAC, Tew York Sagstster Zp 1546

Director, FT «
ARTUR ALEXANINOVICH ADAS, TAS, -DIECTAL SEOURITY = 1

: Vith roferanco to tho letter fron the Yew York Field Divisionccs dated Soptecber 5, 1546, petting forth information coroeming Prank Fifer,and in view of the 1abtors comection with this cea, it io euggostod thatconsideratica bo given to intorvicring his ab tho carlest possible tino,1% boing noted that thore. 15 no adddticnal information in tho files of thoBip thor than that already availcble £0 tho Lew York Field Divisiens
RECORDEL!EU ery se .
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Hr.Nease.. 5

Director, FBI | james i i
@ cL

Re: ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICH ADAMS
. INTERNAL SECURITY - R

REFER 5 I.S.

Dear Str: .
This is to advise that during a recent conference held

3 in New York City with the officiels of the Customs Department,
‘they_stetiedthat due to lack of proper facilities they would be
unable to maintain any stops on outgoing passengers.ZnshletonalntelnanystopsonoutgoingPassengers:

In view of this information the stop, which is pres-
ently maintained with Customs against the departure of the. above - p
captioned subject, is nowbeing renoved. It is requested that
the Bureau ascertain fron the Customs officials in Washington
whether or not this situation presently prevails nrouguost hs 2
entire country. : = B®¢ fgg 23

In the event that such is the case, it is ogain coquadPs
ted that the Nev York Field Division be notified so that arrange- |
ments cen be made to remove the Customs stop which was placed

| against the departure of ARTHURBADANS ona national basis.

! JPPROFRIATE AGEICTES Very truly yours,
AoEsmD OTIS Llirard)“Ddeinl
ADVISEDBY G5 «7 i
SuIP(S) Of Z iSare_b- EDVARD SCHEIDE, ;

SAC

{ro33/2805
. FXPAIE Sr

2100-63983 ib A >

otf, : ;¢1174 oe .
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» Jp 0 donYork, September 18, 1946 !
preIe Director, BL © =STo - . i

1 gy-tARTIUR ALSADDUGE AWS : |
if _ INTERNAL SECURITY ~ RB . !

Befer 5-13
. Roforenca is mado toyourlotter dated Septesbor 3, 1946, in

. hitch you advico that Customs officials in Now York have stated that dus
. 10 ack of propor facilities thoy would be unable. to raintain any stops
on outgoing passongers. You requsstod that the Bureau ascertain fron the 1
Custons offictals in Kashington, D. U., advice as to mother or not this i
situation exists. throughout the entire countrys 3 i |

In 6% ofracent Ginferericod with Custos officials and Temigra-
tion and Naturalization Sorvice reprosuntatives as reflscted in Burcan
letters to you dated July 9 and August 13, 1946, it is dosiredthatyou
furnish the Burcau with tho details of the "recent conference® held in
How York City with officials of the Customs Dopartueat at watch time you i
Tecoived the advice regarding thelr inability to pilntein stops. It. is 1
Delipvdd that this Lo not in aacorcance with tho agreszents previously |
arrived at between tho Buréau and the Custors Service. |

You are requested to advise as fo the date of the conférence, j
the Customs officials present, and the purpose of the conference aswell ag .
the dotails concerning tha matter discussed, ‘This diformition ia desired
prior to any Luther contacts with Custors. officials to detoraing whether  g-n—n|
that service i unablo to maintain stops throughout the entire country on or)
outgoing passengers. © i
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